Montana USBC Association

Current Standings
Women's State Tournament 2010

Sorted by Event, Division
Thru 5/16/10

Team, Division A, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry Score From
1 Classic 50's 181 2,878 Great Falls, MT
2 Little's Lanes 178 2,845 Great Falls, MT
3 Puddles & Company 248 2,778 Great Falls, MT
4 Fire In The Hole 94 2,757 Helena, MT
5 Donnelly Construction 235 2,724 Dillon, MT
6 Ballsy Blonds 313 2,712 Bozeman, MT
7 Iron Pine Lounge 179 2,675 Great Falls, MT
8 Herberger's #2 279 2,673 Dutton, MT
9 High Rollers 270 2,661 Anaconda, MT
10 Five Valleys 305 2,651 Missoula, MT
11 Lucky Strike Lanes 75 2,649 Ronan, MT
12 Dee Motors 234 2,642 Anaconda, MT
12 Berkley Beaches 268 2,642 Butte, MT
14 Hardy Construction 124 2,629 Billings, MT
15 Wonder Women 327 2,598 Billings, MT
16 Missoula Bowlers 205 2,583 Missoula, MT
17 Westside Pro Shop #1 291 2,560 Missoula, MT
18 Sunset Rebels 243 2,556 Billings, MT
19 Hot Damm Ladies 273 2,518 Billings, MT
20 Show Us The $$ 190 2,493 Billings, MT
21 Interwest Tire Factory 39 2,491 Belgrade, MT
22 Alley Cats 54 2,460 Belgrade, MT
23 Montana Refining Company 180 2,456 Great Falls, MT
24 Foothills Tree Farm 283 2,424 Billings, MT
25 Horizon Imp./Subway 257 2,308 Miles City, MT

The lowest score to cash is 2,308.

Team, Division B, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry Score From

1 Smile Center 276 2,819 Billings, MT
2 S & N Concrete 302 2,747 Anaconda, MT
3 Frickin Ten Pin 336 2,730 Great Falls, MT
4 Just Us 306 2,722 Missoula, MT
5 Holiday 52 2,715 Glasgow, MT
6 Uno's Lounge 219 2,711 Butte, MT
7 The Montana Mix-Ups 31 2,709 Townsend, MT
8 Eureka Pin Busters #2 214 2,704 Eureka, MT
9 Girls Night Out 157 2,702 Great Falls, MT

10 The B & B Team 44 2,699 Billings, MT

11 Raymond James 147 2,698 Havre, MT



12 NAGS 104 2,696 Shelby, MT

13 Garden City Plumbing And Heati 115 2,690 Seeley Lake, MT
13 15 West 339 2,690 Havre, MT

15 Ridgeway 143 2,685 Hamilton, MT
16 Taylors Transportation 198 2,683 Great Falls, MT
17 Imperial Flooring 17 2,680 Butte, MT

18 Oxford Bar 290 2,667 Havre, MT

19 Garvin Chiropatric 62 2,661 Billings, MT

19 Montana Mountain Glass 166 2,661 Great Falls, MT
21 A & B Wrecking 149 2,655 Helena, MT

22 Benton Pharmacy 90 2,654 Fort Benton, MT
23 Rim Rock & Rollers 272 2,653 Thompson Falls, MT
24 Woody's Country Store 228 2,644 Columbia Falls, MT
25 Mystic Joint Venture 105 2,643 Shelby, MT

26 Rob's Runaways 56 2,640 Bozeman, MT
27 Southwest Montana CFCU/Carmels 256 2,639 Anaconda, MT
28 5B's "3" 217 2,633 Bigfork, MT

29 State Farm Ins. 254 2,631 Forsyth, MT

30 Merchants Moving & Storage 222 2,629 Hamilton, MT
31 Raising Cane 121 2,625 Bigfork, MT

32 Bud Light 21 2,623 Rudyard, MT

33 Magic Transfer 76 2,622 Livingston, MT
33 Eureka Pin Busters #1 213 2,622 Eureka, MT

35 RLM Builders 63 2,619 Ulm, MT

36 Discover Moving And Storage 209 2,613 Great Falls, MT
37 RLM Builders #1 64 2,612 Great Falls, MT
38 Mother Lode's Loaded Mother's 111 2,610 Thompson Falls, MT
39 5 Valley Center 11 2,609 Missoula, MT
40 Sunset Bowl 236 2,607 Billings, MT

41 Westside - Jean's Team 341 2,605 Arlee, MT

42 The ELLLz 8 2,602 Missoula, MT
43 29 And Holding 310 2,597 Bozeman, MT
44 Play-N-Trade 2 177 2,596 Butte, MT

45 Hossfeld Construction 266 2,589 Helena, MT

46 Copper Bowl #2 246 2,587 Anaconda, MT
47 Wee Care Day Care 9 2,583 Cardwell, MT
47 4 For Fun 70 2,583 Bigfork, MT

47 Powell County Title Co. 261 2,583 Deer Lodge, MT
50 The Flower Grinder 335 2,582 Lame Deer, MT
51 Shell Shop 159 2,580 Roberts, MT

51 Columbus B.O.A.T.'S 249 2,580 Columbus, MT
53 Dickman Excavation 73 2,579 Great Falls, MT
54 Watson Trucking 7 2,573 Havre, MT

54 Turkey Hustlers 71 2,573 Belt, MT

54 Bowling Biddies 112 2,573 East Helena, MT
57 Picks's Bowlin Center 97 2,572 Bigfork, MT

58 Crystal Lounge 237 2,570 Billings, MT

59 Montana Roses 38 2,569 Floweree, MT
60 Bugz's Bar 197 2,568 Shepherd, MT
61 5 Valleys Lounge Missoula 274 2,566 Lolo, MT

62 Keglers 227 2,565 Kalispell, MT

63 Oak Creations 51 2,563 Laurel, MT



64 Brew Crew 88 2,562 Polson, MT

65 Wak-A-Do Barber Salon 69 2,561 Kevin, MT
65 Mel's Pumping, Inc. 333 2,561 Columbia Falls, MT
67 Copper Bowl #1 259 2,556 Anaconda, MT
68 Westside #3 321 2,555 Missoula, MT
68 Randomly Sgl 95 2,555 East Helena, MT
70 Les Schwab - Missoula 208 2,554 Missoula, MT
70 Red's Nuts 314 2,554 Boulder, MT
72 Westside Women 23 2,553 Florence, MT
72 Doeden Construction 251 2,553 Miles City, MT
74 Escape Wheel Clock Shop 212 2,549 Cut Bank, MT
75 Bowling Hotties 163 2,545 Livingston, MT
75 4 Baggers 265 2,545 Helena, MT
77 Herbergers 278 2,544 Great Falls, MT
77 Just For Fun - Lewistown 85 2,544 Lewistown, MT
79 Krebill Roofing 37 2,543 Billings, MT
79 Top Rung Painters 61 2,543 Shonkin, MT
81 Barnes Jewelry 34 2,542 Helena, MT
81 Dixie Inn 103 2,542 Shelby, MT
81 4 Dudettes 298 2,542 Bozeman, MT
84 Crazy Canucks 50 2,541 Coutts, AB
85 Mint Bar 137 2,540 Whitehall, MT
86 The Grocery Store 22 2,539 Big Sandy, MT
87 Valley Drug & Variety 282 2,538 Stevensville, MT
87 Capitols 156 2,538 Helena, MT
89 Ball Breakers 60 2,537 Helena, MT
90 T & S Blading 218 2,536 Raymond, MT
91 Holy Rollers 120 2,534 Great Falls, MT
92 Opps 309 2,530 Lolo, MT
93 Nobels/Halftime 165 2,528 Great Falls, MT
94 Aspen Motors 130 2,527 Bozeman, MT
95 Budweiser 220 2,526 Big Sandy, MT
96 Tungston Holdings, Inc. 42 2,524 Libby, MT
97 Rayson Loggina 80 2,519 Troy, MT
98 Schrade Contracting 41 2,516 Libby, MT
99 Red Hots 152 2,510 Billings, MT
100 Rocky Mountain Bank 172 2,507 Plentywood, MT
101 Jack's Bar & Lanes 40 2,504 Fort Benton, MT
101 Altana FCU 201 2,504 Laurel, MT
103 Boz Women 68 2,500 Bozeman, MT
103 Pat's Pet Parlor 109 2,500 Bozeman, MT
105 Beasley Amusement 12 2,499 Libby, MT
106 Silver Spur 82 2,498 Troy, MT
107 Haven's 4 280 2,496 Helena, MT
108 Daily's 74 2,493 Missoula, MT
108 Northern Stars 210 2,493 Sunburst, MT
110 Fun Team 78 2,488 Thompson Falls, MT
111 Gil's Store 194 2,484 Columbia Falls, MT
111 The Sweet Peas 230 2,484 Victor, MT
113 Littles Lanes - 7-10 Casino 113 2,483 Flaxville, MT
114 Ball Busters 232 2,481 Laurel, MT

115 The Odd Balls 311 2,478 Gallatin Gateway, MT



116 Quanta Leepers 289 2,476 Billings, MT

117 Sunburst Strikes Back 211 2,475 Sunburst, MT
118 Sunset Bowl #1 293 2,472 Billings, MT
119 Divas 200 2,468 Fort Shaw, MT
120 Bison Bar/Airport Inn 98 2,466 Miles City, MT
120 Sting Sports Bar 255 2,466 Great Falls, MT
122 Stanford #3 49 2,464 Stanford, MT
123 Photogenic Ladies 30 2,463 Choteau, MT
124 Nickle's 319 2,460 Helena, MT
125 Play-N-Trade I 176 2,451 Butte, MT

125 Western Bee B's 299 2,451 Polson, MT

127 Queen Pins 322 2,450 Helena, MT
128 NEI Gutter Queens 160 2,446 Polson, MT

129 Jolly 4 6 2,437 Lewistown, MT
130 The Liquor Store #21 164 2,429 Glendive, MT
131 5B's"1" 215 2,426 Bigfork, MT
131 Bowling Chicks 35 2,426 Hungry Horse, MT
131 Just Have Fun 183 2,426 Clancy, MT
134 Montana Rascals 101 2,406 Ronan, MT

135 Early Birds 107 2,394 Glendive, MT
136 Wild Bunch 174 2,361 Great Falls, MT
137 Moore On's 5 2,334 Thompson Falls, MT
138 Whitefish Credit Union 271 2,322 Whitefish, MT
139 Mt. Club 303 2,291 Missoula, MT
140 Shelby Promoter 162 2,258 Shelby, MT

The lowest score to cash is 2,633.

Team, Division C, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry Score From
1 Bank Of Glacier County 138 2,805 Cut Bank, MT
2 Mountain Trader 117 2,788 Kalispell, MT
3 KT Riddle 300 2,781 Anaconda, MT
4 JR's Tackle 308 2,771 Harlem, MT
5 J & M Inman's 318 2,755 Chinook, MT
6 DeSparers 15 2,744 Helena, MT
7 Summit Beverage 337 2,741 Anaconda, MT
8 Spring Creek Bar & Cafe 133 2,738 Sanders, MT
9 Shooters 32 2,735 Big Timber, MT
10 Morren Insurance 238 2,734 Conrad, MT
11 Kohlman Construction & Roofing 287 2,733 Billings, MT
12 Kountz Fencing 116 2,729 Whitehall, MT
13 Spring Creek Resort 131 2,724 Sanders, MT
14 Overland Bar 65 2,721 Fort Benton, MT
15 Glacier Lanes 53 2,718 Cut Bank, MT
16 Red Rock 221 2,715 Havre, MT
17 Timber Bar 118 2,704 Big Timber, MT
18 Carney Trucking 315 2,698 Boulder, MT
19 Kiss This 226 2,691 Livingston, MT

20 Mitchell Brothers 139 2,683 Missoula, MT



21 Friends

22 Hot Peppers

23 Palace Bar

24 Westside Pro Shop #2
25 B & D Fabrication

26 Kelly Ranch

27 Peppermint Patty'S/Cook's Coll

28 Phil & Tim's

29 Saltz-N-Pepper's

30 Pure Bliss

31 Alley Nuts

32 B J Beauties

32 The Leftovers

34 Murdock Realty

35 Stephens Machines
36 Roper Lanes

36 Doeden/Jerke

38 King Pin Girls

39 Wheat Montana

40 Sew -N- Sews

41 Lifetouch

42 Bud Light Cut Bank
43 Beaver Creek Brewery
44 Stockman I

45 Fubar

46 No Balls Bowlers
47 Cruzers

47 Grandma Betty's

49 Advanced Litho

50

51 Four Friends

52 Western States Insurance
53 Vaught Ttucking

53 Gibco

55 Bar S

56 Bowling Babes

57 Powder River Lanes
58 Pin Pickers

59 Stanford #1

60 Sacry Electric

61 C G Concrete #1

62 Speiker Sprinklers
63 NBS 2

64 Borries

65 Sawmill

65 Swingers

67 The Den

68 Foley Ranch

69 Spring Creek Taveran
69 Wheateaters

71 Denim Again

71 Hossfeld Construction #2

286
148
150
292
260
263
320
316

45
195
203
304
224
196
128
186
252
317

20
326
281
191
173

83
269
146
144
229

58
334
204
262

10
239

16
206
154
296

47

46
135
106
329
127

27

72

24
145
132
244

29
267

2,677
2,673
2,670
2,666
2,665
2,663
2,662
2,660
2,658
2,657
2,655
2,654
2,654
2,651
2,649
2,648
2,648
2,647
2,645
2,644
2,643
2,637
2,631
2,630
2,629
2,628
2,626
2,626
2,625
2,619
2,618
2,615
2,613
2,613
2,610
2,608
2,605
2,603
2,598
2,597
2,595
2,592
2,589
2,586
2,585
2,585
2,584
2,583
2,581
2,581
2,579
2,579

Billings, MT
Great Falls, MT
Fort Benton, MT
Missoula, MT
Havre, MT

Deer Lodge, MT
Anaconda, MT
Boulder, MT
Great Falls, MT
Brady, MT
Wilsall, MT
Hamilton, MT
Columbia Falls, MT
Hardin, MT

Big Timber, MT
Whitehall, MT
Miles City, MT
Butte, MT
Manhattan, MT
Helena, MT
Helena, MT

Cut Bank, MT
Glendive, MT
Circle, MT
Helena, MT
Great Falls, MT
Victor, MT
Columbia Falls, MT
Great Falls, MT
Anaconda, MT
Santa Rita, MT
Deer Lodge, MT
Thompson Falls, MT
Billings, MT
Sand Coulee, MT
Hamilton, MT
BROADUS, MT
Helena, MT
Stanford, MT
Whitehall, MT
Billings, MT
Helena, MT
Helena, MT
Black Eagle, MT
Darby, MT

Belt, MT

Cut Bank, MT
Corvallis, MT
Hysham, MT
Bozeman, MT
Conrad, MT
Helena, MT



73 Stanford #2
73 Silver Strike
73 Red Lodge Electric Company
76 Mothers & Daughters
76 Granite Amusement
78 Al'd Diesel
78 Remember When
80 Littles Lanes
81 Airport Inn/Bison Bat
82 Dutton State Bank
83 Helena Hand Basket
84 Club Moderne
85 Pin Pals
86 BUII
86 C G Concrete #2
86 Crazy B's
89 Chapel Cedar
89 Pick-N-Choose
91 Off Constantly
91 T & T Trucking
91 Lido Bar & Casino
94 Stockman II
95 Teton Medical Center
96 NBS 1
97 On The Go
98 Highwood Girls
99 Napa Chicks
99 Les Schwab Grannies
101 Community Bank
102 Golden Girls
103 Flat Head Beverage
104 Glacier Lanes
105 Corner Bar
106 Mahem Mama's
107 Barb's Aces
108 Klaus' Kuties
109 Bowling Bags
109 Jerke
111 Looney B's
112 Bob J Trucking
113 Branding Iron
114 Paradise Girls
115 Bowling Buddies
116 Bowlin Bags
117 Let's Roll
118 Pro Auto
119 Sorlie Strikers
120 Express Personnel
121 Club Country
122 Intermountain Heating & AC
122 Witches Of Brunswick
124 Beauties And The Beast #1

48
134
275
100
241

36
233
114

99

59
285
324

77

89
136
193
153
295
123
158
294

84
184
330
231

19

25
207

87
110

79
167
199
338
119

91
125
253
192
151

93
250
175
258

43

14
155
141
142
185
189
169

2,576
2,576
2,576
2,572
2,572
2,568
2,568
2,567
2,565
2,564
2,563
2,562
2,559
2,556
2,556
2,556
2,553
2,553
2,551
2,551
2,551
2,548
2,546
2,539
2,538
2,537
2,534
2,534
2,531
2,528
2,526
2,523
2,521
2,520
2,517
2,510
2,509
2,509
2,508
2,503
2,500
2,497
2,496
2,495
2,494
2,492
2,487
2,476
2,475
2,473
2,473
2,472

Stanford, MT
Red Lodge, MT
Red Lodge, MT
Helena, MT
Anaconda, MT
Cut Bank, MT
Laurel, MT
Great Falls, MT
Miles City, MT
Dutton, MT
Helena, MT
Anaconda, MT
Bigfork, MT
Bozeman, MT
Billings, MT
Butte, MT
Troy, MT
Helena, MT
Roberts, MT
Townsend, MT
Great Falls, MT
Circle, MT
Choteau, MT
Helena, MT
Whitefish, MT
Great Falls, MT
Chinook, MT
Missoula, MT
Ronan, MT
Choteau, MT
Troy, MT
Columbia Falls, MT
Baker, MT
Livingston, MT
Great Falls, MT
Polson, MT
Black Eagle, MT
Miles City, MT
Butte, MT

Cut Bank, MT
Conrad, MT
Great Falls, MT
Billings, MT
Huntley, MT
East Helena, MT
Townsend, MT
Thompson Falls, MT
Huntley, MT
Coram, MT
Helena, MT
Livingston, MT
Great Falls, MT



125 Mint 240 2,471 Townsend, MT

125 Red Lodge Rollers 168 2,471 Red Lodge, MT
127 Frosty Freez 129 2,469 Big Timber, MT
127 Beauties And The Beast #2 170 2,469 Great Falls, MT
129 Sweet Tart's 242 2,468 Red Lodge, MT
130 She Devils 13 2,464 Libby, MT

131 Vermeier Graphics 245 2,462 Anaconda, MT
132 Swanson Leavitt Insurance 140 2,461 Big Timber, MT
133 HSW Legal 264 2,459 Livingston, MT
134 Montana Truck Parts 67 2,458 Missoula, MT
135 5B's "2" 216 2,455 Bigfork, MT
136 Striking Ladies 126 2,454 Great Falls, MT
137 Johnson Properties 188 2,451 Bozeman, MT
138 Alley Kats 223 2,448 Simms, MT

139 Satin Stitches 28 2,437 Glendive, MT
140 Sam's Place 325 2,436 Butte, MT

141 Flamingo 284 2,435 Great Falls, MT
142 Schutter Seed Farm 182 2,420 Manhattan, MT
143 Diehards 312 2,418 Silesia, MT

144 AB/RC 96 2,417 Missoula, MT
145 K & K Hookers 108 2,394 Thompson Falls, MT
146 Fuji Lanes 92 2,392 Shelby, MT

147 Baker Club 247 2,391 Baker, MT

148 Wild Luck 225 2,387 Gallatin Gtwy, MT

The lowest score to cash is 2,657.

Team, Scratch Team Event, Scratch

Place Team name Entry Score From
1 Little's Lanes 178 2,540 Great Falls, MT
2 Classic 50's 181 2,479 Great Falls, MT
3 High Rollers 270 2,232 Anaconda, MT
4 Tron Pine Lounge 179 2,106 Great Falls, MT
5 Montana Refining Company 180 1,981 Great Falls, MT
6 Horizon Imp./Subway 257 1,763 Miles City, MT
7 Rocky Mountain Bank 172 1,722 Plentywood, MT
8 Oak Creations 51 1,681 Laurel, MT
9 Sam's Place 325 1,497 Butte, MT

The lowest score to cash is 2,479.

Doubles, Division A, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry Score From
1 Pinkston, Pat M / Heber, Jennifer J 313 1,460 Bozeman, MT
2 Parrow, Carolyn / Martinich, Debbie 277 1,435 Butte, MT
3 Anderson, Beth A / Brensdal, Joni S 172 1,428 Plentywood, MT
4 Beaudette, Sandi M / Zacher, Nilda J 270 1,423 Anaconda, MT

5 Sunden, Twila F / Kale, Marianne 273 1,407 Billings, MT



6 Shifley, Breanna N / Errecart, Cherie R
7 Dickman, Connie M / Woods, Michele L
8 Bolan, Danielle / Johnson, Terri E
9 Owen, Laura R / Schoolcraft, Michele M
10 Johnson, Marie R / Jette, Debbie
11 Womack, Brenda / Donnelly, Susanna J
12 French, Suzanna L / Rittenhouse, Lisa L
13 Rathbun, Dori L / Jennison, Lisa M
14 Rigor, Tracy / Callery, Sally
15 Cameron, Ronnie A / Cameron, Shirley A
15 Puccinelli, Molina D / Hall, Diann
17 Softich, Wanda M / Kelly, Ranie L.
18 Eike, Bobbye W / Shirey, Pat W
19 McLaughlin, Ann F. (Fran) / Nyby, Doreen L
19 Weatherston, Sheila A / Lowe, Nicole K
21 Hanawalt, Patti L / Turner, Tanya L
22 McNulty, Carole L / Cordell, Glenda D
23 Rinke, Dorothy E / Orizotti, Denise
24 Reichenbach, Karen / Beise, Doris C
25 Karagiosis, Patricia R / Frank, Shelly L
26 Haight, Michele / Whale, Laura
27 Strum, Kathy / Degner, Donna J
27 Hein, Maureen F / Thornburg, Gale A
29 McFadden, Terri K / Wyrick, Linda
30 Persoma, Sandy D / Yow, Tammy A
31 Brumfield, Susan K / Fellows, Theresa A
32 Veltkamp, Katherine A / Bockemuehl, Karen
33 Fossum, Janet S / Barcus, Bobbi J
34 Gard, Becky / Coolidge, Billiette M
35 Abell, Rhonda R / Crans, Louise A
36 Huff, Jacquelin E / Olson, Alida M
37 Duffy, Donna M / Lien, Sherri R
38 Herreid, Koko / Pavlik, Linde S
38 Knutson, Crystal M / Wilkinson, Elaine M
40 Carter, LeAnn V / Tripp, Laurie L
40 Michel, Linda J / Bigelow, Pamela "Pam" J
42 Quinones, Leslie M / Hightower, Linda L.
43 Harris, Crystal L / Brendgord, Pam J
44 Field, Doris A / Brown, Bette M
45 Schaible, R. Dianne / Contway, Karyle A
46 Ailport, Bobbi Lee / Wilcox, Debbie L
47 Morehouse, Juanita K / Renner, Diane M
48 Erickson, Vicki L / Rinke, Billie Jo
49 Schrade, Karla M / Thomson, Connie S
50 Hanninen, Dawn L / Rathbun, Brenda E
51 Williams, Mira D / McLaughlin, Julie D
52 Deitz, Vicky L / Undem, Jacqueline I
53 Brady, Shelia I/ Solomon, Teresa A
54 Streit, Guyla A / Pimperton, Polly A
55 Ericksen, Melony / Redfern, Julie A
56 Anderson, Amanda Y / Anderson, Michelle M
57 Jorgenson, Renae D / Cannon, Debbie S

85
198

94
310
234
235
124

75
179
333
268
270
217

39
205
227
152

17
293
109
112
243

70
315

37

54
313
190
162
159
319
291

268
279

197
271
235
205

52
299

41
178

39
165
248
179
190

95
121

1,384
1,381
1,380
1,379
1,370
1,358
1,357
1,356
1,354
1,344
1,344
1,342
1,339
1,337
1,337
1,336
1,330
1,327
1,324
1,321
1,318
1,314
1,314
1,313
1,308
1,306
1,305
1,301
1,298
1,296
1,293
1,290
1,289
1,289
1,288
1,288
1,286
1,284
1,280
1,279
1,277
1,276
1,270
1,266
1,264
1,259
1,257
1,250
1,247
1,245
1,241
1,237

Lewistown, MT
Great Falls, MT
Helena, MT
Bozeman, MT
Anaconda, MT
Dillon, MT
Billings, MT
Ronan, MT
Great Falls, MT
Columbia Falls, MT
Butte, MT
Anaconda, MT
Bigfork, MT
Belgrade, MT
Missoula, MT
Kalispell, MT
Billings, MT
Butte, MT
Billings, MT
Bozeman, MT
East Helena, MT
Billings, MT
Bigfork, MT
Boulder, MT
Billings, MT
Belgrade, MT
Bozeman, MT
Billings, MT
Shelby, MT
Roberts, MT
Helena, MT
Missoula, MT
Thompson Falls, MT
Cardwell, MT
Butte, MT
Dutton, MT
Missoula, MT
Shepherd, MT
Whitefish, MT
Dillon, MT
Missoula, MT
Glasgow, MT
Polson, MT
Libby, MT
Great Falls, MT
Belgrade, MT
Great Falls, MT
Great Falls, MT
Great Falls, MT
Billings, MT
East Helena, MT
Bigfork, MT



58 Bodvig, Arvadel / Longshore, Karin 6 1,236 Lewistown, MT

59 Andreoli, Joan M / Blaz, Judy A 256 1,228 Anaconda, MT
60 Hiller, Susan K / Hirschi, Carol J 124 1,227 Billings, MT
61 Lester, Jennifer R / Clary, Misty J 283 1,224 Billings, MT
62 Lee, Sunny / Mathews, Sharon K 230 1,206 Victor, MT

63 Baas (Peterson), Launa L / Myers, Verna R 80 1,200 Troy, MT

64 Rensvold, Mary A / Brown, Stephanie L 88 1,197 Polson, MT

65 Martin, Barbara R / Larson (Johnson), Nicole | 327 1,195 Billings, MT
66 Fredrickson, Shanna L / Millman, Becky J 327 1,183 Billings, MT
67 Andrade, Michelle / Rettig, Linda M 220 1,173 Big Sandy, MT
68 Wortman, Lori A / Miller, Alice E 54 1,154 Belgrade, MT
69 Lankford, Barbara A / Kimmerle, Doris A 178 1,152 Great Falls, MT
70 Sickles, Colleen Q / Weathers, Sara L 305 1,151 Missoula, MT
71 Dobie, Michele I/ Muri, Michelle K 257 1,126 Miles City, MT

The lowest score to cash is 1,357.

Doubles, Division B, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry Score From
1 Phares, Susie R / Moen, Marla 128 1,463 Big Timber, MT
2 Carlson, Ainslie K / Turner, Danelle M 206 1,451 Hamilton, MT
3 Hayes, Jessika E / Pickavance, Louwania (Lou 97 1,445 Bigfork, MT
4 Swanson, Kathy A / Draft, Judith L 143 1,436 Hamilton, MT
5 Jenkins, Cindy A / Anderson, Mickey A 63 1,433 Ulm, MT
6 Lacey, Pat / Vook, Cindy A 176 1,423 Butte, MT
7 Schaufelberger, Amy M / Pressler, Tracy L. 321 1,419 Missoula, MT
8 Gifford, Darleena F / Gilbert, Cheryl S 64 1,416 Great Falls, MT
9 Ophus, Lisa / Harada, Lynette 147 1,405 Havre, MT
10 Alarcon, Barbara / Wills, Sherry K 230 1,404 Victor, MT
10 Mabher, Sheila M / Armitage, Nell H 226 1,404 Livingston, MT
12 Fassett, Kelly R / Roush, Stacey L 138 1,403 Cut Bank, MT
13 Folkerts, Debby A / Nieder, Karen K 273 1,402 Billings, MT
14 Maloney, Sheila K / Graham, Yvonne M 69 1,396 Kevin, MT
15 Nicholas, Barb A / Coleman, Shawna L 98 1,395 Miles City, MT
15 Hathaway, Diane / Stone, Myrna M 251 1,395 Miles City, MT
17 Uffelman, Valerie R / Rios, Denise E 196 1,393 Hardin, MT
18 Marshall, Beverly M / Bolenske, Sharon L 51 1,392 Laurel, MT
18 Kradolfer, Cathy A / Moore, Carol A 331 1,392 Bozeman, MT
18 Mikalatos, Dusty R / Mikalatos, Loretta I 337 1,392 Anaconda, MT
21 Egeland, Georgana L / Nelson, Eileen 274 1,390 Lolo, MT
22 Harding, Tonya R / Faulhaber, Cacy R 291 1,384 Missoula, MT
23 Bowers, Beverly / Chambers, Jenny 95 1,382 East Helena, MT
23 Johnson, Deann / Murphy, Meg A 219 1,382 Butte, MT
25 Dobbe, Robin N / Yeoman, Karen C 23 1,381 Florence, MT
26 Smith, Sharon R / Woodring, Alice K 104 1,380 Shelby, MT
26 Francom, Sandra L / Schwantes, Kristy M 71 1,380 Belt, MT
28 Marshall, Janice L / Thomas, Twana S 44 1,379 Billings, MT
29 Hicks, Roseanne M / Bracha, Kelly M 49 1,378 Stanford, MT
30 Lohrenz, Elaine / Eide, Pat J 37 1,376 Billings, MT

30 Bailey, Carolyn K / Hapeman-Stage, Charlene 160 1,376 Polson, MT



30 Meyer, Mary J / Iverson, Teri L

33 McLean, Jennifer / DeVries, Corinne

34 Duncan, Gail / Thompson, Julie

35 White, Christie R / White, Cecil E

36 Mizner, Gayle / Boyd, Stephanie S

36 Bauer, Ann R / Brewington, Deborah G
38 Danzer, Holly M / Hicks, Amy C

39 Frank, Sandi K / Krug, Charlene L

40 Maloney, Cammie L / Maheux, Brenda L.
41 Hoyrup, Mary V / Toney, Cathy E

41 Ogden, Becky L / Fossen, Ellen

43 Dahlman, Vonnie / Gustavsen, Judy K
44 Wanner, Kathryn L / Kothrade, Nacole L
44 Walsh, Marie O / Mayer, Jackie

46 Adams, Amy S / Laird, Jeannette A

47 Anderson, Janet / Branum, Nancy K

47 Matney, Sharon L / Yeley, Jeanne L

49 Carlyle, Kelly S / Carlyle, Alaina (Sue) S
49 Bowman, Betty C / Miller, Valerie L

51 Lowe, Angela K / Buchanan, Lisa M

52 Jewell, Lisa M / Dick, Wendy D

53 Hunsaker, Sabrina L / Ravndal, Christine L
53 Applegate, Marian J / Parker, Esther L
55 Tallon, Lisa / Kremer, Trista

56 Farmer, Lacy A / Morrell, Lisa

57 Purpuro, Teresa / Nettleton, Misti M

58 Dalla-Mura, Cheryl G / Hopp, Lori L

58 Perry, Sharrell / Engraf, Myrna L

60 Schmidt, Ellen J / Deaton, Lucy C

61 McCune, Roberta L / Harrington, Susan J
61 Kloetzke, Christa / Thompson, Loraine
63 Hicks, Christy L / Perkins, Aya

63 Elliott, Charleen E / Jones, Sandra K

65 Berthelote, Sharon K / Klingler, Roberta J
66 Ostlie, Jean C / Reeve, Sheila M

67 Holdorf, Cheryl S / Wheat, Joyce

67 Shandley, Donna L / Gifford, Lauretta L
69 Smith, Terez E / Rector, Terri

70 Reeve, Sharon B / Frank, Max M

70 Byrne, Shirley J / Beason, Kathy

70 McCann, Sandra / Balcerzak, Valerie

73 Mindt, Shelly / Mitchell, Betty J

74 Klosterman, Debbie / Hoagland, Chris A
74 Pickavance, Elizabeth A / Stokes, Pamela J
74 Hunt, Monica L / Nelson, Pamela ]

77 Flammond, Carol M / Shock, Palma L
77 Hadfield, Linda / Zendron, Connie R

77 Moulton, Mona Lou / Campbell, Kelly D
77 Furrer, Jody L / Larson, Katherine M

81 Steinman, Meg / Summers, Jean E

81 Mollett, Geri L / Simmons, Theresa C

83 Peak, Jean L / Steinke, Theodora R

211
290
263
214
261
239
163
312
336

34
113
187
157
147
336
104
130
246
276
111
284
240

12
177
339
266
113
227

160
194

76

38
210
174
112
248
276

59
257
296
107
176
217
222
212
314

11
321
143
237
341

1,376
1,375
1,373
1,372
1,368
1,368
1,367
1,363
1,360
1,358
1,358
1,356
1,354
1,354
1,352
1,350
1,350
1,349
1,349
1,346
1,345
1,344
1,344
1,342
1,341
1,340
1,338
1,338
1,336
1,335
1,335
1,334
1,334
1,333
1,332
1,330
1,330
1,329
1,328
1,328
1,328
1,327
1,324
1,324
1,324
1,323
1,323
1,323
1,323
1,322
1,322
1,321

Sunburst, MT
Havre, MT
Deer Lodge, MT
Eureka, MT
Deer Lodge, MT
Billings, MT
Livingston, MT
Silesia, MT
Great Falls, MT
Helena, MT
Flaxville, MT
Butte, MT
Great Falls, MT
Havre, MT
Great Falls, MT
Shelby, MT
Bozeman, MT
Anaconda, MT
Billings, MT
Thompson Falls, MT
Great Falls, MT
Townsend, MT
Libby, MT
Butte, MT
Havre, MT
Helena, MT
Flaxville, MT
Kalispell, MT
Missoula, MT
Polson, MT
Columbia Falls, MT
Livingston, MT
Floweree, MT
Sunburst, MT
Great Falls, MT
East Helena, MT
Great Falls, MT
Billings, MT
Dutton, MT
Miles City, MT
Helena, MT
Glendive, MT
Butte, MT
Bigfork, MT
Hamilton, MT
Cut Bank, MT
Boulder, MT
Missoula, MT
Missoula, MT
Hamilton, MT
Billings, MT
Arlee, MT



84 Wedemeyer, Aisha M / Grimmett, Angela D
85 Roberts, Twila L / Shaw, Raye
86 Pecle, Jaki L / Benton, Debra M
87 Moderie, Belinda A / Davis, Jennifer D
87 Strobel, Chine M / Keech, Lacey
89 Blaskovich, Sara M / Loshesky, Amy M
89 Grout, Dana L / Herron, Carole L
91 Cline, Susan D / Myers, Kathy
92 Rinabarger, Dotti / Marron, Judy
92 Hansen, Diane L / Thomas, Debbie L
94 Etchison, Kathye / Pozega, Tammy
94 Kangas, Carol J / Eisenbarth, Tracy M
96 Reiding, Ronda L / Richards, Mary
96 Pospisil, Jennifer L / Dunn, Lisa M
96 Pollock, Diana M / Mackenzie, Sarah G
99 Blanchard, Debra J / Painter, Jeannie L
99 Dee, Dawn E / Taylor, Nanci L
101 Sol, Olive J / Myrdal, Norma J
101 Karn, Lorna M / Gunderson, Katherine E
101 Warehime, Betty Rae C / Lewis, Linda J
104 Schmidt, Tonia M / Wade, Sarah A
104 Whitaker, Alissa L / Foster, Grace
104 Guelff, Sandi / Schreiber, Melody
104 Evenson, Cathy / Kalenak, Christine D
108 Lau, Cheryl A / Yakos, Veronica M
108 Jappe, Regina M / Cline, Twila M
108 Dorsey, Veva Lee R / Suurendonk, Elaine
111 Culliton, Connie R / Hanson, Lisa T
112 Vandenberg, Cindie N / Vaughn, Donna
112 Balsley, Deborah / Bruce, Nancy L
114 Budd, Breanne / Borah, Sharon
115 Zaiko, Karen L / Guthmiller, Mary J
115 Mansfield, Paula M / Cloninger, Peggy
115 Lammi, Brandi M / Bouma, Mary K
118 Watts-Gaydos, Debbie / Peterson, Sherron A
118 Cork, Courtney B / Schwarz, Kerry A
120 Willson, Linda R / Yager, Susie
120 Gee, Terry M / Harberts, Janette E
120 Henson, Dash (Deborah) / Godfrey, Jana
123 Kessler, Lynn M / Corrigan, Charlotte A
123 Stevens, Nancy A / Deutscher, Janice M
125 Paddock, JoAnn / Mooney, Betty L
125 Morris, Brenda A / Anderson, Kelli D
127 Garvin, Debra K / Treptow, Donna J
127 Cupp, Mollie E / ORourke, Tammy S
129 Engellant, Mavis J / Paulsen, Patty J
129 Barker, Shelle L / Bailey, Julie R
131 Shipp, Tina M / Purcell, Mary L
132 Neveras, Kendra / Fossedal, Deborah C
133 Jensen, Bette J / Schaff, Eileen L
134 Noble, Brenda L / Schikora, Linda L
134 Stempke, Melinda S / Schroeder, Donna L.

44
137

75
329
324
183

65

15
127

58
30
174
201
115
234
307
68
71
305
261
164
215
200
22
61
298
195
322
218
298
94
192
78
111
40
74
280
228
243
183
310
62
219
90
51
289
267
115
42
61

1,320
1,319
1,318
1,316
1,316
1,315
1,315
1,314
1,313
1,313
1,310
1,310
1,309
1,309
1,309
1,308
1,308
1,307
1,307
1,307
1,305
1,305
1,305
1,305
1,303
1,303
1,303
1,302
1,300
1,300
1,299
1,298
1,298
1,298
1,296
1,296
1,295
1,295
1,295
1,294
1,294
1,293
1,293
1,292
1,292
1,290
1,290
1,289
1,288
1,287
1,286
1,286

Billings, MT
Whitehall, MT
Thompson Falls, MT
Ronan, MT
Helena, MT
Anaconda, MT
Clancy, MT

Fort Benton, MT
Helena, MT
Black Eagle, MT
Havre, MT
Great Falls, MT
Choteau, MT
Great Falls, MT
Laurel, MT
Seeley Lake, MT
Anaconda, MT
Florence, MT
Bozeman, MT
Belt, MT
Missoula, MT
Deer Lodge, MT
Glendive, MT
Bigfork, MT
Fort Shaw, MT
Big Sandy, MT
Shonkin, MT
Bozeman, MT
Brady, MT
Helena, MT
Raymond, MT
Bozeman, MT
Helena, MT
Butte, MT
Thompson Falls, MT
Thompson Falls, MT
Fort Benton, MT
Missoula, MT
Helena, MT
Columbia Falls, MT
Billings, MT
Clancy, MT
Bozeman, MT
Billings, MT
Butte, MT

Fort Benton, MT
Laurel, MT
Billings, MT
Helena, MT
Seeley Lake, MT
Libby, MT
Shonkin, MT



134 Bartholomew, Ragna A / Steig, Magen M
137 Boggs, Patricia A / Vaile, LaNaya J

138 Dinning, Barbara J / Gilbert, Sheila G
139 Gersack, Marliyn / Willey, Ruby L

140 Walker, Anna K / Schulte, Kathy A

141 Collins, Alyssa J / Robison, Maryann G
141 Dickman, Deborah A / Huston, Janet D
143 Red Bird, Johanna M / Headswift, Rosanne
143 Rose, Eileen / Elliott, Alice C

143 Shoemaker, Dorothy A / Plumage, Dolly
143 Morello, Joan / Willems, Thelma Y

143 Nevins, Judy J / Stewart, Ginger

148 Wall, Carole C / Stevens, Wendy J

148 Rux, Kathy / Holmes, Leigh A

150 Baker, Lori A / Murphy, Jeanette L

150 Jones, Roxyanne R / Martin, Lee D

152 Malone, Kara / Seidel, Dana

152 Edwards, Heather J / Wendt, Wendy

152 Johnson, Bobbie A / Breuer, Kathleen
155 Andersen, Eileen C / Vogel, Donna

155 Reller, Peggy E / Ward, Ginger L

157 Brown, Ann / D'Ambrosia, Sharon

157 Kivinen, Letha L / McAlmond, Allee J
159 Kutzler, Sharon C / Drake, Kathy

160 Leeds, Lois / Gerky, Karia

161 Monaco, Regina R / Wood, Patricia A
161 Newman, Kathleen E / Rolston, Betty
163 Tinker, Chris A / Resler, Michelle A

163 Frydenlund, Tennile M / Hedahl, Fawn M
165 Ueland, Laurie J / Mclntosh, Chris C

166 Susag, Karen E / Daniel, Phyllis R

167 Edsel, Deborah A / Warehime, Lorraine J
167 Reynolds, Mary / Collick, Nancy

167 Hatcher, Loretta C / Lanoue, Jennifer L
167 Schuster, Tracy L / Cline, Margaret

171 Hopkins, Deb L / Knight, Kyla

172 Watmough, Vicki L / Knight, Marci

173 Brown, Cindy M / Kellmer, Georgia M
174 Robertson, Aquilla M / Mucci, Deborah W
175 Clure, Amy S / Vincent, Kathleen "Kat" M
175 Reighard, Judith K / Coolidge, Jacque L
175 Parrow, Audrey A / Meyer, Mildred A

175 Stewart, Barbara A / Bearcomesout, Donna M

179 Frydenlund, Randi J / Frydenlund, Karie
179 Donohue, Valerie A / Stermitz, Evelyn

181 Johnson, Shilo A / Briggs, Jennifer S

181 Lawrence, Leanna L / Oster, Kellie J

183 Gradwohl, Eleanor M / Blaskovich, Susan L
184 Olson, Susan K / Evans, JoAnn

184 Tomayer, Fay L / Jensen, Karen A

184 Stam, Kaye / Lucas, Lori R

187 Lewis, Nancy J / White, Sherrill L

98
212

42
114
256

23

73
335
149
237
265
103
282
314
249
272
136
241

18
265

78
152
322
164
290
307
254
255
272

73

31

30

60
207
220

17
325
306
274
157
211
300
335
103

68

34

62
201
135
210
299
214

1,286
1,285
1,283
1,282
1,280
1,279
1,279
1,276
1,276
1,276
1,276
1,276
1,275
1,275
1,274
1,274
1,272
1,272
1,272
1,271
1,271
1,269
1,269
1,264
1,262
1,261
1,261
1,260
1,260
1,259
1,258
1,257
1,257
1,257
1,257
1,256
1,255
1,254
1,250
1,247
1,247
1,247
1,247
1,246
1,246
1,245
1,245
1,244
1,243
1,243
1,243
1,241

Miles City, MT
Cut Bank, MT
Libby, MT
Great Falls, MT
Anaconda, MT
Florence, MT
Great Falls, MT
Lame Deer, MT
Helena, MT
Billings, MT
Helena, MT
Shelby, MT
Stevensville, MT
Boulder, MT
Columbus, MT
Thompson Falls, MT
Billings, MT
Anaconda, MT
Missoula, MT
Helena, MT
Thompson Falls, MT
Billings, MT
Helena, MT
Glendive, MT
Havre, MT
Florence, MT
Forsyth, MT
Great Falls, MT
Thompson Falls, MT
Great Falls, MT
Townsend, MT
Choteau, MT
Helena, MT
Missoula, MT
Big Sandy, MT
Butte, MT
Butte, MT
Missoula, MT
Lolo, MT

Great Falls, MT
Sunburst, MT
Anaconda, MT
Lame Deer, MT
Shelby, MT
Bozeman, MT
Helena, MT
Billings, MT
Laurel, MT
Billings, MT
Sunburst, MT
Polson, MT
Eureka, MT



188 Ahrendt, Barbara / Gembala, Betty L

189 Certain, Peggy L / Wilcox, Evon K

190 Janikula, Heather M / Spragg, Tassie A
191 Murphy, Kelly J / Tucker, Robin F

191 Bowman, Bobbi / Dudley, Diane K

193 Samsel, Michele / Axtell, Randi L

194 Stoll, Margaret / McGarrah, Billie M

195 Nate, Joanne C / Hannon, Violet

195 Chapel, JeriAnn / Franke, Terrie E

195 Rothenberger, Judith A / Meyer, Diane K
198 Brockman, Cathie H / Smoke, Tiauna L
198 Gasvoda, Joan / Bitz, Deanna

198 Kranzler, Alice / Brost, Cheryl L

201 Hines, Lynn M / Gabriel, Launi C

201 Melnikoff, Karen L / Hardy, Pam

201 Baker, Laura J / Madsen, Linda M

201 Smith, Bonnie A / Johnson, Arlene E
205 Harrington, Vivian M / Bruner, Eleanor "Ellie'
206 Hodges, Lorraine M / Jordan, Betty J
207 Roth, Jeannie M / Fauske, Donna L

208 Dodge, Julie / Talkington, Michelle

209 Jessop, Gladys I/ Mann, Lynn

210 Hiniker, Shelley H / Clark, Debb

211 Shipp, Teri L / Stewart, Gayle J

212 Bryan, Shelley A / Belleau, Staci L

212 Shaw, Tracy G/ Brothers, Babe N

212 Olson, Lorraine E / Kinsey, Velma B
215 Felter, Rose / Mayer, Bonnie

216 Jensen, Barbara / Baker, Betty L

216 Mafua, Sandy M / Johnson, Terri L

218 Holefelder, Ardith "Ardi" L / Brus, Nancy A
219 Bjerga, Lorna M / Watson, Dianne

219 Peterson, Betty B / Franz, Gloria C

221 Kline, Shirley M / Gallup, Roz

222 Calaway, Sherrie L / Bosic, Julia E

223 Roeslein, Polly / Schmidt, Iona A

223 Stine, Linda L / Jennings, Bonnie A

225 Remp, Iris E / Rieley, Lena M

226 Hain, Alice L / Strozzi, Patty

226 Bizjak, Joanne T / Kelly, Tammy J

228 Dewing, Connie J / (Mehrens) Vaskey, Kim M
229 Harriman, Megan L / Jennison, Judy A
230 Kenmir, Delma A / Adams, Judith A

231 Noyes-Weber, Claudette R / Wermers, Denise
232 Giddeon, Dianna L / Phillips, Judy S

233 Parsons, Casey R / Higgins, Debbie L
234 LeVeque, Renee / Kinzinger, Kay E

235 Triplett, Aline G / Sestrich, Martha M

The lowest score to cash is 1,363.

70
251
120

35

82
222
232

50

80
159
193

22
172
130
144
236
259
279

97
224
140
316
309
289

52
101

28
280

56

82
200

209

21
216
107
121

12

46
303
303
283

87
311
271
151
166
302

1,240
1,239
1,238
1,236
1,236
1,235
1,230
1,229
1,229
1,229
1,228
1,228
1,228
1,227
1,227
1,227
1,227
1,225
1,224
1,223
1,222
1,219
1,218
1,216
1,215
1,215
1,215
1,214
1,212
1,212
1,209
1,208
1,208
1,207
1,204
1,202
1,202
1,198
1,191
1,191
1,189
1,181
1,177
1,172
1,167
1,155
1,145
1,133

Bigfork, MT

Miles City, MT
Great Falls, MT
Hungry Horse, MT
Troy, MT
Hamilton, MT
Laurel, MT

Coutts, AB

Troy, MT

Roberts, MT
Butte, MT

Big Sandy, MT
Plentywood, MT
Bozeman, MT
Victor, MT
Billings, MT
Anaconda, MT
Dutton, MT
Bigfork, MT
Columbia Falls, MT
Big Timber, MT
Boulder, MT

Lolo, MT

Billings, MT
Glasgow, MT
Ronan, MT
Glendive, MT
Helena, MT
Bozeman, MT
Troy, MT

Fort Shaw, MT
Havre, MT

Great Falls, MT
Rudyard, MT
Bigfork, MT
Glendive, MT
Bigfork, MT
Libby, MT
Whitehall, MT
Missoula, MT
Missoula, MT
Billings, MT
Ronan, MT
Gallatin Gateway, MT
Whitefish, MT
Cut Bank, MT
Great Falls, MT
Anaconda, MT



Doubles, Division C, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry Score From
1 Myers-Jewell, Janet L / Jordan, Melissa M 65 1,531 Fort Benton, MT
2 Kinsella, Pamela L / Maus, Diana K 170 1,509 Great Falls, MT
3 Meyer, Paula / Frelich, Bonnie L 231 1,497 Whitefish, MT
4 Moline, Darlene A / Nelson, Bonnie R 84 1,475 Circle, MT
5 Standiford, Donnel / Faldalen, Connie M 221 1,472 Havre, MT
6 Nelson, Dana D / Crawford, Shawna L 206 1,462 Hamilton, MT
7 Johnson, Alyssa K / Pearson, Karolee G 64 1,445 Great Falls, MT
8 Harper, Jolene / Heinen, Grace L 76 1,443 Livingston, MT
9 Howieson, Desiree A / Kant, Crystal M 338 1,434 Livingston, MT
10 Styck, Lois A / Radabah, Darline K 117 1,433 Kalispell, MT
11 Peterson, Joani M / Sichting, Dixie L. 41 1,432 Libby, MT
12 Kommers, Charlene / Stevenson, Julia K 45 1,429 Great Falls, MT
12 Thompson, Linda M / Alberts, Marion 186 1,429 Whitehall, MT
12 Bloedel, Jeanne M / Madden, Tiffany A 286 1,429 Billings, MT
15 Marko, Amanda J / Staber, Lynne M 146 1,421 Great Falls, MT
16 Flynn, Patty / Mccarthy, Donna N 262 1,418 Deer Lodge, MT
17 Mosier, Kelly / Juvan-George, Laura 330 1,417 Helena, MT
18 Bird, Jackie / Hodson, Jami V 53 1,414 Cut Bank, MT
19 Rebsom, Jami C / Stewart, Colette S 189 1,408 Livingston, MT
20 Clarkson, Elizabeth A / Welch, Mary A 240 1,407 Townsend, MT
21 Azure, Linda / Darrah, Pamela G 318 1,404 Chinook, MT
22 Olson, Rosemary C / Redding, Susan 131 1,403 Sanders, MT
23 Bonderenko, Jennifer R / Bentley, Pamela R 255 1,402 Great Falls, MT
23 Pollack, Betty / Shaff, Jane 106 1,402 Helena, MT
25 Kaste, Pat S / Padgett, Adele M 47 1,401 Stanford, MT
26 Uhl, Carla J / Bucklin, Helen B 25 1,397 Chinook, MT
26 Iverson, Darla R / Grilley, Barbara B 167 1,397 Columbia Falls, MT
26 Fura, Becky R / Denning, Stacy J 169 1,397 Great Falls, MT
26 Degrand, Kathy L / Scheetz, Cindy J 199 1,397 Baker, MT
30 Allen, Jennifer M / Balgeman, Jane E 89 1,396 Bozeman, MT
30 Sullivan, Tracy / Winkley, Helen 118 1,396 Big Timber, MT
32 Pederson, Vera M / Gregorich, Brooke R 128 1,395 Big Timber, MT
32 Briere (Richman), Wendy / Schuhmacher, Jam 308 1,395 Harlem, MT
34 Lindquist, Marci P / Sullivan, Dolores F 145 1,394 Corvallis, MT
35 Rooney, Karla R / Berkram, Treasure L 138 1,392 Cut Bank, MT
36 Johnson, Elizabeth J / Johnson, Lora M 43 1,391 East Helena, MT
37 Schultz, Katie M / Bolte, Tara K 197 1,390 Shepherd, MT
38 Neeman, Patricia J / Fisk, Leann M 6 1,389 Lewistown, MT
39 Martin, Crista / Miles, Patricia M 194 1,387 Columbia Falls, MT
40 Elkins, Mary, F / Bradley, Michelle L 29 1,385 Conrad, MT
41 Dosch, Kerry L / Robbins, Shannon 36 1,381 Cut Bank, MT
42 Miller, Heather / Wesler, Sue K 264 1,379 Livingston, MT
43 Feeler, Sharon A / Walsh, Debbie L 119 1,378 Great Falls, MT
43 Wynn, Laurie A / Jansen, Gloria J 36 1,378 Cut Bank, MT
45 Solheim, Lisa A / Wood, Caren G 250 1,376 Great Falls, MT
46 Howes, Rosalita "Lita" E / Clark, Gena D 72 1,374 Belt, MT
46 Johnson, Tressa L / Piazzola, Katie M 317 1,374 Butte, MT
46 Ford, Kari B / Scott, Mary C 27 1,374 Darby, MT

49 Rusley, Lori A / Dietz, Brenda M 247 1,371 Baker, MT



50 Lindner, Dora / Siewert, Debbie L

50 Bragg, Shezell L / Rees, Julie A

52 Milohov, Nicole D / Gonzalez, Sandi M
53 Kruzich, Paula A / Collins, Joy

54 Ameline, Diane G / Lightner, Amy R

54 Oberquell, Anne M / Arthun, Nancy R
54 MORRIS, ELLA M/ STILLMAN, NANCY L
57 Kelley, Debi D / Rosling, Cheryl

57 Billmayerr, Jessi / Richman, Jacquie

59 Danielson, Linda L / Licht, Jodie L

60 Emineth, Krystal L / Webb, Kelly S

60 Dufty, Jan A / Killen, Kacie R

62 Friede, Lynn A / Zarn, Theresa

62 Laisnez, Tiffany / Huestis, Patty

64 Faw, Kathryn F / Chapel, Belle

64 Wiegand, Casey R / Finley, Julie A

66 Berglind, Bonnie K / Hankins, Marie E
66 Bender, Rhonda M / Nickol, Lacy

66 Davis, Claudia L / Tripp, Jessica L

69 Freeck, Iris E / Corneliusen, Lynne M

70 Vincent, Judy M / Richards, Mitzi

71 Webb, Kay T / Saltz, Louise M

71 Price, Sharon M / Thompson, Betty L

71 Allred, Jennifer L / Suta, Dawn "Miki"
71 Flesch, Mary A / Solomon, Amanda L

75 White, Perrie / Sullivan, Sheila G

75 Dorendorf, Terri A / Kohlman, Heather C
77 Jesperson, Natasha T / Wagner, Pam

78 McCarty, Margaret F / Newman, Berry
79 Turk, Eileen R / Vaught, Marilyn W

80 Osterhout, Patricia / Hertweck, Beverly M
81 Adams, Kathryn / O'Connell, Kristi A

81 Zent, Renee A / Rolandson, Naomi

81 Sprout, Cammy A / Rose, Kendra A

81 Lewis, Roxann / Cahoon, Nancy J

85 Elliott, Karen / Weller, Jane

85 Gregoire, Rhonda / Marino, Roseann

87 Orham, Mary / Stubbs, Judy A

87 Ekstedt, Sheila K / Shaulis, Sue

87 Anderson, Pamela K / Grundmeier, Sandra
87 Muhs, Sarah M / Vandersloot, Alyssa M
91 Galbraith, Tamara E / Abrahamson, Katie J
92 Birtcher, Cathy R / Zupanik, Kim

93 Hart, Mitzi L / Jones, Bridget A

93 Balke, Lois J / Droge, Ella K

95 Rooney, Amelia R / Rooney, Delores J
95 Balcerzak, Linda / Leckner, Sonya L

95 Johnson, Kristy C / Gordon, Karen M

98 Copple, Shannon E / Gantenbein, Michell K
98 Black, Diane M / Swartz, Janice J

98 Fugle, Beth A / Boyer, Sarah R

98 Harrison, Wilma J / Kennedy, Elsie

43
193
258
320
110
203
154
262
308

48
233
253

25
260
118
318

14
238
281
287
203

45
175
191
278
185
287
275
134

10
295

60
133
281
304

32
290
278
284
226
123
250
316
108
182
204
296
317
269

83

24

20

1,366
1,366
1,365
1,363
1,362
1,362
1,362
1,360
1,360
1,359
1,358
1,358
1,356
1,356
1,355
1,355
1,353
1,353
1,353
1,352
1,351
1,350
1,350
1,350
1,350
1,348
1,348
1,345
1,344
1,343
1,342
1,340
1,340
1,340
1,340
1,339
1,339
1,337
1,337
1,337
1,337
1,335
1,334
1,333
1,333
1,332
1,332
1,332
1,331
1,331
1,331
1,331

East Helena, MT
Butte, MT
Huntley, MT
Anaconda, MT
Choteau, MT
Wilsall, MT
BROADUS, MT
Deer Lodge, MT
Harlem, MT
Stanford, MT
Laurel, MT
Miles City, MT
Chinook, MT
Havre, MT

Big Timber, MT
Chinook, MT
Townsend, MT
Conrad, MT
Helena, MT
Billings, MT
Wilsall, MT
Great Falls, MT
Billings, MT
Cut Bank, MT
Great Falls, MT
Helena, MT
Billings, MT
Red Lodge, MT
Red Lodge, MT
Thompson Falls, MT
Helena, MT
Helena, MT
Sanders, MT
Helena, MT
Hamilton, MT
Big Timber, MT
Havre, MT
Great Falls, MT
Great Falls, MT
Livingston, MT
Roberts, MT
Great Falls, MT
Boulder, MT
Thompson Falls, MT
Manhattan, MT
Santa Rita, MT
Helena, MT
Butte, MT
Helena, MT
Circle, MT

Cut Bank, MT
Manhattan, MT



102 Newcom, Mary M / Newcom, Cindy S 168 1,330 Red Lodge, MT

102 Leland, Darlene E / Beard, Alicia 221 1,330 Havre, MT

102 Clark, Willa H / Fanyak, Julie R 300 1,330 Anaconda, MT
102 Anderson, Kimdele C / Person, Wanda J 319 1,330 Helena, MT

102 Meissner, Florence A / Heinzman, Jeri M 83 1,330 Circle, MT

107 Ferguson, Bertha J / Finlayson, Mary L 16 1,329 Sand Coulee, MT
107 Simpson, Cassie / Bailey, Sandra M 218 1,329 Raymond, MT
109 Burns, Leona M / Skinner, Barb J 294 1,328 Great Falls, MT
109 Murphy, Bonnie D / Wisner, Shirley M 56 1,328 Bozeman, MT
109 Witzel, Deanna K / Daellenbach, Elberta J 141 1,328 Huntley, MT
109 Ladinsky, Rose Mary / Hughes, Ardis L 148 1,328 Great Falls, MT
113 Haran, Susan K / Hertweck, Patricia I 295 1,327 Helena, MT

113 Compton, Tammy L / Buys, Dawn M 141 1,327 Huntley, MT
113 Greenlee, Erna / Sampson, Rose M 247 1,327 Baker, MT

116 Greenlief, Roberta / Ellis, Evie M 46 1,326 Whitehall, MT
116 Moulton, Becky K / Warehime, Elaine M 110 1,326 Choteau, MT
118 Byford, Marge R / Grundmeier, Julie 100 1,325 Helena, MT

119 Berg, Cindy / Vetter, Yvonne L 127 1,324 Black Eagle, MT
119 Hoffman, Beth A / Dukart, Linda J 275 1,324 Red Lodge, MT
121 Barrett, Dawn M / McKay, Joan 53 1,323 Cut Bank, MT
122 Smeins, Kemela M / Griner, Joanne M 125 1,322 Black Eagle, MT
122 Kallio, Lisa A / McCullar, Phyllis E 285 1,322 Helena, MT

122 Lindquist, Myrna M / Foley, Vivian R 145 1,322 Corvallis, MT
122 Knecht, Caro L / Knecht, Amy J 281 1,322 Helena, MT

126 Ness, Monica J / Issak, Sandy 100 1,321 Helena, MT

127 Stene, Jennifer T / Mitchell, Tami L 139 1,320 Missoula, MT
127 Wilson, Helen A / Smith, Anna 264 1,320 Livingston, MT
129 Stallard, Jessica K / Boyd, Dawn T 338 1,318 Livingston, MT
129 Varner, Louise M / Newell, Sharee L 199 1,318 Baker, MT

129 Lenoir, Donna L / Peterson, Sarah 204 1,318 Santa Rita, MT
129 Harthun, Rhea R / Pettis, Maureen H 165 1,318 Great Falls, MT
129 Conrad, E. Gloria / Simmons, Karen L 77 1,318 Bigfork, MT

134 Tafelmeyer, Jonna M / Sikes, Ann M 151 1,317 Cut Bank, MT
135 Johnson, Peggy L / Redenbough, Kathy A 58 1,315 Great Falls, MT
136 Ross, Tina M / Rucker, Barbara L 214 1,314 Eureka, MT

136 Holden, Sheri L / Churchwell, Judy L 189 1,314 Livingston, MT
136 Rippetoe, Lisa A / Hagen, Lori M 146 1,314 Great Falls, MT
139 Swaim, Adele E / McNaney, Connie R 131 1,313 Sanders, MT
139 Kountz, Lacee / Kountz, Roxcee A 116 1,313 Whitehall, MT
141 Taylor, Rachel J / Finlayson, Tracy R 150 1,312 Fort Benton, MT
141 Martinz, Janet E / Brown, Norene 129 1,312 Big Timber, MT
143 Calder, Rachel / Nelson, Jancie J 334 1,311 Anaconda, MT
143 McQueary, Rikki L / Beck, Julie 263 1,311 Deer Lodge, MT
145 Snyder, Vickie L / Berard, Tina 72 1,310 Belt, MT

146 Wallila, Sarah A / Muhs, Shirley A 123 1,309 Roberts, MT

146 Tichenor, Carol / Webster, Renee A 137 1,309 Whitehall, MT
146 Hanson, Jane / Hellwig, Dannette C 9 1,309 Cardwell, MT
149 Milner, Theresa L / Borden, Michelle M 108 1,308 Thompson Falls, MT
149 Herring, Melissa M / Nentwig, Amber 173 1,308 Glendive, MT
149 Bain, KelleySue C / West, Melissa S 288 1,308 Columbia Falls, MT
149 Dean, Amy / Lewis, Denise J 292 1,308 Missoula, MT

153 Clark, Lynette / Thacker, Marilyn J 50 1,307 Coutts, AB



153 Martin, Dawn A / Reed, Linnhe K

155 Hayden, Jenny R / Dunlap, JorjaJ

155 Harrison, Chanda L / Newstrom, Kathy A
155 Carney, Laura A / Bruce, Tina

158 Gerving, Leanne M / Wolfe, Denize M
159 Philipps, Pauline E / Dahlman, Barbara A
159 Spooner, Jackie / Easley, Angela L

161 Mee, Betty J / Finlayson, Ellarene M

161 Emineth, Linda M / Emineth, Kristy L
161 Sestrich, Jolene M / Bannon, Rebecca S
161 Close, Kylie K / Johnson, Jean M

165 Sauvageau, Evelyn M / Meirhofer, Sharon A
165 Crist, Fran / Saltenberger, Debbie L

167 VanMeel, Brittany M / VanMeel, Paula K
167 Nagel, Lavae / Ulery, Rose A

169 Franklin, Carrie E / Jones, Marlette

169 Meyer, Sylvia M / Marquart, Roxie

171 Peters, Kathleen A / Williams, Janice M
171 Wright, Nancy K / Robins, Sandra B

171 McLaughlin, Carla L / Idland, Penelope H
174 Honrud, Leann E / Johnson, Cheri A

174 Dull, Debbie A / Berlinger, Angela D
174 Andreasen, Terri / Kline, Carol A

177 Schaffel, Louise F / Brewer, Amanda J
177 Miller, Tara L / Edwards, Elizabeth A
177 Anderson, Vicky L / Rogge, Pam K

177 Hafner, Gayle L / Pahl, Laura E

177 Wilson, Kristi / Edmisten, Evelyn

182 Mallory, Pamela S / Mahan, Milissa A
183 Slocum, Joan M / Lanning, LaDonna G
183 Million, Karen M / Rieger, Coeta J

183 O'Connell, Debra / Rossland, Arniel H
183 Sorlie, Sharon E / Wrightson, Kayla J
183 Teller, Ruth A / Tew, Debbie A

188 Garland, Teresa L / Gagnon, Donna L
188 Kennedy, Judy A / Plummer, Susan M
188 Crawford, Linda D / Faust, Virginia

188 Gibson, Julie A / Carlson, Cari Ann

192 Burmeister, Gail L / Federer, Jay Deen
192 Johnson, Mysti D / Cameron, Jenny L
194 Skillman, Lynn M / Rounds, Cheryl A
194 Smith, Jennefer E / Towner, Stacey

194 Rhodes, Cathy L / Woodhall, Shirley A
197 Damuth, Ethel (Fuss) T / Sandmeyer, Kathleer
197 Olson, Janet M / Korte, Robbie E

199 McFerrin, Susan E / Widmar, Dawna J
199 Kent, Barb / Evenson, Connie J

201 March, Lynelle S / Rooney, Bernice E
202 Menard, Jill B / Riddle, Judith A

203 Hanley, Kerry D / Ostwald, Elizabeth L
204 Nelson, Sharon S / Richardson, Joann B
204 Weidinger, Mary A / Stosich, Kathy R

134
192
225
315
27
59
123
16
233
302
334
20
245
337
223
35
231
13
79
109
150
228
40
198
233
253
306
186
63
19
168
15
155
158
17
142
185
239
129
333
209
304
47
244
120
92
311
251
14
10
79
116

1,307
1,306
1,306
1,306
1,305
1,304
1,304
1,303
1,303
1,303
1,303
1,302
1,302
1,301
1,301
1,299
1,299
1,298
1,298
1,298
1,297
1,297
1,297
1,296
1,296
1,296
1,296
1,296
1,294
1,293
1,293
1,293
1,293
1,293
1,292
1,292
1,292
1,292
1,291
1,291
1,290
1,290
1,290
1,289
1,289
1,287
1,287
1,286
1,285
1,284
1,283
1,283

Red Lodge, MT
Butte, MT
Gallatin Gtwy, MT
Boulder, MT
Darby, MT
Dutton, MT
Roberts, MT

Sand Coulee, MT
Laurel, MT
Anaconda, MT
Anaconda, MT
Manhattan, MT
Anaconda, MT
Anaconda, MT
Simms, MT
Hungry Horse, MT
Whitefish, MT
Libby, MT

Troy, MT
Bozeman, MT
Fort Benton, MT
Columbia Falls, MT
Fort Benton, MT
Great Falls, MT
Laurel, MT

Miles City, MT
Missoula, MT
Whitehall, MT
Ulm, MT

Great Falls, MT
Red Lodge, MT
Helena, MT
Thompson Falls, MT
Townsend, MT
Butte, MT

Coram, MT
Helena, MT
Billings, MT

Big Timber, MT
Columbia Falls, MT
Great Falls, MT
Hamilton, MT
Stanford, MT
Bozeman, MT
Great Falls, MT
Shelby, MT
Gallatin Gateway, MT
Miles City, MT
Townsend, MT
Thompson Falls, MT
Troy, MT
Whitehall, MT



204 Haus, Mary / Johnson, Danette

207 Rowland, Judy M / Norred, Tracy M
208 Kirchner, Carla J / Rose, Penny D, P
209 Walker, Shannon R / Farwick, Cindy S
209 Keller, Holly / Loring, Jackie

211 Hay, Jeanne / Schoer, Cathie H

212 Denison, Vera C / Wintrow, Angela S
212 Hixson, Allyson A / Gebhardt, Donna
212 Harshbarger, Marilyn J / Zell, Gay L
215 Killen, Linda L / Hamilton, Vicki L
215 Richards, Gayle L / Hall, Donna M

215 Watkins, Betsy / Kent, Shirley B

218 Belcourt, Mandy R / Hawk, Pamela S
219 Loring, Mimi / LeMieux, Kandie L

219 Hicks, Carol / Black, Challice L

219 Fitzgerald, Cristie S / Fox, Meagan K
222 Stiles, Maureen J / Taylor, Jodi L

222 Hill, Kylie / Beehler, Jessie L.

222 Sitton, Delores J / Teeters, Penny L

225 Kovacich, Tracie J / DuBois, Tammy G
226 McDonald, Megann M / Clausen, Gina (Geise
226 Kovacich, Andrea J / Anderson, Reenie K
228 Nesbit, Connie J / Hlavnicka, Pearl A
228 Shephard, Barbara J / Vollrath, Carrie L
230 Dearing, Brandi / Rennerfeldt, Natalie
231 Denton, Debbie K / Blush, Dana L

231 Salois, Anna M / Mavencamp, Jessica A
233 Shatto, Monica K / Odlin, Ruth A

233 Brug, Florence / Campeau, Barbara J
235 Logsdon, Ruth / Criddle, Linda

235 Conatser, Pam / Denny, Michele

237 Undem, Connie M / Herring, Etta R
237 Lindahl, Judy L / Jackson, Sherrie

237 Carver, Arlene J / Talbott, Colleen L
240 LEI, JEANNETTE / HULFORD, WILMA D
240 Stanley, Lacie / Mavrinac, Tamara M
240 Tilton, Sarah C / Nugent, Jodi R

243 Gould, Colleen R / Jones, Cindy

243 Scott, Stacey L / Blackford, Lynn A
243 Broesder, Sandra J / Larson, Judy R
246 Martin, Andrea F / Wolfe, Jackie R

247 Jones, Mary Jo M / Hedge, Donna J
248 Weaver, Gloria J / Jacoby, Frances R
249 Kotar, Julie / Sorensen, Marlene A

250 Gondeiro, Vicki J / Cummings, Judy L
251 Neill, Sandie K / Wagner, Dawn M

251 Brown, Bette J / Pendleton, Sabrina M
251 Becken, Carol / Phares, Lena

254 Domer, Jennifer L / Manning, Phyllis J
254 Shryne, Esther M / Smereck, Vera M
254 Stockwell, Barbara J / Boast, Rofresenia R
257 Jones, Bobbie / Corder, Melissa M

246
216
140

38
202
136
158

88
103
253

13
144
341
202
312
326

84

99
254

67
114
324
184
238
266

91
126

74

31
326
260

28
117
177
154
241
267
269

89
195

85
167
191
242

19
188

24

32
325
148
225
217

1,283
1,282
1,281
1,280
1,280
1,279
1,277
1,277
1,277
1,276
1,276
1,276
1,275
1,274
1,274
1,274
1,273
1,273
1,273
1,272
1,271
1,271
1,269
1,269
1,268
1,267
1,267
1,266
1,266
1,264
1,264
1,263
1,263
1,263
1,262
1,262
1,262
1,261
1,261
1,261
1,260
1,259
1,258
1,256
1,255
1,253
1,253
1,253
1,252
1,252
1,252
1,250

Anaconda, MT
Bigfork, MT
Big Timber, MT
Floweree, MT
Cut Bank, MT
Billings, MT
Townsend, MT
Polson, MT
Shelby, MT
Miles City, MT
Libby, MT
Victor, MT
Arlee, MT

Cut Bank, MT
Silesia, MT
Helena, MT
Circle, MT
Miles City, MT
Forsyth, MT
Missoula, MT
Great Falls, MT
Anaconda, MT
Choteau, MT
Conrad, MT
Helena, MT
Polson, MT
Great Falls, MT
Missoula, MT
Townsend, MT
Helena, MT
Havre, MT
Glendive, MT
Kalispell, MT
Butte, MT
BROADUS, MT
Anaconda, MT
Helena, MT
Helena, MT
Bozeman, MT
Brady, MT
Lewistown, MT
Columbia Falls, MT
Cut Bank, MT
Red Lodge, MT
Great Falls, MT
Bozeman, MT
Cut Bank, MT
Big Timber, MT
Butte, MT
Great Falls, MT
Gallatin Gtwy, MT
Bigfork, MT



257 Schott, Susan K / Sheldon, Joyce R

259 Maddux, Brandi L / Samples, Ashley R
259 Scheeler, Callie K / Donahue, Stephanie
261 Fiksdal, Byrna R / Caerbert, Janice M
262 Buster, Kitty / Crnkovich, Traci

263 Miller, Norma J / Elfstom, Amber R

264 Sattoriva, Peggy / Brown, Beth A

264 Wages, Fay L / Gray, Mary Ann

266 Cross, Carla / Pentecost, Dolly

267 Reiter, Jean Ann / Seibert, Blondina C
268 Stearns, Kathy L / Wirtzberger, Dora

269 Olson, Dianna L / Curtis, Linda M

270 Barrows, Kim / Neva, JoRhoda L

271 Whitfield, Florence L / Hubble, Patricia J
272 Durand, Jo A / Gilchrist, Jacque G

272 Johnson, Theresa L / Chenoweth, Shawna R
274 Robb, Heather L / Stokes, Peggi

275 Hales, Tami S / Simmons, Karen

275 LaRue, Jannett R / Periman, Tana R

277 Stene, Margie J / Stene, Riina K

277 Urban, LeAnn S / Sturm, Tammy

279 Elver, Pamela I / Barrett, Aimee

280 Yorke, Shirley A / Gotschall, Janine H
281 McFerrin, Carmen L / Noel, Heather E
282 Colman, Eileen T / Johnson, Joan V

282 Kenney, Jamie C / McDonald, Mabel M
282 Hazen, Anna L / Ayers, A. Arlene

285 Hill, Mabel A / Hicks, Sue L

285 Koester, Marilyn M / Blake, Mariea E
287 Briggeman, Frances / Rieker, Eva

288 Blair, Marleen M / Bollinger, Marleigh A
289 Berry, Violet J / Asay, Donna M

290 Erickson, Paula J / Shulund, Suzan

290 Nicholson, Janice M / Ebel, Janice M
292 Bastrom, Stephanie J / Nansel, Karan
292 Bartholomew, Caitlin / Stankewitz, Sarah R
294 Rogers, Karen L / Deveny, Peggy C

294 Gover, Audrey L / Snyder, Iris H

296 Stinnett, Jackie R / Jarvis, Jane M

296 Pengilly, Emma M / Kuusisto, Ruth E
298 Herodes, Helen L / Wilson, Becky

298 Kurtz, Cindy S / Bennett, Mona L

300 Bendewald, Sally / Larson, Carol I

301 Mosier, Nelma / Purcell, Donna J

301 Gatzemeier, Gaynelle M / Patterson, Peg J
303 VanLuchene, Janette K / Griggs, Gloria E
304 Konesky, SuAnn M / Miller, Shawna

305 Knaup, Lucille W / Wallewein, Shelly R
306 Box, Leoma M / Wood, Kathleen R

307 Davies-Page, Shirley E / Hinckley, LaVera M
308 Callender, Dorothy L / Talkington, Patricia S
309 Castle, Robin R / Hagestad, Cheryl R

258
142
224

71
129
119
135
207
285
293
339
126

92

49

91
155
292
153
170
139
320
242
249
330
188
244

90

48

87

66
162
175

11
245
196

99
131
182
173
223
294

67
282
329

21

29
125

69

89
236
184
169

1,250
1,249
1,249
1,248
1,247
1,245
1,243
1,243
1,242
1,241
1,239
1,238
1,236
1,232
1,231
1,231
1,230
1,229
1,229
1,228
1,228
1,227
1,226
1,225
1,220
1,220
1,220
1,219
1,219
1,215
1,213
1,211
1,210
1,210
1,209
1,209
1,208
1,208
1,201
1,201
1,197
1,197
1,191
1,189
1,189
1,186
1,183
1,182
1,180
1,178
1,170

950

Huntley, MT
Coram, MT
Columbia Falls, MT
Bigfork, MT
Big Timber, MT
Great Falls, MT
Billings, MT
Missoula, MT
Helena, MT
Billings, MT
Havre, MT
Great Falls, MT
Shelby, MT
Stanford, MT
Polson, MT
Thompson Falls, MT
Missoula, MT
Troy, MT

Great Falls, MT
Missoula, MT
Anaconda, MT
Red Lodge, MT
Columbus, MT
Helena, MT
Bozeman, MT
Bozeman, MT
Fort Benton, MT
Stanford, MT
Ronan, MT
Boulder, MT
Shelby, MT
Billings, MT
Missoula, MT
Anaconda, MT
Hardin, MT
Miles City, MT
Sanders, MT
Manhattan, MT
Glendive, MT
Simms, MT
Great Falls, MT
Missoula, MT
Stevensville, MT
Helena, MT
Rudyard, MT
Conrad, MT
Black Eagle, MT
Kevin, MT
Bozeman, MT
Billings, MT
Choteau, MT
Great Falls, MT



The lowest score to cash is 1,365.

Doubles, Scratch Doubles, Scratch

Place Team name Entry Score From
1 Beaudette, Sandi M / Zacher, Nilda J 270 1,216 Anaconda, MT
2 Rathbun, Dori L / Jennison, Lisa M 75 1,159 Ronan, MT
3 Softich, Wanda M / Kelly, Ranie L 270 1,121 Anaconda, MT
4 Rigor, Tracy / Callery, Sally 179 1,103 Great Falls, MT
5 McLaughlin, Ann F. (Fran) / Nyby, Doreen L 39 1,076 Belgrade, MT
6 Hanninen, Dawn L / Rathbun, Brenda E 178 1,073 Great Falls, MT
7 Duffy, Donna M / Lien, Sherri R 291 1,058 Missoula, MT
8 Shifley, Breanna N / Errecart, Cherie R 85 1,052 Lewistown, MT
9 Lankford, Barbara A / Kimmerle, Doris A 178 1,039 Great Falls, MT
10 Harris, Crystal L / Brendgord, Pam J 197 1,012 Shepherd, MT
11 Williams, Mira D / McLaughlin, Julie D 39 987 Belgrade, MT
12 Dobie, Michele I / Muri, Michelle K 257 959 Miles City, MT
13 Byrne, Shirley J / Beason, Kathy 257 950 Miles City, MT
14 Marshall, Beverly M / Bolenske, Sharon L 51 939 Laurel, MT
15 Streit, Guyla A / Pimperton, Polly A 179 929 Great Falls, MT
16 Danzer, Holly M / Hicks, Amy C 163 917 Livingston, MT
17 Brown, Cindy M / Kellmer, Georgia M 306 885 Missoula, MT
18 Barker, Shelle L / Bailey, Julie R 51 861 Laurel, MT
19 Rensvold, Mary A / Brown, Stephanie L 88 846 Polson, MT
20 Hixson, Allyson A / Gebhardt, Donna 88 789 Polson, MT

The lowest score to cash is 1,121.

Singles, Division A, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry Score From
1 Kremer, Trista 177 798 Butte, MT
2 Hicks, Christy L 76 779 Livingston, MT
3 Lowe, Nicole K 205 775 Missoula, MT
4 McLaughlin, Ann F. (Fran) 39 766 Belgrade, MT
5 Rigor, Tracy 179 760 Great Falls, MT
6 Ward, Ginger L 78 744 Thompson Falls, MT
7 Grimmett, Angela D 44 742 Billings, MT
8 Frydenlund, Karie 103 728 Shelby, MT
9 Hanninen, Dawn L 178 719 Great Falls, MT
10 Wheat, Joyce 112 717 East Helena, MT
10 Hall, Diann 268 717 Butte, MT
12 Karagiosis, Patricia R 109 715 Bozeman, MT
12 Lien, Sherri R 291 715 Missoula, MT
14 Nyby, Doreen L 39 713 Belgrade, MT
15 Haight, Michele 112 712 East Helena, MT
16 Hapeman-Stage, Charlene R 160 710 Polson, MT
16 Kelly, Ranie L 270 710 Anaconda, MT

18 Errecart, Cherie R 85 708 Lewistown, MT



19 Dickman, Connie M
20 Pickavance, Elizabeth A
21 Kale, Marianne

21 Bracha, Kelly M

21 Whale, Laura

24 Woods, Michele L
25 Bodvig, Arvadel

25 Ravndal, Christine L
25 Softich, Wanda M
28 Francom, Sandra L
28 Johnson, Terri E

30 Robertson, Aquilla M
30 Wyrick, Linda

32 Daniel, Phyllis R

33 Cloninger, Peggy

34 Rector, Terri

34 Wilcox, Debbie L
36 Miller, Valerie L

36 Nelson, Eileen

36 Brumfield, Susan K
36 Miles, Patricia M

40 Nettleton, Misti M
41 Martinich, Debbie

42 Pickavance, Louwania (Lou)

43 Hightower, Linda L
43 Williams, Mira D

45 Mayer, Jackie

46 Hedahl, Fawn M

47 Rathbun, Dori L

47 Eike, Bobbye W

47 Draft, Judith L

47 Elliott, Alice C

51 Mosier, Kelly

52 Frank, Shelly L

52 Dobie, Michele 1

54 Anderson, Michelle M
55 Gabriel, Launi C

56 Dunn, Lisa M

56 Saltenberger, Debbie L
58 Headswift, Rosanne
59 Bailey, Sandra M

59 Millman, Becky J
59 Mikalatos, Loretta I
62 Toney, Cathy E

62 Brensdal, Joni S

62 Guthmiller, Mary J
65 Puccinelli, Molina D
65 Brendgord, Pam J
67 Jorgenson, Renae D
67 Johnson, Marie R
69 Myers, Verna R

69 Beaudette, Sandi M

198
217
273

49
112
198

240
270
71
94
274
315
31
94
276
205
276
274
54
194
266
277
97

39
147
272

75
217
143
149
330
109
257

95
130
174
245
335
218
327
337

34
172
298
268
197
121
234

80
270

702
701
699
699
699
698
695
695
695
694
694
691
691
690
689
688
688
686
686
686
686
685
683
681
680
680
677
676
675
675
675
675
674
672
672
671
670
669
669
668
667
667
667
666
666
666
664
664
663
663
661
661

Great Falls, MT
Bigfork, MT
Billings, MT
Stanford, MT
East Helena, MT
Great Falls, MT
Lewistown, MT
Townsend, MT
Anaconda, MT
Belt, MT
Helena, MT
Lolo, MT
Boulder, MT
Townsend, MT
Helena, MT
Billings, MT
Missoula, MT
Billings, MT
Lolo, MT
Belgrade, MT

Columbia Falls, MT

Helena, MT
Butte, MT
Bigfork, MT
Missoula, MT
Belgrade, MT
Havre, MT

Thompson Falls, MT

Ronan, MT
Bigfork, MT
Hamilton, MT
Helena, MT
Helena, MT
Bozeman, MT
Miles City, MT
East Helena, MT
Bozeman, MT
Great Falls, MT
Anaconda, MT
Lame Deer, MT
Raymond, MT
Billings, MT
Anaconda, MT
Helena, MT
Plentywood, MT
Bozeman, MT
Butte, MT
Shepherd, MT
Bigfork, MT
Anaconda, MT
Troy, MT
Anaconda, MT



69 Gelling, Kira D
72 Huff, Jacquelin E
73 Schulte, Kathy A
74 Martin, Barbara R
74 Keech, Lacey

76 Maheux, Brenda L
77 Gilbert, Cheryl S
78 Pavlik, Linde S

78 Clark, Debb

80 Rathbun, Brenda E

80 Scheeler, Callie K

80 Bigelow, Pamela "Pam" J

83 Vaughn, Donna
84 Ericksen, Melony

84 Bockemuehl, Karen
86 Dorsey, Veva Lee R

86 Clure, Amy S

86 Fossum, Janet S
86 Parrow, Carolyn
86 Sol, Olive J

86 Schrade, Karla M
92 Laird, Jeannette A

92 Gifford, Lauretta L

92 Kelly, Tammy J
95 Hein, Maureen F
96 Shirey, Pat W
96 Pinkston, Pat M

98 Cameron, Ronnie A

99 Guelff, Sandi
100 Jette, Debbie

100 Campbell, Kelly D
100 Fellows, Theresa A

103 Tripp, Laurie L

103 Thomson, Connie S

103 Turner, Tanya L
106 Gard, Becky

107 Willey, Ruby L
107 Turner, Danelle M

109 O'Rourke, Tammy S

109 Dewing, Connie J

109 Ailport, Bobbi Lee

109 Jennison, Lisa M
113 Ostlie, Jean C

113 Fredrickson, Shanna L

113 Mindt, Shelly
116 Schaff, Eileen L
117 Stermitz, Evelyn
117 Yow, Tammy A
119 Shaw, Raye

119 Degner, Donna J
119 Brady, Shelia I
122 Rieley, Lena M

277
319
256
327
329
336

64

309
178
224
279
195
190
313

61
157
190
277
307

41
336
248
303

70
217
313
333
164
234

11

54
268

41
227
162
114
206
219
303
205

75
174
327
107
115

68

37
137
243
248

12

661
660
659
658
658
657
655
654
654
652
652
652
651
649
649
648
648
648
648
648
648
647
647
647
646
645
645
643
642
641
641
641
639
639
639
638
637
637
636
636
636
636
635
635
635
634
633
633
632
632
632
631

Butte, MT
Helena, MT
Anaconda, MT
Billings, MT
Helena, MT
Great Falls, MT
Great Falls, MT
Thompson Falls, MT
Lolo, MT

Great Falls, MT
Columbia Falls, MT
Dutton, MT
Brady, MT
Billings, MT
Bozeman, MT
Shonkin, MT
Great Falls, MT
Billings, MT
Butte, MT
Florence, MT
Libby, MT
Great Falls, MT
Great Falls, MT
Missoula, MT
Bigfork, MT
Bigfork, MT
Bozeman, MT
Columbia Falls, MT
Glendive, MT
Anaconda, MT
Missoula, MT
Belgrade, MT
Butte, MT
Libby, MT
Kalispell, MT
Shelby, MT
Great Falls, MT
Hamilton, MT
Butte, MT
Missoula, MT
Missoula, MT
Ronan, MT
Great Falls, MT
Billings, MT
Glendive, MT
Seeley Lake, MT
Bozeman, MT
Billings, MT
Whitehall, MT
Billings, MT
Great Falls, MT
Libby, MT



122 Lankford, Barbara A
122 Murphy, Jeanette L
125 Mathews, Sharon K
125 Brown, Bette M

127 Streit, Guyla A

128 Herron, Carole L

128 Bruner, Eleanor "Ellie"
130 Undem, Jacqueline I
130 Erickson, Vicki L
130 Cameron, Shirley A
133 Hopp, Lori L

133 Solomon, Teresa A
133 Frank, Sandi K

136 Strum, Kathy

136 Schoolcraft, Michele M
138 Jennings, Bonnie A
138 Kinzinger, Kay E
138 Lester, Jennifer R
141 Elliott, Charleen E
141 Renner, Diane M

141 Gunderson, Katherine E
144 Robison, Maryann G
144 Benton, Debra M

146 Andrade, Michelle
146 Applegate, Marian J
146 Weatherston, Sheila A
149 Brown, Stephanie L
149 Fauske, Donna L

151 Sickles, Colleen Q
151 Olson, Alida M

153 Warehime, Lorraine J
154 Barker, Shelle L

155 Foster, Grace

155 Nesbit, Connie J

155 Zacher, Nilda J

155 McFadden, Terri K
159 Ueland, Laurie J

159 Kimmerle, Doris A
161 Barcus, Bobbi J

162 Duffy, Donna M

163 Wortman, Lori A
164 Baker, Betty L

164 French, Suzanna L
164 Crans, Louise A

167 Edwards, Heather J
168 Corrigan, Charlotte A
169 Rittenhouse, Lisa L
170 Collick, Nancy

171 Longshore, Karin
171 Jordan, Betty J

173 Tucker, Robin F

173 Callery, Sally

178
249
230
271
179
183
279
165
299
333
113
248
312
243
310
121
166
283

38

52

68

23

220
12
205
88
224
305
319
30
51
261
184
270
315
73
178
190
291
54
56
124
159
241
228
124
60

97
35
179

631
631
630
630
629
628
628
627
627
627
626
626
626
625
625
624
624
624
623
623
623
622
622
621
621
621
620
620
619
619
618
617
616
616
616
616
615
615
608
607
606
605
605
605
604
603
602
599
598
598
597
597

Great Falls, MT
Columbus, MT
Victor, MT
Whitefish, MT
Great Falls, MT
Clancy, MT
Dutton, MT
Great Falls, MT
Polson, MT
Columbia Falls, MT
Flaxville, MT
Great Falls, MT
Silesia, MT
Billings, MT
Bozeman, MT
Bigfork, MT
Great Falls, MT
Billings, MT
Floweree, MT
Glasgow, MT
Bozeman, MT
Florence, MT
Thompson Falls, MT
Big Sandy, MT
Libby, MT
Missoula, MT
Polson, MT
Columbia Falls, MT
Missoula, MT
Helena, MT
Choteau, MT
Laurel, MT
Deer Lodge, MT
Choteau, MT
Anaconda, MT
Boulder, MT
Great Falls, MT
Great Falls, MT
Billings, MT
Missoula, MT
Belgrade, MT
Bozeman, MT
Billings, MT
Roberts, MT
Anaconda, MT
Columbia Falls, MT
Billings, MT
Helena, MT
Lewistown, MT
Bigfork, MT
Hungry Horse, MT
Great Falls, MT



175 Larson, Katherine M 321 596 Missoula, MT
176 Schaible, R. Dianne 235 595 Dillon, MT
177 Anderson, Mickey A 63 593 Ulm, MT
178 Baas (Peterson), Launa L 80 592 Troy, MT
178 Clary, Misty J 283 592 Billings, MT
180 Weathers, Sara L 305 591 Missoula, MT
181 Yager, Susie 40 587 Fort Benton, MT
182 Johnson, Terri L 82 584 Troy, MT
182 Summers, Jean E 143 584 Hamilton, MT
182 Purcell, Mary L 289 584 Billings, MT
182 Redfern, Julie A 190 584 Billings, MT
186 Hirschi, Carol J 124 582 Billings, MT
187 Michel, Linda J 279 581 Dutton, MT
188 Peterson, Betty B 209 580 Great Falls, MT
189 Seidel, Dana 136 577 Billings, MT
189 Blaz, Judy A 256 577 Anaconda, MT
189 Painter, Jeannie L 115 577 Seeley Lake, MT
192 Spragg, Tassie A 120 576 Great Falls, MT
193 Rinke, Billie Jo 299 575 Polson, MT
194 Beason, Kathy 257 574 Miles City, MT
195 Kellmer, Georgia M 306 573 Missoula, MT
196 Piazzola, Katie M 317 566 Butte, MT
197 Harris, Crystal L 197 564 Shepherd, MT
198 Donnelly, Susanna J 235 560 Dillon, MT
199 Shaw, Tracy G 101 559 Ronan, MT
200 McNulty, Carole L 152 556 Billings, MT
201 Eisenbarth, Tracy M 58 553 Great Falls, MT
202 Orizotti, Denise 17 542 Butte, MT
203 Davis, Jennifer D 75 529 Ronan, MT
204 Hiller, Susan K 124 521 Billings, MT
205 Muri, Michelle K 257 494 Miles City, MT
206 Wermers, Denise R 311 480 Gallatin Gateway, MT
207 Wilkinson, Elaine M 9 427 Cardwell, MT
The lowest score to cash is 688.
Singles, Division B, Handicapped
Place Team name Entry Score From
1 Peak, Jean L 341 754 Arlee, MT
2 Carter, LeAnn V 268 749 Butte, MT
3 Coolidge, Billiette M 162 748 Shelby, MT
4 Huston, Janet D 73 744 Great Falls, MT
5 Thomas, Debbie L 127 742 Black Eagle, MT
5 Roush, Stacey L 138 742 Cut Bank, MT
7 Knutson, Crystal M 9 740 Cardwell, MT
8 Boggs, Patricia A 212 739 Cut Bank, MT
9 Marron, Judy 15 738 Helena, MT
10 Swaim, Adele E 131 737 Sanders, MT
11 Hicks, Amy C 163 735 Livingston, MT
12 Jackson, Sherrie 117 734 Kalispell, MT



12 Abell, Rhonda R

14 Franz, Gloria C

15 Neveras, Kendra

16 Fossen, Ellen

17 Mizner, Gayle

17 Kalenak, Christine D
19 Dobbe, Robin N

19 Holmes, Leigh A

21 Nelson, Jancie J

21 Steinke, Theodora R
23 DeVries, Corinne
24 Murphy, Meg A

25 Berard, Tina

26 Tomayer, Fay L

26 Rooney, Bernice E
28 Thornburg, Gale A

29 Carlyle, Alaina (Sue) S

29 Sestrich, Jolene M
31 Mooney, Betty L
32 Moulton, Mona Lou
32 Kallio, Lisa A

34 Womack, Brenda
35 Uffelman, Valerie R
35 Cannon, Debbie S
35 Marshall, Janice L
35 Gilbert, Sheila G
35 Quinones, Leslie M
35 Vogel, Donna

41 Mclntosh, Chris C
41 Rees, Julie A

43 Etchison, Kathye
43 White, Sherrill L
45 Rieker, Eva

45 McCann, Sandra
47 Chapel, JeriAnn

47 Cordell, Glenda D
47 Jenkins, Cindy A
47 Thomas, Twana S
51 Deaton, Lucy C

51 Noble, Brenda L
53 Gembala, Betty L
53 Paulsen, Patty J

53 Balsley, Deborah
56 Saltz, Louise M

56 Ogden, Becky L

56 Bucklin, Helen B
59 Schultz, Katie M
59 Johnson, Arlene E
61 Fossedal, Deborah C
61 Fisk, Leann M

63 Lindner, Dora

64 Varner, Louise M

159
209
267
113
261
215

23
314
334
341
290
219

72
210
251

70
246
302
183

11
285
235
196
121

44

40

265
73
193

214
66
296
80
152
63
44

42
70
90
322
45
113
25
197
259
267

43
199

734
731
728
724
723
723
722
722
721
721
718
717
716
715
715
714
711
711
710
709
709
706
705
705
705
705
705
705
704
704
703
703
702
702
701
701
701
701
700
700
697
697
697
696
696
696
695
695
694
694
693
692

Roberts, MT
Great Falls, MT
Helena, MT
Flaxville, MT
Deer Lodge, MT
Bigfork, MT
Florence, MT
Boulder, MT
Anaconda, MT
Arlee, MT
Havre, MT
Butte, MT

Belt, MT
Sunburst, MT
Miles City, MT
Bigfork, MT
Anaconda, MT
Anaconda, MT
Clancy, MT
Missoula, MT
Helena, MT
Dillon, MT
Hardin, MT
Bigfork, MT
Billings, MT
Libby, MT
Missoula, MT
Helena, MT
Great Falls, MT
Butte, MT
Havre, MT
Eureka, MT
Boulder, MT
Helena, MT
Troy, MT
Billings, MT
Ulm, MT
Billings, MT
Missoula, MT
Libby, MT
Bigfork, MT
Fort Benton, MT
Helena, MT
Great Falls, MT
Flaxville, MT
Chinook, MT
Shepherd, MT
Anaconda, MT
Helena, MT
Lewistown, MT
East Helena, MT
Baker, MT



64 West, Melissa S 288 692 Columbia Falls, MT

66 Johnson, Lora M 43 691 East Helena, MT
66 Reighard, Judith K 211 691 Sunburst, MT
66 Jewell, Lisa M 284 691 Great Falls, MT
69 Walsh, Marie O 147 690 Havre, MT
69 Duncan, Gail 263 690 Deer Lodge, MT
71 Maloney, Cammie L 336 688 Great Falls, MT
72 Nugent, Jodi R 267 686 Helena, MT
72 Meyer, Mary J 211 686 Sunburst, MT
72 Hoyrup, Mary V 34 686 Helena, MT
72 Warehime, Elaine M 110 686 Choteau, MT
76 Gerky, Karia 290 685 Havre, MT
76 Sestrich, Martha M 302 685 Anaconda, MT
78 Bollinger, Marleigh A 162 684 Shelby, MT
78 Bentley, Pamela R 255 684 Great Falls, MT
78 Nieder, Karen K 273 684 Billings, MT
78 Lacey, Pat 176 684 Butte, MT
78 Bolan, Danielle 94 684 Helena, MT
78 Farwick, Cindy S 38 684 Floweree, MT
78 Pearson, Karolee G 64 684 Great Falls, MT
78 Greenlief, Roberta 46 684 Whitehall, MT
78 Schwarz, Kerry A 111 684 Thompson Falls, MT
87 Persoma, Sandy D 37 683 Billings, MT
88 Thompson, Loraine 194 682 Columbia Falls, MT
88 Degrand, Kathy L 199 682 Baker, MT
88 Hanson, Lisa T 298 682 Bozeman, MT
88 Nickol, Lacy 238 682 Conrad, MT
88 Mollett, Geri L 237 682 Billings, MT
88 Holden, Sheri L 189 682 Livingston, MT
88 Grilley, Barbara B 167 682 Columbia Falls, MT
88 Gee, Terry M 74 682 Missoula, MT
96 McLean, Jennifer 290 681 Havre, MT
96 Yeoman, Karen C 23 681 Florence, MT
96 McLaughlin, Julie D 39 681 Belgrade, MT
99 Tew, Debbie A 158 680 Townsend, MT
99 Berthelote, Sharon K 210 680 Sunburst, MT
99 Klingler, Roberta J 210 680 Sunburst, MT
99 Folkerts, Debby A 273 680 Billings, MT
99 Reiter, Jean Ann 293 680 Billings, MT
99 Hawk, Pamela S 341 680 Arlee, MT
105 Taylor, Nanci L 234 679 Anaconda, MT
105 Leeds, Lois 290 679 Havre, MT
107 Andreoli, Joan M 256 678 Anaconda, MT
107 Hain, Alice L 46 678 Whitehall, MT
109 Easley, Angela L 123 677 Roberts, MT
109 Curtis, Linda M 126 677 Great Falls, MT
109 Martin, Lee D 272 677 Thompson Falls, MT
109 Solomon, Amanda L 278 677 Great Falls, MT
113 Johnson, Deann 219 676 Butte, MT
114 Anderson, Kelli D 310 675 Bozeman, MT
114 Morrell, Lisa 339 675 Havre, MT

114 Olson, Susan K 135 675 Billings, MT



114 McFerrin, Susan E
114 Cline, Twila M

119 Wade, Sarah A

119 Stone, Myrna M

119 Vook, Cindy A

122 Kothrade, Nacole L
122 Gover, Audrey L
124 Schroeder, Donna L
124 Cameron, Jenny L
126 Nevins, Judy J

126 Hicks, Carol

128 Brockman, Cathie H
128 Bartholomew, Ragna A
128 Sunden, Twila F
131 Miller, Shawna

131 Anderson, Amanda Y
133 Sichting, Dixie L
133 Hayes, Jessika E
133 Steig, Magen M

133 Sitton, Delores J
137 Mansfield, Paula M
137 Brus, Nancy A

137 Boyd, Stephanie S
140 Sorlie, Sharon E
140 Suta, Dawn "Miki"
140 Parrow, Audrey A
140 Tinker, Chris A

140 Sampson, Rose M
140 Herring, Melissa M
140 Dodge, Julie

140 Neill, Sandie K

148 Karn, Lorna M

148 Korte, Robbie E

148 Hardy, Pam

151 Jones, Sandra K

151 Engraf, Myra L
151 Watson, Dianne

151 Marshall, Beverly M
151 LeVeque, Renee
156 Branum, Nancy K
156 Frydenlund, Tennile M
158 Talkington, Michelle
158 Evenson, Connie J
160 Adams, Kathryn
160 Dahlman, Vonnie
160 Hoffman, Beth A
163 Nicholas, Barb A
163 Schmidt, Tonia M
163 Phillips, Judy S

163 Evenson, Cathy

163 Kloetzke, Christa
163 Franke, Terrie E

92
22
305
251
176
157
182
61
333
103
312
193
98
273
125
95
41
97
98
254
94
200
261
155
191
300
255
247
173
140
188
68
120
144
38
227

51
166
104
272
140
311

60
187
275

98
305
271
215
194

80

675
675
674
674
674
673
673
672
672
671
671
669
669
669
668
668
667
667
667
667
666
666
666
665
665
665
665
665
665
665
665
664
664
664
663
663
663
663
663
662
662
661
661
660
660
660
659
659
659
659
659
659

Shelby, MT

Big Sandy, MT
Missoula, MT
Miles City, MT
Butte, MT

Great Falls, MT
Manhattan, MT
Shonkin, MT
Columbia Falls, MT
Shelby, MT
Silesia, MT
Butte, MT

Miles City, MT
Billings, MT
Black Eagle, MT
East Helena, MT
Libby, MT
Bigfork, MT
Miles City, MT
Forsyth, MT
Helena, MT

Fort Shaw, MT
Deer Lodge, MT
Thompson Falls, MT
Cut Bank, MT
Anaconda, MT
Great Falls, MT
Baker, MT
Glendive, MT
Big Timber, MT
Bozeman, MT
Bozeman, MT
Great Falls, MT
Victor, MT
Floweree, MT
Kalispell, MT
Havre, MT
Laurel, MT
Great Falls, MT
Shelby, MT
Thompson Falls, MT
Big Timber, MT
Gallatin Gateway, MT
Helena, MT
Butte, MT

Red Lodge, MT
Miles City, MT
Missoula, MT
Whitefish, MT
Bigfork, MT
Columbia Falls, MT
Troy, MT



163 Shock, Palma L

170 Rothenberger, Judith A
170 Maus, Diana K

170 Hathaway, Diane

170 Person, Wanda J

174 Fugle, Beth A

174 Iverson, Teri L

174 Stosich, Kathy R

174 Lewis, Linda J

178 Herreid, Koko

178 Pozega, Tammy

178 Matney, Sharon L
178 Hunt, Monica L

182 Dearing, Brandi

182 Simmons, Theresa C
182 Mosier, Nelma

182 Stearns, Kathy L

182 Gasvoda, Joan

187 Webster, Renee A
187 Borah, Sharon

189 Denison, Vera C

189 Berlinger, Angela D
189 Morris, Brenda A
189 Kivinen, Letha L

189 Morehouse, Juanita K
194 Hansen, Diane L

194 McGarrah, Billie M
196 Jensen, Karen A

196 Treptow, Donna J
196 Bizjak, Joanne T

196 Watts-Gaydos, Debbie
196 Johnson, Bobbie A
196 Smith, Sharon R

202 Miller, Alice E

202 Moore, Carol A

204 Roberts, Twila L

204 Plumage, Dolly

206 Shatto, Monica K
206 Gradwohl, Eleanor M
206 Shoemaker, Dorothy A
209 Asay, Donna M

210 Loring, Jackie

210 Stoll, Margaret

212 Brown, Ann

212 Dick, Wendy D

212 Phares, Lena

212 VanMeel, Paula K
216 Balcerzak, Valerie

216 Bearcomesout, Donna M

216 White, Cecil E
216 Brown, Beth A
216 Crnkovich, Traci

212
159
170
251
319

24
211
116

71

130
222
266
237
329
339

22
137
218
158
228
310
322

52
127
232
210

62
303

78

18
104

54
331
137
237

74
201
237
175
202
232
152
284

32
337
296
335
214
135
129

659
658
658
658
658
657
657
657
657
656
656
656
656
655
655
655
655
655
654
654
653
653
653
653
653
652
652
651
651
651
651
651
651
650
650
649
649
648
648
648
647
646
646
645
645
645
645
644
644
644
644
644

Cut Bank, MT
Roberts, MT
Great Falls, MT
Miles City, MT
Helena, MT
Cut Bank, MT
Sunburst, MT
Whitehall, MT
Belt, MT

Thompson Falls, MT

Havre, MT
Bozeman, MT
Hamilton, MT
Helena, MT
Billings, MT
Helena, MT
Havre, MT
Big Sandy, MT
Whitehall, MT
Raymond, MT
Townsend, MT

Columbia Falls, MT

Bozeman, MT
Helena, MT
Glasgow, MT
Black Eagle, MT
Laurel, MT
Sunburst, MT
Billings, MT
Missoula, MT

Thompson Falls, MT

Missoula, MT
Shelby, MT
Belgrade, MT
Bozeman, MT
Whitehall, MT
Billings, MT
Missoula, MT
Laurel, MT
Billings, MT
Billings, MT
Cut Bank, MT
Laurel, MT
Billings, MT
Great Falls, MT
Big Timber, MT
Anaconda, MT
Helena, MT
Lame Deer, MT
Eureka, MT
Billings, MT
Big Timber, MT



216 Bitz, Deanna

216 Schreiber, Melody
223 Anderson, Beth A
223 Jessop, Gladys I
223 Sullivan, Dolores F
226 Harding, Tonya R
226 Pahl, Laura E

226 Drake, Kathy

229 Suurendonk, Elaine
229 Gallup, Roz

229 Bjerga, Lorna M
232 Faulhaber, Cacy R
232 Hoagland, Chris A
232 Owen, Laura R

232 Godfrey, Jana

232 Bowman, Betty C
232 Edmisten, Evelyn
232 Jones, Cindy

239 Mitchell, Tami L
239 Hedge, Donna J
239 Madsen, Linda M
239 Willems, Thelma Y
243 Newman, Kathleen E
243 Monaco, Regina R
243 Zell, Gay L

243 Wills, Sherry K
243 Rooney, Delores J
248 Hodges, Lorraine M
248 Brost, Cheryl L
248 Balcerzak, Linda
248 Zaiko, Karen L

248 Heber, Jennifer J
253 Criddle, Linda

253 DuBois, Tammy G
253 Schwantes, Kristy M
256 Hatcher, Loretta C
256 Frank, Max M

256 Moen, Marla

259 Neva, JoRhoda L
259 Phares, Susie R
261 Rinabarger, Dotti
261 Dalla-Mura, Cheryl G
261 Jones, Roxyanne R
261 Wilson, Becky

261 McCune, Roberta L
266 Shipp, Teri L

266 Engellant, Mavis J
268 Lohrenz, Elaine
268 Stine, Linda L

268 Carlyle, Kelly S
271 Breuer, Kathleen
271 Veltkamp, Katherine A

22
164
172
316
145
291
306
164

61

21

291
176
310
280
276
186
269
139
167
236
265
254
307
103
230
204

97
172
296
298
313
326

67

71
207

59
128

92
128

15
113
272
294
160
289

90

37
121
246

18
313

644
644
643
643
643
642
642
642
641
641
641
640
640
640
640
640
640
640
639
639
639
639
638
638
638
638
638
637
637
637
637
637
636
636
636
635
635
635
634
634
633
633
633
633
633
632
632
631
631
631
630
630

Big Sandy, MT
Glendive, MT
Plentywood, MT
Boulder, MT
Corvallis, MT
Missoula, MT
Missoula, MT
Glendive, MT
Shonkin, MT
Rudyard, MT
Havre, MT
Missoula, MT
Butte, MT
Bozeman, MT
Helena, MT
Billings, MT
Whitehall, MT
Helena, MT
Missoula, MT
Columbia Falls, MT
Billings, MT
Helena, MT
Forsyth, MT
Florence, MT
Shelby, MT
Victor, MT
Santa Rita, MT
Bigfork, MT
Plentywood, MT
Helena, MT
Bozeman, MT
Bozeman, MT
Helena, MT
Missoula, MT
Belt, MT
Missoula, MT
Dutton, MT

Big Timber, MT
Shelby, MT

Big Timber, MT
Helena, MT
Flaxville, MT
Thompson Falls, MT
Great Falls, MT
Polson, MT
Billings, MT
Fort Benton, MT
Billings, MT
Bigfork, MT
Anaconda, MT
Missoula, MT
Bozeman, MT



273 Miller, Tara L

274 Anderson, Janet
274 Sheldon, Joyce R
274 Zendron, Connie R
277 Bouma, Mary K
277 Simmons, Karen
277 Mackenzie, Sarah G
277 Thacker, Marilyn J
277 Armitage, Nell H
282 Kutzler, Sharon C
283 Cummings, Judy L
283 Myers, Kathy

283 Buchanan, Lisa M
283 Steinman, Meg

283 Brewington, Deborah G
288 Deutscher, Janice M
288 Alarcon, Barbara
288 Harthun, Rhea R
288 Kinsey, Velma B
288 Rux, Kathy

293 Kountz, Roxcee A
293 D'Ambrosia, Sharon
293 Rogge, Pam K

293 Schaufelberger, Amy M
297 Contway, Karyle A
297 Maloney, Sheila K
297 Smereck, Vera M
297 Faust, Virginia

297 Lau, Cheryl A

297 Calaway, Sherrie L
303 Higgins, Debbie L
303 Shifley, Breanna N
305 Richards, Mary

305 Andersen, Eileen C
307 Reiding, Ronda L
307 Kenmir, Delma A
307 Adams, Judith A
307 Brothers, Babe N
307 Campeau, Barbara J
307 Meyer, Mildred A
313 Blaskovich, Sara M
313 Rucker, Barbara L
313 Hubble, Patricia J
316 Harada, Lynette
316 Wood, Patricia A
316 Harberts, Janette E
319 Lanoue, Jennifer L
319 Field, Doris A

321 Gotschall, Janine H
322 Ahrendt, Barbara
322 Hixson, Allyson A
322 Klosterman, Debbie

233
104
258
314
192
153
201

50
226
164

19

65
111
143
239
243
230
165

28
314
116
152
253
321
235

69
148
185
200
216
151

85

30
265

30

87

87
101

31
300
324
214

49
147
307

74
207
271
249

70

88
176

629
628
628
628
627
627
627
627
627
626
625
625
625
625
625
624
624
624
624
624
623
623
623
623
622
622
622
622
622
622
621
621
620
620
619
619
619
619
619
619
618
618
618
617
617
617
616
616
615
614
614
614

Laurel, MT
Shelby, MT
Huntley, MT
Boulder, MT
Butte, MT
Troy, MT
Laurel, MT
Coutts, AB
Livingston, MT
Glendive, MT
Great Falls, MT
Fort Benton, MT
Thompson Falls, MT
Hamilton, MT
Billings, MT
Billings, MT
Victor, MT
Great Falls, MT
Glendive, MT
Boulder, MT
Whitehall, MT
Billings, MT
Miles City, MT
Missoula, MT
Dillon, MT
Kevin, MT
Great Falls, MT
Helena, MT
Fort Shaw, MT
Bigfork, MT
Cut Bank, MT
Lewistown, MT
Choteau, MT
Helena, MT
Choteau, MT
Ronan, MT
Ronan, MT
Ronan, MT
Townsend, MT
Anaconda, MT
Anaconda, MT
Eureka, MT
Stanford, MT
Havre, MT
Florence, MT
Missoula, MT
Missoula, MT
Whitefish, MT
Columbus, MT
Bigfork, MT
Polson, MT
Butte, MT



322 LeMieux, Kandie L
326 Schmidt, Ellen J
326 Hinckley, LaVera M
326 Orham, Mary

326 Hannon, Violet

326 Stokes, Pamela J
331 Susag, Karen E

331 Lawrence, Leanna L
331 Peterson, Sherron A
331 Dudley, Diane K
331 Yeley, Jeanne L
336 Johnson, Jean M
336 Stewart, Barbara A
336 Donohue, Valerie A
336 Nelson, Pamela J
336 Harriman, Megan L
336 Kessler, Lynn M
342 Gustavsen, Judy K
342 Chambers, Jenny
344 Olson, Lorraine E
345 Meirhofer, Sharon A
346 Kommers, Charlene
346 Morello, Joan

348 Barrett, Dawn M
348 Lee, Sunny

348 Samsel, Michele
348 Perry, Sharrell

352 Bosic, Julia E

353 Wanner, Kathryn L
353 Denning, Stacy J
355 Stevens, Nancy A
355 Watmough, Vicki L
357 Edsel, Deborah A
357 Briggs, Jennifer S
359 Schuster, Tracy L
360 Belleau, Staci L
360 Culliton, Connie R
362 Eide, PatJ

362 Rettig, Linda M
364 Pressler, Tracy L
364 Richards, Gayle L
364 Miller, Norma J
364 Muhs, Shirley A
364 Thompson, Julie
364 Felter, Rose

364 Myrdal, Norma J
371 Coleman, Shawna L
372 Mayer, Bonnie

372 Knight, Kyla

374 Willson, Linda R
374 Rolston, Betty

374 Jennison, Judy A

202

236
278
50
217
31
62
78
82
130
334
335
68
222
283
228
187
95
28
20
45
265
53
230
222
227
216
157
169
243
325
30
34
220
52
298
37
220
321
13
119
123
263
280
307
98
280
17
40
254
283

614
613
613
613
613
613
612
612
612
612
612
611
611
611
611
611
611
610
610
609
608
606
606
605
605
605
605
604
603
603
602
602
601
601
599
598
598
597
597
596
596
596
596
596
596
596
595
594
594
593
593
593

Cut Bank, MT
Missoula, MT
Billings, MT
Great Falls, MT
Coutts, AB
Bigfork, MT
Townsend, MT
Billings, MT
Thompson Falls, MT
Troy, MT
Bozeman, MT
Anaconda, MT
Lame Deer, MT
Bozeman, MT
Hamilton, MT
Billings, MT
Columbia Falls, MT
Butte, MT

East Helena, MT
Glendive, MT
Manhattan, MT
Great Falls, MT
Helena, MT
Cut Bank, MT
Victor, MT
Hamilton, MT
Kalispell, MT
Bigfork, MT
Great Falls, MT
Great Falls, MT
Billings, MT
Butte, MT
Choteau, MT
Helena, MT
Big Sandy, MT
Glasgow, MT
Bozeman, MT
Billings, MT
Big Sandy, MT
Missoula, MT
Libby, MT
Great Falls, MT
Roberts, MT
Deer Lodge, MT
Helena, MT
Florence, MT
Miles City, MT
Helena, MT
Butte, MT

Fort Benton, MT
Forsyth, MT
Billings, MT



374 Loshesky, Amy M 324 593 Anaconda, MT
378 Kranzler, Alice 172 592 Plentywood, MT
378 Wall, Carole C 282 592 Stevensville, MT
380 Yakos, Veronica M 200 591 Fort Shaw, MT
381 Johnson, Shilo A 34 590 Helena, MT
381 Stewart, Ginger 103 590 Shelby, MT
383 Talkington, Patricia S 184 589 Choteau, MT
384 Wilcox, Evon K 251 587 Miles City, MT
385 Remp, Iris E 12 586 Libby, MT
385 Smoke, Tiauna L 193 586 Butte, MT
387 Wolfe, Denize M 27 585 Darby, MT
388 Johnson, Joan V 188 583 Bozeman, MT
389 Ameline, Diane G 110 579 Choteau, MT
390 Dee, Dawn E 234 577 Anaconda, MT
391 Jensen, Bette J 115 576 Seeley Lake, MT
392 Stam, Kaye 299 574 Polson, MT
393 Deitz, Vicky L 165 569 Great Falls, MT
394 Larson (Johnson), Nicole L 327 568 Billings, MT
395 Parker, Esther L 12 561 Libby, MT
396 Kennedy, Judy A 142 558 Coram, MT
397 Baker, Laura J 236 557 Billings, MT
397 Triplett, Aline G 302 557 Anaconda, MT
399 Bowman, Bobbi 82 554 Troy, MT
399 Paddock, JoAnn 183 554 Clancy, MT
401 LaRue, Jannett R 170 550 Great Falls, MT
402 Axtell, Randi L 222 547 Hamilton, MT
403 Giddeon, Dianna L 271 545 Whitefish, MT
403 Stevens, Wendy J 282 545 Stevensville, MT
405 Holefelder, Ardith "Ardi" L 200 544 Fort Shaw, MT
406 Nate, Joanne C 50 535 Coutts, AB
407 Richardson, Joann B 79 529 Troy, MT
408 Byrne, Shirley J 257 513 Miles City, MT
409 Mucci, Deborah W 274 375 Lolo, MT
The lowest score to cash is 691.
Singles, Division C, Handicapped
Place Team name Entry Score From
1 Radabah, Darline K 117 819 Kalispell, MT
2 Smith, Terez E 276 784 Billings, MT
3 Whitaker, Alissa L 261 771 Deer Lodge, MT
4 Myers-Jewell, Janet L 65 769 Fort Benton, MT
5 Furrer, Jody L 321 768 Missoula, MT
6 Brewer, Amanda J 198 766 Great Falls, MT
6 Howieson, Desiree A 338 766 Livingston, MT
8 Farmer, Lacy A 339 762 Havre, MT
9 Jarvis, Jane M 173 758 Glendive, MT
10 Stiles, Maureen J 84 752 Circle, MT
11 Donahue, Stephanie 224 751 Columbia Falls, MT

12 Black, Diane M 83 750 Circle, MT



13 Staber, Lynne M

13 Tripp, Jessica L

15 Knecht, Amy J

16 McNaney, Connie R
16 Shaulis, Sue

18 Berkram, Treasure L
18 Roth, Jeannie M

20 Pospisil, Jennifer L
20 Carlson, Ainslie K
20 Shandley, Donna L
23 Finlayson, Mary L
23 Bird, Jackie

23 Scott, Stacey L

26 Blanchard, Debra J
26 Swanson, Kathy A
28 Stempke, Melinda S
28 Azure, Linda

28 Ladinsky, Rose Mary
28 Freeck, Iris E

32 Lewis, Denise J

33 Perkins, Aya

33 Coolidge, Jacque L
35 Larson, Carol I

36 O'Connell, Kristi A
36 Urban, LeAnn S

38 Kirchner, Carla J

38 Cahoon, Nancy J

40 O'Connell, Debra
41 Pollack, Betty

41 Killen, Linda L

43 Walker, Shannon R
44 Pendleton, Sabrina M
45 Styck, Lois A

46 LEI, JEANNETTE
46 Dukart, Linda J

48 Rhodes, Cathy L

48 Flammond, Carol M
48 Leckner, Sonya L
51 Hafner, Gayle L

51 MORRIS, ELLAM
53 Anderson, Kimdele C
53 Sullivan, Tracy

53 Castle, Robin R

56 Blaskovich, Susan L
56 Finley, Julie A

58 Konesky, SuAnn M
58 Emineth, Kristy L
58 Madden, Tiffany A
61 Rippetoe, Lisa A

61 Rounds, Cheryl A
61 Killen, Kacie R

64 Adams, Amy S

146
281
281
131
284
138
224
174
206
248

16

53

89
115
143

61
318
148
287
292

76
211
282

60
320
140
304

15
106
253

38

24
117
154
275

47
212
296
306
154
319
118
169
201
318
125
233
286
146
209
253
336

749
749
745
743
743
742
742
741
741
741
740
740
740
737
737
736
736
736
736
735
734
734
733
730
730
729
729
727
726
726
725
724
723
722
722
721
721
721
719
719
718
718
718
717
717
716
716
716
715
715
715
713

Great Falls, MT
Helena, MT
Helena, MT
Sanders, MT
Great Falls, MT
Cut Bank, MT

Columbia Falls, MT

Great Falls, MT
Hamilton, MT
Great Falls, MT
Sand Coulee, MT
Cut Bank, MT
Bozeman, MT
Seeley Lake, MT
Hamilton, MT
Shonkin, MT
Chinook, MT
Great Falls, MT
Billings, MT
Missoula, MT
Livingston, MT
Sunburst, MT
Stevensville, MT
Helena, MT
Anaconda, MT
Big Timber, MT
Hamilton, MT
Helena, MT
Helena, MT
Miles City, MT
Floweree, MT
Cut Bank, MT
Kalispell, MT
BROADUS, MT
Red Lodge, MT
Stanford, MT
Cut Bank, MT
Helena, MT
Missoula, MT
BROADUS, MT
Helena, MT

Big Timber, MT
Great Falls, MT
Laurel, MT
Chinook, MT
Black Eagle, MT
Laurel, MT
Billings, MT
Great Falls, MT
Great Falls, MT
Miles City, MT
Great Falls, MT



64 Harrington, Vivian M
64 Janikula, Heather M

67 Robins, Sandra B
68 Scott, Mary C
69 Johnson, Alyssa K
69 Martin, Crista
69 Norred, Tracy M
72 Dietz, Brenda M
72 Baker, Lori A
72 Wirtzberger, Dora
75 Nelson, Dana D
75 Conatser, Pam
75 Allen, Jennifer M
75 Bloedel, Jeanne M
79 Brown, Bette J
79 Pettis, Maureen H
81 Berglind, Bonnie K
81 Caerbert, Janice M
81 McQueary, Rikki L
81 Schuhmacher, Jami
81 Stewart, Gayle J
86 Simpson, Cassie
86 Milner, Theresa L
86 Rooney, Amelia R
86 Bragg, Shezell L
90 Elliott, Karen
90 Knaup, Lucille W
90 Salois, Anna M
90 Kinsella, Pamela L
90 Taylor, Jodi L
95 Oberquell, Anne M
95 Black, Challice L
95 Hlavnicka, Pearl A
98 Shaff, Jane
98 Kenney, Jamie C
98 Hicks, Roseanne M
98 Rose, Kendra A
102 Vaught, Marilyn W
103 Lewis, Roxann
103 Hodson, Jami V
103 Oster, Kellie J
103 Deveny, Peggy C
103 Arthun, Nancy R
103 Teeters, Penny L
103 Copple, Shannon E
110 Bender, Rhonda M
110 Jacoby, Frances R
110 Murphy, Bonnie D
113 Friede, Lynn A
113 Weller, Jane
113 Durand, Jo A

116 Corneliusen, Lynne M

279
120
79
27
64
194
216
247
249
339
206
260
89
286
24
165
14
71
263
308
289
218
108
204
193
32
69
126
170
84
203
312
184
106
244
49
281
10
304
53
62
131
203
254
269
238
191
56
25
32
91
287

713
713
712
711
710
710
710
709
709
709
708
708
708
708
707
707
706
706
706
706
706
705
705
705
705
704
704
704
704
704
702
702
702
701
701
701
701
700
699
699
699
699
699
699
699
698
698
698
697
697
697
696

Dutton, MT
Great Falls, MT
Troy, MT
Darby, MT
Great Falls, MT
Columbia Falls, MT
Bigfork, MT
Baker, MT
Columbus, MT
Havre, MT
Hamilton, MT
Havre, MT
Bozeman, MT
Billings, MT
Cut Bank, MT
Great Falls, MT
Townsend, MT
Bigfork, MT
Deer Lodge, MT
Harlem, MT
Billings, MT
Raymond, MT
Thompson Falls, MT
Santa Rita, MT
Butte, MT

Big Timber, MT
Kevin, MT
Great Falls, MT
Great Falls, MT
Circle, MT
Wilsall, MT
Silesia, MT
Choteau, MT
Helena, MT
Bozeman, MT
Stanford, MT
Helena, MT
Thompson Falls, MT
Hamilton, MT
Cut Bank, MT
Billings, MT
Sanders, MT
Wilsall, MT
Forsyth, MT
Helena, MT
Conrad, MT
Cut Bank, MT
Bozeman, MT
Chinook, MT
Big Timber, MT
Polson, MT
Billings, MT



116 Hadfield, Linda

116 Vollrath, Carrie L
116 Snyder, Iris H

116 Brown, Norene

116 Vandersloot, Alyssa M
116 Stevenson, Julia K
123 Tallon, Lisa

123 Churchwell, Judy L
123 Hayden, Jenny R
123 Solheim, Lisa A

123 Cork, Courtney B
128 Dorendorf, Terri A
129 Lindahl, Judy L

129 Crist, Fran

129 Weaver, Gloria J
129 Olson, Rosemary C
133 Gersack, Marliyn
133 Kountz, Lacee

133 Melnikoff, Karen L
133 Meyer, Sylvia M
133 Sprout, Cammy A
138 Dahlman, Barbara A
138 Walsh, Debbie L
138 Bastrom, Stephanie J
138 Leland, Darlene E
138 Knecht, Caro L

143 Wintrow, Angela S
143 Wiegand, Casey R
143 Newcom, Cindy S
143 Tilton, Sarah C

147 Clark, Gena D

147 Lowe, Angela K

147 Rose, Eileen

147 Richards, Mitzi

151 Dosch, Kerry L

151 Hanson, Jane

151 Bailey, Carolyn K
154 Gregorich, Brooke R
154 Ekstedt, Sheila K
154 Kruzich, Paula A
157 Boyer, Sarah R

157 McDonald, Megann M
157 Faldalen, Connie M
157 Certain, Peggy L
161 Egeland, Georgana L
161 Fox, Meagan K

163 Standiford, Donnel
163 Marino, Roseann
163 Grundmeier, Julie
163 Widmar, Dawna J
163 Balgeman, Jane E
163 (Mehrens) Vaskey, Kim M

314
238
182
129
123

45
177
189
192
250
111
287
117
245
191
131
114
116
144
231
281

59
119
196
221
281
158
318
168
267

72
111
149
203

36

160
128
284
320

24
114
221
251
274
326
221
290
100

92

89
303

696
696
696
696
696
696
695
695
695
695
695
694
693
693
693
693
692
692
692
692
692
691
691
691
691
691
690
690
690
690
689
689
689
689
688
688
688
687
687
687
686
686
686
686
685
685
684
684
684
684
684
684

Boulder, MT
Conrad, MT
Manhattan, MT
Big Timber, MT
Roberts, MT
Great Falls, MT
Butte, MT
Livingston, MT
Butte, MT
Great Falls, MT
Thompson Falls, MT
Billings, MT
Kalispell, MT
Anaconda, MT
Cut Bank, MT
Sanders, MT
Great Falls, MT
Whitehall, MT
Victor, MT
Whitefish, MT
Helena, MT
Dutton, MT
Great Falls, MT
Hardin, MT
Havre, MT
Helena, MT
Townsend, MT
Chinook, MT
Red Lodge, MT
Helena, MT
Belt, MT
Thompson Falls, MT
Helena, MT
Wilsall, MT
Cut Bank, MT
Cardwell, MT
Polson, MT
Big Timber, MT
Great Falls, MT
Anaconda, MT
Cut Bank, MT
Great Falls, MT
Havre, MT
Miles City, MT
Lolo, MT
Helena, MT
Havre, MT
Havre, MT
Helena, MT
Shelby, MT
Bozeman, MT
Missoula, MT



169 Garvin, Debra K
169 Hazen, Anna L

169 Fura, Becky R

169 Loring, Mimi

169 Stubbs, Judy A

169 Kohlman, Heather C
169 Jones, Bobbie

176 Meyer, Paula

176 Mikalatos, Dusty R
176 Slocum, Joan M
176 Collins, Alyssa J
176 Thompson, Betty L
181 Elkins, Mary, F

181 Stene, Riina K

181 Rios, Denise E

181 Galbraith, Tamara E
185 Borden, Michelle M
185 Tichenor, Carol

185 Mitchell, Betty J
185 Heinen, Grace L
185 Newstrom, Kathy A
190 Rose, Penny D, P
190 Nagel, Lavae

190 Davis, Claudia L
190 Fanyak, Julie R

190 Odlin, Ruth A

195 Redding, Susan

195 Bolte, Tara K

195 Kangas, Carol J
195 McKay, Joan

195 Kaste, Pat S

195 Griner, Joanne M

201 STILLMAN, NANCY L

201 Herodes, Helen L
201 Hall, Donna M
204 Sikes, Ann M
204 Newell, Sharee L

204 Daellenbach, Elberta J

204 Zent, Renee A

204 VanLuchene, Janette K

204 Uhl, Carla J

210 Shephard, Barbara J
210 Brown, Cindy M
210 Robbins, Shannon
210 Bruce, Nancy L
210 Wynn, Laurie A
215 Winkley, Helen
215 Shryne, Esther M
215 Berry, VioletJ
215 Richman, Jacquie
219 Fassett, Kelly R
219 Bryan, Shelley A

62
90
169
202
278
287
217
231
337
19
23
175
29
139
196
250
108
137
107
76
225
140
223
281
300
74
131
197
58
53
47
125
154
294
13
151
199
141
133
29
25
238
306
36
322
36
118
148
175
308
138
52

683
683
683
683
683
683
683
682
682
682
682
682
681
681
681
681
680
680
680
680
680
679
679
679
679
679
678
678
678
678
678
678
677
677
677
676
676
676
676
676
676
675
675
675
675
675
674
674
674
674
673
673

Billings, MT
Fort Benton, MT
Great Falls, MT
Cut Bank, MT
Great Falls, MT
Billings, MT
Bigfork, MT
Whitefish, MT
Anaconda, MT
Great Falls, MT
Florence, MT
Billings, MT
Conrad, MT
Missoula, MT
Hardin, MT
Great Falls, MT
Thompson Falls, MT
Whitehall, MT
Glendive, MT
Livingston, MT
Gallatin Gtwy, MT
Big Timber, MT
Simms, MT
Helena, MT
Anaconda, MT
Missoula, MT
Sanders, MT
Shepherd, MT
Great Falls, MT
Cut Bank, MT
Stanford, MT
Black Eagle, MT
BROADUS, MT
Great Falls, MT
Libby, MT

Cut Bank, MT
Baker, MT
Huntley, MT
Sanders, MT
Conrad, MT
Chinook, MT
Conrad, MT
Missoula, MT
Cut Bank, MT
Helena, MT

Cut Bank, MT
Big Timber, MT
Great Falls, MT
Billings, MT
Harlem, MT

Cut Bank, MT
Glasgow, MT



219 Feeler, Sharon A

219 Buster, Kitty

223 Johnson, Cheri A
223 Allred, Jennifer L
223 Bannon, Rebecca S
226 Emineth, Linda M
226 Hertweck, Beverly M
226 Wesler, Sue K

226 Stewart, Colette S
226 Berg, Cindy

226 Bolenske, Sharon L
226 Finlayson, Ellarene M

226 Briere (Richman), Wendy

234 Graham, Yvonne M
234 Gilchrist, Jacque G
234 Schaffel, Louise F
237 Weidinger, Mary A
237 Alberts, Marion
237 Kelley, Debi D

237 Webb, Kelly S

237 Murphy, Kelly J
237 Martinz, Janet E
237 Jordan, Melissa M
237 Malone, Kara

237 Ophus, Lisa

246 McAlmond, Allee J
246 Plummer, Susan M
246 Teller, Ruth A

246 Compton, Tammy L
246 Wallewein, Shelly R
251 Swartz, Janice J
251 Rolandson, Naomi
251 Periman, Tana R
251 Stanley, Lacie

251 Jansen, Gloria J
256 Iverson, Darla R
256 Duffy, Jan A

256 Koester, Marilyn M
256 Hay, Jeanne

256 Martin, Dawn A
261 Mahan, Milissa A
261 Cline, Susan D

261 Woodring, Alice K
261 Price, Sharon M
261 Carlson, Cari Ann
261 Sturm, Tammy

267 Shulund, Suzan
267 Resler, Michelle A
267 Greenlee, Erna

267 Anderson, Pamela K
267 Wrightson, Kayla J
267 Reed, Linnhe K

119
129
150
191
302
233
295
264
189
127

51

16
308

69

91
198
116
186
262
233

35
129

65
136
147
322
142
158
141

69

83
133
170
241

36
167
253

87
136
134

63

65
104
175
239
320

11
255
247
226
155
134

673
673
672
672
672
671
671
671
671
671
671
671
671
670
670
670
669
669
669
669
669
669
669
669
669
668
668
668
668
668
667
667
667
667
667
666
666
666
666
666
665
665
665
665
665
665
664
664
664
664
664
664

Great Falls, MT
Big Timber, MT
Fort Benton, MT
Cut Bank, MT
Anaconda, MT
Laurel, MT
Helena, MT
Livingston, MT
Livingston, MT
Black Eagle, MT
Laurel, MT
Sand Coulee, MT
Harlem, MT
Kevin, MT
Polson, MT
Great Falls, MT
Whitehall, MT
Whitehall, MT
Deer Lodge, MT
Laurel, MT
Hungry Horse, MT
Big Timber, MT
Fort Benton, MT
Billings, MT
Havre, MT
Helena, MT
Coram, MT
Townsend, MT
Huntley, MT
Kevin, MT
Circle, MT
Sanders, MT
Great Falls, MT
Anaconda, MT
Cut Bank, MT
Columbia Falls, MT
Miles City, MT
Ronan, MT
Billings, MT
Red Lodge, MT
Ulm, MT

Fort Benton, MT
Shelby, MT
Billings, MT
Billings, MT
Anaconda, MT
Missoula, MT
Great Falls, MT
Baker, MT
Livingston, MT
Thompson Falls, MT
Red Lodge, MT



267 Hertweck, Patricia I
267 Hagen, Lori M

275 Carney, Laura A
275 Mee, Betty J

275 Rennerfeldt, Natalie
278 Harper, Jolene

278 Laisnez, Tiffany

278 Seibert, Blondina C
281 Andreasen, Terri
281 Olson, Dianna L

281 Peterson, Sarah

284 Clarkson, Elizabeth A
284 Smith, Bonnie A
284 Collins, Joy

287 Beck, Julie

287 Osterhout, Patricia
287 Anderson, Reenie K
287 Broesder, Sandra J
287 Bradley, Michelle L
287 Nentwig, Amber
287 Webb, Kay T

287 Gray, Mary Ann

295 Flynn, Patty

295 Griggs, Gloria E

295 Kant, Crystal M

295 Walker, Anna K

295 McDonald, Mabel M
295 Buys, Dawn M

295 Jones, Bridget A
295 Padgett, Adele M
303 Licht, Jodie L

303 Holdorf, Cheryl S
303 Chenoweth, Shawna R
303 Callender, Dorothy L.
303 Rebsom, Jami C
303 Welch, Mary A

303 Woodhall, Shirley A
310 Moline, Darlene A
310 Johnson, Tressa L
310 Watkins, Betsy

310 McCullar, Phyllis E
310 Tafelmeyer, Jonna M
315 Hill, Kylie

315 Hart, Mitzi L

315 Abrahamson, Katie J
315 Krug, Charlene L
319 Wilson, Kristi

319 Clark, Willa H

319 Boast, Rofresenia R
319 Dunlap, JorjalJ

319 Barrows, Kim

319 Wright, Nancy K

295
146
315

16
266

76
260
293

40
126
204
240
259
320
263
295
324
195

29
173

45
207
262

29
338
256
244
141
108

47

48
112
155
184
189
240

47

84
317
144
285
151

99
108
250
312
186
300
225
192

92

79

664
664
663
663
663
662
662
662
661
661
661
660
660
660
659
659
659
659
659
659
659
659
658
658
658
658
658
658
658
658
657
657
657
657
657
657
657
656
656
656
656
656
655
655
655
655
654
654
654
654
654
654

Helena, MT
Great Falls, MT
Boulder, MT
Sand Coulee, MT
Helena, MT
Livingston, MT
Havre, MT
Billings, MT
Fort Benton, MT
Great Falls, MT
Santa Rita, MT
Townsend, MT
Anaconda, MT
Anaconda, MT
Deer Lodge, MT
Helena, MT
Anaconda, MT
Brady, MT
Conrad, MT
Glendive, MT
Great Falls, MT
Missoula, MT
Deer Lodge, MT
Conrad, MT
Livingston, MT
Anaconda, MT
Bozeman, MT
Huntley, MT
Thompson Falls, MT
Stanford, MT
Stanford, MT
East Helena, MT
Thompson Falls, MT
Choteau, MT
Livingston, MT
Townsend, MT
Stanford, MT
Circle, MT
Butte, MT
Victor, MT
Helena, MT

Cut Bank, MT
Miles City, MT
Thompson Falls, MT
Great Falls, MT
Silesia, MT
Whitehall, MT
Anaconda, MT
Gallatin Gtwy, MT
Butte, MT
Shelby, MT
Troy, MT



319 Keller, Holly

326 Knight, Marci

326 Darrah, Pamela G
326 Schoer, Cathie H
326 Miller, Heather

326 Emineth, Krystal L.
326 Gebhardt, Donna
326 Blake, Mariea E

326 Crawford, Shawna L
326 Mccarthy, Donna N
335 Cline, Margaret

335 Burmeister, Gail L
335 Vandenberg, Cindie N
335 Towner, Stacey

335 Billmayerr, Jessi

335 VanMeel, Brittany M
341 Milohov, Nicole D
341 Davies-Page, Shirley E
341 Million, Karen M
341 Lindquist, Myrna M
341 Lightner, Amy R

341 Wedemeyer, Aisha M
341 Stokes, Peggi

341 Briggeman, Frances
349 Noel, Heather E

349 Belcourt, Mandy R
349 Zupanik, Kim

349 Stockwell, Barbara J
349 Peele, Jaki L

349 Corder, Melissa M
355 Blair, Marleen M
355 Reeve, Sheila M

355 Lewis, Nancy J

355 Marquart, Roxie

355 Bauer, Ann R

355 Schott, Susan K

355 Meissner, Florence A
355 Heinzman, Jeri M
363 Clark, Lynette

363 Close, Kylie K

365 Rusley, Lori A

365 Budd, Breanne

365 Dull, Debbie A

368 Frydenlund, Randi J
368 Olson, Janet M

368 Whitfield, Florence L
371 Mallory, Pamela S
371 Pentecost, Dolly

371 Robb, Heather L

371 Haran, Susan K

375 Kennedy, Elsie

375 Peterson, Joani M

202
325
318
136
264
233

88

87
206
262
220
129
195
304
308
337
258
236
168
145
110

44
292

66
330
341
316
225

217
162
174
214
231
239
258
83
83
50
334
247
218
228
103
120
49
63
285
292
295
20
41

654
653
653
653
653
653
653
653
653
653
652
652
652
652
652
652
651
651
651
651
651
651
651
651
650
650
650
650
650
650
649
649
649
649
649
649
649
649
648
648
647
647
647
646
646
646
645
645
645
645
644
644

Cut Bank, MT
Butte, MT
Chinook, MT
Billings, MT
Livingston, MT
Laurel, MT
Polson, MT
Ronan, MT
Hamilton, MT
Deer Lodge, MT
Big Sandy, MT
Big Timber, MT
Brady, MT
Hamilton, MT
Harlem, MT
Anaconda, MT
Huntley, MT
Billings, MT
Red Lodge, MT
Corvallis, MT
Choteau, MT
Billings, MT
Missoula, MT
Boulder, MT
Helena, MT
Arlee, MT
Boulder, MT
Gallatin Gtwy, MT
Thompson Falls, MT
Bigfork, MT
Shelby, MT
Great Falls, MT
Eureka, MT
Whitefish, MT
Billings, MT
Huntley, MT
Circle, MT
Circle, MT
Coutts, AB
Anaconda, MT
Baker, MT
Raymond, MT
Columbia Falls, MT
Shelby, MT
Great Falls, MT
Stanford, MT
Ulm, MT
Helena, MT
Missoula, MT
Helena, MT
Manhattan, MT
Libby, MT



375 Issak, Sandy

375 Gibson, Julie A

379 Yorke, Shirley A

379 Gould, Colleen R

379 Stinnett, Jackie R

379 Cupp, Mollie E

383 Johnson, Elizabeth J
383 Ness, Monica J

383 Harshbarger, Marilyn J
383 Pederson, Vera M

383 Huestis, Patty

383 Jappe, Regina M

389 Kline, Carol A

389 Rooney, Karla R

389 Domer, Jennifer L

389 HULFORD, WILMA D
393 Smith, Jennefer E

393 Jesperson, Natasha T
393 Ulery, Rose A

393 Balke, Lois J

393 Finlayson, Tracy R
393 Taylor, Rachel J

393 Vetter, Yvonne L

393 Bartholomew, Caitlin
393 Clausen, Gina (Geise) M

393 Vincent, Kathleen "Kat" M

403 Gregoire, Rhonda

403 Noyes-Weber, Claudette R

403 Maher, Sheila M
403 Calder, Rachel

403 Denny, Michele
403 Ross, Tina M

403 Federer, Jay Deen
403 Hopkins, Deb L
403 Nelson, Sharon S
412 Johnson, Peggy L
412 Meyer, Diane K
412 Ebel, Janice M

412 Cross, Carla

416 Burns, Leona M
416 White, Perrie

416 Larson, Judy R

416 Colman, Eileen T
420 Hellwig, Dannette C
420 Harrison, Chanda L
422 Rowland, Judy M
422 Frelich, Bonnie L
422 Foley, Vivian R
422 Chapel, Belle

422 Moulton, Becky K
422 Wood, Kathleen R
422 Gifford, Darleena F

100
239
249
269
173
219

43
100
103
128
260

22

40
138
325
154
304
275
223
182
150
150
127

99
114
157
290
311
226
334
260
214
129

17

79

58
159
245
285
294
185
195
188

225
216
231
145
118
110

89

64

644
644
643
643
643
643
642
642
642
642
642
642
641
641
641
641
640
640
640
640
640
640
640
640
640
640
639
639
639
639
639
639
639
639
639
638
638
638
638
637
637
637
637
636
636
635
635
635
635
635
635
635

Helena, MT
Billings, MT
Columbus, MT
Helena, MT
Glendive, MT
Butte, MT

East Helena, MT
Helena, MT
Shelby, MT

Big Timber, MT
Havre, MT

Big Sandy, MT
Fort Benton, MT
Cut Bank, MT
Butte, MT
BROADUS, MT
Hamilton, MT
Red Lodge, MT
Simms, MT
Manhattan, MT
Fort Benton, MT
Fort Benton, MT
Black Eagle, MT
Miles City, MT
Great Falls, MT
Great Falls, MT
Havre, MT
Gallatin Gateway, MT
Livingston, MT
Anaconda, MT
Havre, MT
Eureka, MT

Big Timber, MT
Butte, MT

Troy, MT

Great Falls, MT
Roberts, MT
Anaconda, MT
Helena, MT
Great Falls, MT
Helena, MT
Brady, MT
Bozeman, MT
Cardwell, MT
Gallatin Gtwy, MT
Bigfork, MT
Whitefish, MT
Corvallis, MT
Big Timber, MT
Choteau, MT
Bozeman, MT
Great Falls, MT



422 Ford, Kari B

422 Hankins, Marie E
422 Wilson, Helen A
43?2 Garland, Teresa L
432 Gondeiro, Vicki J
434 Beehler, Jessie L
434 Idland, Penelope H
434 White, Christie R
434 Hunsaker, Sabrina L
438 Reeve, Sharon B
438 Conrad, E. Gloria
438 Harrison, Wilma J
438 Redenbough, Kathy A
442 Mafua, Sandy M
442 Stallard, Jessica K
442 Reynolds, Mary
445 Becken, Carol

445 Nelson, Bonnie R
445 Stene, Jennifer T
445 Johnson, Theresa L
449 Newcom, Mary M
449 Crawford, Linda D
449 Rosling, Cheryl
452 Barrett, Aimee

452 Menard, Jill B

452 Faw, Kathryn F
452 Rogers, Karen L
452 Hughes, Ardis L
452 Sattoriva, Peggy
458 Fiksdal, Byrna R
458 Edwards, Elizabeth A
458 Manning, Phyllis J
461 Gagnon, Donna L
461 Jensen, Barbara
461 Witzel, Deanna K
461 Lammi, Brandi M
461 Johnson, Mysti D
466 Martin, Andrea F
466 Snyder, Vickie L
466 Skillman, Lynn M
466 Hamilton, Vicki L
466 Birtcher, Cathy R
466 Juvan-George, Laura
466 Danielson, Linda L
473 Talbott, Colleen L
473 Rossland, Arniel H
473 Wagner, Pam

473 Bowers, Beverly
473 Hill, Mabel A

478 Kent, Shirley B
479 Bailey, Julie R

479 Howes, Rosalita "Lita" E

27
14
264
17
19
99
109
214
240
59
77
20
58
82
338
60
32
84
139
155
168
185
262
242
14
118
131
148
135
71
233
325
17
56
141
192
333
85
72
209
253
316
330
48
177
15
275
95
48
144
51
72

635
635
635
634
634
633
633
633
633
632
632
632
632
631
631
631
630
630
630
630
629
629
629
628
628
628
628
628
628
627
627
627
626
626
626
626
626
625
625
625
625
625
625
625
624
624
624
624
624
623
622
622

Darby, MT
Townsend, MT
Livingston, MT
Butte, MT
Great Falls, MT
Miles City, MT
Bozeman, MT
Eureka, MT
Townsend, MT
Dutton, MT
Bigfork, MT
Manhattan, MT
Great Falls, MT
Troy, MT
Livingston, MT
Helena, MT

Big Timber, MT
Circle, MT
Missoula, MT
Thompson Falls, MT
Red Lodge, MT
Helena, MT
Deer Lodge, MT
Red Lodge, MT
Townsend, MT
Big Timber, MT
Sanders, MT
Great Falls, MT
Billings, MT
Bigfork, MT
Laurel, MT
Butte, MT
Butte, MT
Bozeman, MT
Huntley, MT
Butte, MT
Columbia Falls, MT
Lewistown, MT
Belt, MT

Great Falls, MT
Miles City, MT
Boulder, MT
Helena, MT
Stanford, MT
Butte, MT
Helena, MT
Red Lodge, MT
East Helena, MT
Stanford, MT
Victor, MT
Laurel, MT
Belt, MT



479 Marko, Amanda J
479 Danzer, Holly M
479 Harrington, Susan J
484 Dean, Amy

484 Fitzgerald, Cristie S
484 Vincent, Judy M

484 Stene, Margie J

484 Gonzalez, Sandi M
489 Mavrinac, Tamara M
489 Droge, Ella K

489 Williams, Janice M
492 Riddle, Judith A

492 Lindquist, Marci P
492 Nansel, Karan

492 Johnson, Danette
496 Bruce, Tina

497 Ostwald, Elizabeth L
497 McCarty, Margaret F
499 Pengilly, Emma M
499 Kovacich, Andrea J
499 Sauvageau, Evelyn M
502 Ayers, A. Arlene
502 Strobel, Chine M
504 Evans, JoAnn

504 Thompson, Linda M
504 Gatzemeier, Gaynelle M
507 Kuusisto, Ruth E
507 Beard, Alicia

507 Wolfe, Jackie R

507 Hicks, Sue L

507 Hines, Lynn M

512 Sullivan, Sheila G
512 Haus, Mary

512 Wood, Caren G

515 Smeins, Kemela M
515 Bain, KelleySue C
517 Purpuro, Teresa

518 Gantenbein, Michell K
519 Kotar, Julie

520 Gerving, Leanne M
520 Henson, Dash (Deborah)
522 Ferguson, Bertha J
522 Wisner, Shirley M
522 Grout, Dana L

525 Kovacich, Tracie J
525 Turk, Eileen R

525 Brug, Florence

525 Red Bird, Johanna M
529 Warehime, Betty Rae C
529 Blackford, Lynn A
529 Newman, Berry

529 Stankewitz, Sarah R

146
163
160
292
326
203
139
258
241
182
13
14
145
196
246
315
10
134
223
324
20
90
329
135
186
21
223
221
85
48
130
185
246
250
125
288
266
269
242
27
280
16
56
183
67
10
31
335
71
89
134
99

622
622
622
621
621
621
621
621
620
620
620
619
619
619
619
618
617
617
616
616
616
615
615
614
614
614
613
613
613
613
613
612
612
612
611
611
610
609
608
607
607
606
606
606
605
605
605
605
604
604
604
604

Great Falls, MT
Livingston, MT
Polson, MT
Missoula, MT
Helena, MT
Wilsall, MT
Missoula, MT
Huntley, MT
Anaconda, MT
Manhattan, MT
Libby, MT
Townsend, MT
Corvallis, MT
Hardin, MT
Anaconda, MT
Boulder, MT
Thompson Falls, MT
Red Lodge, MT
Simms, MT
Anaconda, MT
Manhattan, MT
Fort Benton, MT
Helena, MT
Billings, MT
Whitehall, MT
Rudyard, MT
Simms, MT
Havre, MT
Lewistown, MT
Stanford, MT
Bozeman, MT
Helena, MT
Anaconda, MT
Great Falls, MT
Black Eagle, MT
Columbia Falls, MT
Helena, MT
Helena, MT

Red Lodge, MT
Darby, MT
Helena, MT
Sand Coulee, MT
Bozeman, MT
Clancy, MT
Missoula, MT
Thompson Falls, MT
Townsend, MT
Lame Deer, MT
Belt, MT
Bozeman, MT
Red Lodge, MT
Miles City, MT



533 McFerrin, Carmen L
534 Boyd, Dawn T

534 Reller, Peggy E

536 Neeman, Patricia J
537 Jones, Mary Jo M
537 Bennett, Mona L
537 Pimperton, Polly A
537 Siewert, Debbie L
541 Pollock, Diana M
541 Grundmeier, Sandra
543 McLaughlin, Carla L
543 Schikora, Linda L
543 Hanley, Kerry D
543 Philipps, Pauline E
543 Roeslein, Polly

548 Lanning, LaDonna G
548 Moderie, Belinda A
548 Box, Leoma M

551 Vaile, LaNaya J

551 Bonderenko, Jennifer R
553 Sandmeyer, Kathleen (Katie) G
553 Hiniker, Shelley H
553 Zarn, Theresa

556 Kradolfer, Cathy A
556 Hales, Tami S

558 Herring, Etta R

558 Bendewald, Sally
560 Spooner, Jackie

561 Rensvold, Mary A
562 Mavencamp, Jessica A
563 Anderson, Vicky L
563 Muhs, Sarah M

565 March, Lynelle S
566 Parsons, Casey R
566 Wagner, Dawn M
568 Carver, Arlene J
569 Maddux, Brandi L
570 Elver, Pamela I

570 Mann, Lynn

570 Rieger, Coeta J

570 Elfstom, Amber R
574 Simmons, Karen L
575 Wallila, Sarah A
576 Logsdon, Ruth

577 Samples, Ashley R
577 Shipp, Tina M

579 Wendt, Wendy

580 Gordon, Karen M
581 Kurtz, Cindy S

582 Peters, Kathleen A
583 Johnson, Kristy C
584 Nicholson, Janice M

330
338
78

167

67
179

43
201
226
109

42

10

59
107

19

75

89
212
255
244
309

25
331
153

28
282
123

88
126
253
123
251
151
188
177
142
242
316
168
119

71
123
326
142
289
241
317

67

13
317
245

603
602
602
601
600
600
600
600
599
599
598
598
598
598
598
597
597
597
596
596
595
595
595
594
594
593
593
592
591
590
589
589
587
586
586
584
583
582
582
582
582
581
579
578
577
577
576
575
574
573
572
571

Helena, MT
Livingston, MT
Thompson Falls, MT
Lewistown, MT
Columbia Falls, MT
Missoula, MT
Great Falls, MT
East Helena, MT
Laurel, MT
Livingston, MT
Bozeman, MT
Libby, MT
Thompson Falls, MT
Dutton, MT
Glendive, MT
Great Falls, MT
Ronan, MT
Bozeman, MT
Cut Bank, MT
Great Falls, MT
Bozeman, MT
Lolo, MT
Chinook, MT
Bozeman, MT
Troy, MT
Glendive, MT
Stevensville, MT
Roberts, MT
Polson, MT
Great Falls, MT
Miles City, MT
Roberts, MT
Miles City, MT
Cut Bank, MT
Bozeman, MT
Butte, MT
Coram, MT
Red Lodge, MT
Boulder, MT
Red Lodge, MT
Great Falls, MT
Bigfork, MT
Roberts, MT
Helena, MT
Coram, MT
Billings, MT
Anaconda, MT
Butte, MT
Missoula, MT
Libby, MT
Butte, MT
Anaconda, MT



585 Strozzi, Patty 46 570 Whitehall, MT

586 Byford, Marge R 100 569 Helena, MT

587 Undem, Connie M 28 568 Glendive, MT
588 Dinning, Barbara J 42 567 Libby, MT

589 Purcell, Donna J 329 566 Helena, MT

590 Kent, Barb 311 564 Gallatin Gateway, MT
590 Dickman, Deborah A 73 564 Great Falls, MT
592 Erickson, Paula J 11 560 Missoula, MT
593 Lucas, Lori R 299 556 Polson, MT

594 Wages, Fay L 207 555 Missoula, MT
595 Skinner, Barb J 294 554 Great Falls, MT
596 Scheetz, Cindy J 199 552 Baker, MT

597 Sorensen, Marlene A 242 551 Red Lodge, MT
598 Ellis, Evie M 46 549 Whitehall, MT
599 Lenoir, Donna L 204 547 Santa Rita, MT
600 Smith, Anna 264 527 Livingston, MT
601 Honrud, Leann E 150 514 Fort Benton, MT
602 Flesch, Mary A 278 493 Great Falls, MT

The lowest score to cash is 701.

Singles, Singles Scratch, Scratch

Place Team name Entry Score From
1 Hicks, Christy L 76 682 Livingston, MT
2 Nyby, Doreen L 39 627 Belgrade, MT
3 Johnson, Terri E 94 622 Helena, MT
4 Rigor, Tracy 179 615 Great Falls, MT
5 Lien, Sherri R 291 613 Missoula, MT
6 Kale, Marianne 273 608 Billings, MT
7 Rathbun, Brenda E 178 601 Great Falls, MT
8 Kelly, Ranie L 270 597 Anaconda, MT
9 Millman, Becky J 327 592 Billings, MT
10 McLaughlin, Ann F. (Fran) 39 591 Belgrade, MT
10 Williams, Mira D 39 591 Belgrade, MT
12 Softich, Wanda M 270 587 Anaconda, MT
12 Errecart, Cherie R 85 587 Lewistown, MT
14 Anderson, Michelle M 95 585 East Helena, MT
15 Dickman, Connie M 198 584 Great Falls, MT
16 Hanninen, Dawn L 178 579 Great Falls, MT
17 Kimmerle, Doris A 178 572 Great Falls, MT
18 Jennison, Lisa M 75 569 Ronan, MT
19 Zacher, Nilda J 270 568 Anaconda, MT
20 Streit, Guyla A 179 567 Great Falls, MT
21 Lankford, Barbara A 178 561 Great Falls, MT
22 Redfern, Julie A 190 552 Billings, MT
23 Rathbun, Dori L 75 546 Ronan, MT
24 Brendgord, Pam J 197 535 Shepherd, MT
25 Dobie, Michele I 257 505 Miles City, MT
26 Brown, Stephanie L 88 504 Polson, MT

27 West, Melissa S 288 503 Columbia Falls, MT



28 Headswift, Rosanne 335 498 Lame Deer, MT

29 Muri, Michelle K 257 494 Miles City, MT
30 Callery, Sally 179 492 Great Falls, MT
31 Blaz, Judy A 256 488 Anaconda, MT
32 Dufty, Donna M 291 478 Missoula, MT
33 Dietz, Brenda M 247 477 Baker, MT

34 Sampson, Rose M 247 476 Baker, MT

35 Barker, Shelle L 51 458 Laurel, MT

36 Marshall, Beverly M 51 442 Laurel, MT

37 Bolenske, Sharon L 51 439 Laurel, MT

38 Kellmer, Georgia M 306 438 Missoula, MT
39 Harris, Crystal L 197 421 Shepherd, MT
40 Shifley, Breanna N 85 411 Lewistown, MT
41 Beason, Kathy 257 399 Miles City, MT
42 Hixson, Allyson A 88 390 Polson, MT

43 Gebhardt, Donna 88 389 Polson, MT

44 Wermers, Denise R 311 375 Gallatin Gateway, MT
45 Rensvold, Mary A 88 357 Polson, MT

46 Bailey, Julie R 51 352 Laurel, MT

47 Byrne, Shirley J 257 311 Miles City, MT

The lowest score to cash is 608.

All Events, A, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry Score From
1 Martinich, Debbie 277 2,165 Butte, MT
2 Gelling, Kira D 277 2,142 Butte, MT
3 Hicks, Christy L 76 2,132 Livingston, MT
4 Johnson, Terri E 94 2,126 Helena, MT
5 Draft, Judith L 143 2,112 Hamilton, MT
6 Rigor, Tracy 179 2,101 Great Falls, MT
7 Rathbun, Brenda E 178 2,100 Great Falls, MT
8 Pickavance, Louwania (Lou) 97 2,094 Bigfork, MT
9 Kelly, Ranie L 270 2,091 Anaconda, MT
10 Pickavance, Elizabeth A 217 2,089 Bigfork, MT
11 Puccinelli, Molina D 268 2,082 Butte, MT
12 Robertson, Aquilla M 274 2,077 Lolo, MT
13 Lowe, Nicole K 205 2,075 Missoula, MT
14 Brady, Shelia I 248 2,074 Great Falls, MT
15 Dickman, Connie M 198 2,072 Great Falls, MT
16 Maheux, Brenda L 336 2,065 Great Falls, MT
17 Bigelow, Pamela "Pam" J 279 2,056 Dutton, MT
18 Degner, Donna J 243 2,055 Billings, MT
19 Gifford, Lauretta L 248 2,053 Great Falls, MT
20 Rathbun, Dori L 75 2,045 Ronan, MT
21 Rector, Terri 276 2,044 Billings, MT
22 Grimmett, Angela D 44 2,042 Billings, MT
23 Hapeman-Stage, Charlene R 160 2,039 Polson, MT
23 Wyrick, Linda 315 2,039 Boulder, MT

25 Jette, Debbie 234 2,038 Anaconda, MT



26 Haight, Michele 112 2,036 East Helena, MT

26 Nelson, Eileen 274 2,036 Lolo, MT

28 Cloninger, Peggy 94 2,034 Helena, MT

29 Hanninen, Dawn L 178 2,032 Great Falls, MT
29 Eike, Bobbye W 217 2,032 Bigfork, MT

31 Dobie, Michele I 257 2,030 Miles City, MT
32 Bockemuehl, Karen 313 2,029 Bozeman, MT
33 Beaudette, Sandi M 270 2,025 Anaconda, MT
34 Whale, Laura 112 2,024 East Helena, MT
35 Hall, Diann 268 2,020 Butte, MT

36 O'Rourke, Tammy S 219 2,018 Butte, MT

36 Miller, Valerie L 276 2,018 Billings, MT

38 Lankford, Barbara A 178 2,013 Great Falls, MT
39 Donnelly, Susanna J 235 2,012 Dillon, MT

40 Softich, Wanda M 270 2,011 Anaconda, MT
41 Kale, Marianne 273 1,999 Billings, MT

42 Ward, Ginger L 78 1,998 Thompson Falls, MT
43 Lien, Sherri R 291 1,996 Missoula, MT
44 Johnson, Marie R 234 1,984 Anaconda, MT
45 Parrow, Carolyn 277 1,981 Butte, MT

46 Thomson, Connie S 41 1,980 Libby, MT

46 Ailport, Bobbi Lee 205 1,980 Missoula, MT
46 Zacher, Nilda J 270 1,980 Anaconda, MT
49 Shaw, Raye 137 1,979 Whitehall, MT
50 Hirschi, Carol J 124 1,976 Billings, MT

51 Woods, Michele L 198 1,974 Great Falls, MT
52 Anderson, Michelle M 95 1,972 East Helena, MT
53 Elliott, Charleen E 38 1,971 Floweree, MT
54 Turner, Danelle M 206 1,970 Hamilton, MT
55 Cameron, Ronnie A 333 1,968 Columbia Falls, MT
56 Hightower, Linda L 8 1,966 Missoula, MT
56 Schulte, Kathy A 256 1,966 Anaconda, MT
58 Millman, Becky J 327 1,965 Billings, MT

59 Weatherston, Sheila A 205 1,960 Missoula, MT
60 Headswift, Rosanne 335 1,957 Lame Deer, MT
61 Gilbert, Cheryl S 64 1,955 Great Falls, MT
61 Shirey, Pat W 217 1,955 Bigfork, MT

61 McFadden, Terri K 315 1,955 Boulder, MT

64 Dorsey, Veva Lee R 61 1,953 Shonkin, MT

65 Campbell, Kelly D 11 1,952 Missoula, MT
65 Wheat, Joyce 112 1,952 East Helena, MT
67 Renner, Diane M 52 1,949 Glasgow, MT

68 Clark, Debb 309 1,947 Lolo, MT

69 Applegate, Marian J 12 1,946 Libby, MT

70 Anderson, Mickey A 63 1,945 Ulm, MT

71 Gunderson, Katherine E 68 1,943 Bozeman, MT
72 Yager, Susie 40 1,939 Fort Benton, MT
72 Schaff, Eileen L 115 1,939 Seeley Lake, MT
74 Fossum, Janet S 190 1,938 Billings, MT

75 Laird, Jeannette A 336 1,935 Great Falls, MT
76 Streit, Guyla A 179 1,934 Great Falls, MT

77 Brumfield, Susan K 54 1,933 Belgrade, MT



77 Schaible, R. Dianne
77 Pinkston, Pat M
80 Fellows, Theresa A
81 Callery, Sally
82 Barker, Shelle L
83 Toney, Cathy E
84 Guelff, Sandi
85 Gabriel, Launi C
86 Miles, Patricia M
87 Schoolcraft, Michele M
88 Duffy, Donna M
89 Collick, Nancy
90 Fredrickson, Shanna L
91 Yow, Tammy A
92 Ericksen, Melony
92 Harris, Crystal L
94 Wilcox, Debbie L
94 Bailey, Sandra M
96 Larson, Katherine M
97 Edwards, Heather J
97 Willey, Ruby L
99 Turner, Tanya L
100 Tripp, Laurie L
100 Cameron, Shirley A
102 Jennison, Lisa M
103 Summers, Jean E
104 Painter, Jeannie L
105 McLaughlin, Ann F. (Fran)
106 Jennings, Bonnie A
107 Crans, Louise A
108 Frank, Sandi K
109 Erickson, Vicki L
110 Rieley, Lena M
111 Davis, Jennifer D
112 Dunn, Lisa M
112 Kellmer, Georgia M
114 Foster, Grace
115 Herron, Carole L
116 Brown, Bette M
117 Ostlie, Jean C
118 Brendgord, Pam J
119 Peterson, Betty B
120 Michel, Linda J
120 Pavlik, Linde S
122 Seidel, Dana
123 Warehime, Lorraine J
124 Baas (Peterson), Launa L
125 Lester, Jennifer R
126 Hein, Maureen F
127 Blaz, Judy A
128 Purcell, Mary L
129 Barcus, Bobbi J

235
313

54
179

51

34
164
130
194
310
291

60
327

37
190
197
205
218
321
241
114
227
268
333

75
143
115

39
121
159
312
299

12

75
174
306
261
183
271
174
197
209
279

136
30
80

283
70

256

289

190

1,933
1,933
1,927
1,920
1,919
1,917
1,916
1,915
1,913
1,910
1,908
1,907
1,903
1,900
1,899
1,899
1,898
1,898
1,897
1,896
1,896
2,055
1,893
1,893
1,890
1,889
1,888
2,059
1,883
1,882
1,878
1,872
1,871
1,870
1,863
1,863
1,862
1,861
1,860
1,859
1,856
1,854
1,851
1,851
1,850
1,849
1,848
1,847
1,840
1,837
1,835
1,828

Dillon, MT
Bozeman, MT
Belgrade, MT
Great Falls, MT
Laurel, MT
Helena, MT
Glendive, MT
Bozeman, MT
Columbia Falls, MT
Bozeman, MT
Missoula, MT
Helena, MT
Billings, MT
Billings, MT
Billings, MT
Shepherd, MT
Missoula, MT
Raymond, MT
Missoula, MT
Anaconda, MT
Great Falls, MT
Kalispell, MT
Butte, MT
Columbia Falls, MT
Ronan, MT
Hamilton, MT
Seeley Lake, MT
Belgrade, MT
Bigfork, MT
Roberts, MT
Silesia, MT
Polson, MT
Libby, MT
Ronan, MT
Great Falls, MT
Missoula, MT
Deer Lodge, MT
Clancy, MT
Whitefish, MT
Great Falls, MT
Shepherd, MT
Great Falls, MT
Dutton, MT
Thompson Falls, MT
Billings, MT
Choteau, MT
Troy, MT
Billings, MT
Bigfork, MT
Anaconda, MT
Billings, MT
Billings, MT



130 Wortman, Lori A 54 1,818 Belgrade, MT

131 Mathews, Sharon K 230 1,814 Victor, MT

132 Stermitz, Evelyn 68 1,813 Bozeman, MT

133 Robison, Maryann G 23 1,811 Florence, MT

133 Jorgenson, Renae D 121 1,811 Bigfork, MT

135 Hopp, Lori L 113 1,806 Flaxville, MT

136 Beason, Kathy 257 1,803 Miles City, MT

137 Brown, Stephanie L 88 1,801 Polson, MT

138 Tucker, Robin F 35 1,798 Hungry Horse, MT
139 Schrade, Karla M 41 1,796 Libby, MT

140 Benton, Debra M 5 1,794 Thompson Falls, MT
140 Rinke, Billie Jo 299 1,794 Polson, MT

142 Martin, Barbara R 327 1,792 Billings, MT

143 Myers, Verna R 80 1,790 Troy, MT

144 Clary, Misty J 283 1,782 Billings, MT

145 Bruner, Eleanor "Ellie" 279 1,757 Dutton, MT

146 McNulty, Carole L 152 1,750 Billings, MT

147 Johnson, Terri L 82 1,742 Troy, MT

148 Kimmerle, Doris A 178 1,732 Great Falls, MT

149 Corrigan, Charlotte A 228 1,881 Columbia Falls, MT
150 Wilkinson, Elaine M 9 1,707 Cardwell, MT

151 Jordan, Betty J 97 1,702 Bigfork, MT

152 Hiller, Susan K 124 1,701 Billings, MT

153 Shaw, Tracy G 101 1,688 Ronan, MT

154 Sickles, Colleen Q 305 1,814 Missoula, MT

155 Wermers, Denise R 311 1,643 Gallatin Gateway, MT
156 Muri, Michelle K 257 1,375 Miles City, MT

157 Beise, Doris C 293 1,304 Billings, MT

The lowest score to cash is 2,094.

All Events, B, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry Score From
1 Roush, Stacey L 138 2,205 Cut Bank, MT
2 Heber, Jennifer J 313 2,169 Bozeman, MT
3 Peak, Jean L 341 2,131 Arlee, MT
4 Sestrich, Jolene M 302 2,117 Anaconda, MT
5 Swaim, Adele E 131 2,111 Sanders, MT
6 Fossen, Ellen 113 2,110 Flaxville, MT
7 Duncan, Gail 263 2,088 Deer Lodge, MT
8 Uffelman, Valerie R 196 2,087 Hardin, MT
8 McCann, Sandra 296 2,087 Helena, MT
10 Bolan, Danielle 94 2,082 Helena, MT
11 Hathaway, Diane 251 2,080 Miles City, MT
12 Mizner, Gayle 261 2,076 Deer Lodge, MT
13 Thomas, Debbie L 127 2,075 Black Eagle, MT
14 Thomas, Twana S 44 2,072 Billings, MT
14 Wade, Sarah A 305 2,072 Missoula, MT
14 Yeoman, Karen C 23 2,072 Florence, MT

17 Hodges, Lorraine M 97 2,071 Bigfork, MT



18 Degrand, Kathy L
18 Marshall, Janice L
20 Rinabarger, Dotti
21 Cordell, Glenda D
22 Nieder, Karen K

23 Abell, Rhonda R

24 Folkerts, Debby A
25 Morrell, Lisa

26 Dobbe, Robin N

26 Gembala, Betty L
26 Carter, LeAnn V

29 Thornburg, Gale A
30 Boggs, Patricia A
31 Knutson, Crystal M
32 Branum, Nancy K
32 Carlyle, Alaina (Sue) S
34 Lindner, Dora

35 Pearson, Karolee G
35 Johnson, Deann

37 Engraf, Myrna L

38 Moen, Marla

38 Murphy, Meg A

40 Smith, Sharon R

41 Moulton, Mona Lou
41 Reighard, Judith K
43 Holmes, Leigh A
43 Franz, Gloria C

45 Rooney, Bernice E
46 Franke, Terrie E

46 Phares, Susie R

48 Cannon, Debbie S
49 Paulsen, Patty J

49 Jackson, Sherrie

51 Klingler, Roberta J
52 Wills, Sherry K

52 Bowman, Betty C
54 Sampson, Rose M
54 Cameron, Jenny L
56 Deaton, Lucy C

56 Johnson, Lora M

56 Johnson, Lora M

59 Armitage, Nell H
59 Schaufelberger, Amy M
61 Andreoli, Joan M
62 Marshall, Beverly M
62 Stosich, Kathy R
62 Owen, Laura R

65 Morehouse, Juanita K
65 Ogden, Becky L

67 Maloney, Cammie L
68 Schultz, Katie M

69 Borah, Sharon

199
44
15

152

273

159

273

339
23
70

268
70

212

104
246

43

64
219
227
128
219
104

11
211
314
209
251

80
128
121

90
117
210
230
276
247
333

43
156
226
321
256

51
116
310

52
113
336
197
218

2,070
2,070
2,069
2,067
2,066
2,065
2,053
2,052
2,046
2,046
2,046
2,045
2,044
2,040
2,039
2,039
2,038
2,037
2,037
2,035
2,033
2,033
2,031
2,029
2,029
2,028
2,028
2,027
2,026
2,026
2,025
2,024
2,024
2,022
2,020
2,020
2,017
2,017
2,016
2,016
2,016
2,012
2,012
2,011
2,010
2,010
2,010
2,008
2,008
2,007
2,006
2,005

Baker, MT
Billings, MT
Helena, MT
Billings, MT
Billings, MT
Roberts, MT
Billings, MT
Havre, MT
Florence, MT
Bigfork, MT
Butte, MT
Bigfork, MT
Cut Bank, MT
Cardwell, MT
Shelby, MT
Anaconda, MT
East Helena, MT
Great Falls, MT
Butte, MT
Kalispell, MT
Big Timber, MT
Butte, MT
Shelby, MT
Missoula, MT
Sunburst, MT
Boulder, MT
Great Falls, MT
Miles City, MT
Troy, MT

Big Timber, MT
Bigfork, MT
Fort Benton, MT
Kalispell, MT
Sunburst, MT
Victor, MT
Billings, MT
Baker, MT

Columbia Falls, MT

Missoula, MT
East Helena, MT
Helena, MT
Livingston, MT
Missoula, MT
Anaconda, MT
Laurel, MT
Whitehall, MT
Bozeman, MT
Glasgow, MT
Flaxville, MT
Great Falls, MT
Shepherd, MT
Raymond, MT



70 Morris, Brenda A

71 Kloetzke, Christa

72 Marron, Judy

73 Person, Wanda J

74 Mollett, Geri L

75 Greenlief, Roberta

76 Taylor, Nanci L

77 Meyer, Mary J

77 Evenson, Connie J

79 Simmons, Theresa C

80 Steinman, Meg

80 Grilley, Barbara B

82 Stone, Myrna M

83 Fisk, Leann M

83 Persoma, Sandy D

85 Mooney, Betty L

86 Schreiber, Melody

86 Vogel, Donna

88 Olson, Susan K

88 Noble, Brenda L

90 Quinones, Leslie M

91 Lohrenz, Elaine

92 Sichting, Dixie L

92 Kallio, Lisa A

94 Harding, Tonya R

94 Blaskovich, Sara M

96 Karn, Lorna M

96 Hunt, Monica L

96 Womack, Brenda

99 Hoyrup, Mary V

99 Schmidt, Tonia M
101 Webster, Renee A
102 Thompson, Loraine
103 Campeau, Barbara J
103 Yeley, Jeanne L
105 Kountz, Roxcee A
105 Stine, Linda L
107 Shock, Palma L
107 Solomon, Amanda L
109 Matney, Sharon L
109 Hicks, Carol
111 Schmidt, Ellen J
111 Kessler, Lynn M
113 Faulhaber, Cacy R
114 Hayes, Jessika E
114 Gilbert, Sheila G
116 Jensen, Karen A
117 Carlyle, Kelly S
117 Briggs, Jennifer S
119 Farwick, Cindy S
119 Shifley, Breanna N
119 Chambers, Jenny

310
194

15
319
237

46
234
211
311
237
143
167
251

37
183
164
265
135

42

37

41
285
291
324

68
222
235

34
305
137
194

31
130
116
121
212
278
130
312

228
291
97
42
210
246
34
38
85
95

2,003
2,002
2,001
1,998
1,997
1,996
1,994
1,993
1,993
1,992
1,991
1,991
1,989
1,988
1,988
1,984
1,983
1,983
1,981
1,981
1,978
1,977
1,975
1,975
1,974
1,974
1,972
1,972
1,972
1,971
1,971
1,970
1,969
1,967
1,967
1,966
1,966
1,965
1,965
1,962
1,962
1,960
1,960
1,958
1,957
1,957
1,956
1,955
1,955
1,954
1,954
1,954

Bozeman, MT
Columbia Falls, MT
Helena, MT
Helena, MT
Billings, MT
Whitehall, MT
Anaconda, MT
Sunburst, MT
Gallatin Gateway, MT
Billings, MT
Hamilton, MT
Columbia Falls, MT
Miles City, MT
Lewistown, MT
Billings, MT
Clancy, MT
Glendive, MT
Helena, MT
Billings, MT
Libby, MT
Missoula, MT
Billings, MT
Libby, MT
Helena, MT
Missoula, MT
Anaconda, MT
Bozeman, MT
Hamilton, MT
Dillon, MT
Helena, MT
Missoula, MT
Whitehall, MT
Columbia Falls, MT
Townsend, MT
Bozeman, MT
Whitehall, MT
Bigfork, MT
Cut Bank, MT
Great Falls, MT
Bozeman, MT
Silesia, MT
Missoula, MT
Columbia Falls, MT
Missoula, MT
Bigfork, MT
Libby, MT
Sunburst, MT
Anaconda, MT
Helena, MT
Floweree, MT
Lewistown, MT
East Helena, MT



122 Herring, Melissa M 173 1,953 Glendive, MT

123 Myers, Kathy 65 1,949 Fort Benton, MT
124 Tew, Debbie A 158 1,943 Townsend, MT
124 Zendron, Connie R 314 1,943 Boulder, MT
124 Nelson, Jancie J 334 1,943 Anaconda, MT
127 Balcerzak, Linda 296 1,941 Helena, MT
127 Gallup, Roz 21 1,941 Rudyard, MT
129 Jones, Sandra K 38 1,940 Floweree, MT
129 Steinke, Theodora R 341 1,940 Arlee, MT

131 Frank, Max M 59 1,939 Dutton, MT
132 Adams, Kathryn 60 1,938 Helena, MT
132 D'Ambrosia, Sharon 152 1,938 Billings, MT
132 Sunden, Twila F 273 1,938 Billings, MT
132 Anderson, Kelli D 310 1,938 Bozeman, MT
136 Miller, Tara L 233 1,937 Laurel, MT

137 Stearns, Kathy L 339 1,935 Havre, MT

137 Wolfe, Denize M 27 1,935 Darby, MT

139 Dalla-Mura, Cheryl G 113 1,933 Flaxville, MT
140 McLaughlin, Julie D 39 1,928 Belgrade, MT
141 Treptow, Donna J 62 1,927 Billings, MT
142 Hain, Alice L 46 1,926 Whitehall, MT
142 Hedge, Donna J 167 1,926 Columbia Falls, MT
142 Varner, Louise M 199 1,926 Baker, MT

145 Willems, Thelma Y 265 1,925 Helena, MT
146 Newman, Kathleen E 254 1,924 Forsyth, MT
146 Hardy, Pam 144 1,924 Victor, MT

146 Reiding, Ronda L 30 1,924 Choteau, MT
146 Mansfield, Paula M 94 1,924 Helena, MT
150 Berlinger, Angela D 228 1,923 Columbia Falls, MT
151 Cummings, Judy L 19 1,922 Great Falls, MT
151 Contway, Karyle A 235 1,922 Dillon, MT

153 Brown, Beth A 135 1,920 Billings, MT
154 Tomayer, Fay L 210 1,919 Sunburst, MT
155 Denison, Vera C 158 1,917 Townsend, MT
156 Hixson, Allyson A 88 1,916 Polson, MT
156 Nelson, Pamela J 222 1,916 Hamilton, MT
156 Jessop, Gladys I 316 1,916 Boulder, MT
159 Smereck, Vera M 148 1,915 Great Falls, MT
160 Iverson, Teri L 211 1,914 Sunburst, MT
161 Johnson, Jean M 334 1,913 Anaconda, MT
161 Herreid, Koko 5 1,913 Thompson Falls, MT
163 Sestrich, Martha M 302 1,912 Anaconda, MT
164 Adams, Judith A 87 1,911 Ronan, MT

165 Evenson, Cathy 215 1,908 Bigfork, MT
165 Hoffman, Beth A 275 1,908 Red Lodge, MT
167 Plumage, Dolly 237 1,906 Billings, MT
168 Samsel, Michele 222 1,905 Hamilton, MT
168 Reiter, Jean Ann 293 1,905 Billings, MT
170 Veltkamp, Katherine A 313 1,904 Bozeman, MT
171 Eide, Pat J 37 1,903 Billings, MT
171 McFerrin, Susan E 92 1,903 Shelby, MT

173 Harriman, Megan L 283 1,902 Billings, MT



173 Mackenzie, Sarah G 201 1,902 Laurel, MT

175 Lee, Sunny 230 1,900 Victor, MT

176 Berthelote, Sharon K 210 1,896 Sunburst, MT
177 Chapel, JeriAnn 80 1,895 Troy, MT

178 Andersen, Eileen C 265 1,894 Helena, MT

179 Anderson, Amanda Y 95 1,893 East Helena, MT
180 Suurendonk, Elaine 61 1,892 Shonkin, MT
180 Anderson, Janet 104 1,892 Shelby, MT

180 Gover, Audrey L 182 1,892 Manhattan, MT
183 Gradwohl, Eleanor M 201 1,888 Laurel, MT

184 Belleau, Staci L 52 1,887 Glasgow, MT
184 Dudley, Diane K 82 1,887 Troy, MT

186 Hansen, Diane L 127 1,885 Black Eagle, MT
187 Jensen, Bette J 115 1,884 Seeley Lake, MT
188 Peterson, Sherron A 78 1,883 Thompson Falls, MT
188 McCune, Roberta L 160 1,883 Polson, MT

190 Meyer, Mildred A 300 1,879 Anaconda, MT
191 Wilcox, Evon K 251 1,878 Miles City, MT
192 Brown, Ann 152 1,877 Billings, MT
193 Edsel, Deborah A 30 1,875 Choteau, MT
193 Ahrendt, Barbara 70 1,875 Bigfork, MT

193 Simmons, Karen 153 1,875 Troy, MT

196 Lawrence, Leanna L 62 1,872 Billings, MT
197 Calaway, Sherrie L 215 1,871 Bigfork, MT

198 Hawk, Pamela S 341 1,869 Arlee, MT

199 Perry, Sharrell 227 1,868 Kalispell, MT
200 Engellant, Mavis J 90 1,867 Fort Benton, MT
201 Rothenberger, Judith A 159 1,866 Roberts, MT
202 Sitton, Delores J 254 1,864 Forsyth, MT
202 Orham, Mary 278 1,864 Great Falls, MT
204 Drake, Kathy 164 1,863 Glendive, MT
204 Dee, Dawn E 234 1,863 Anaconda, MT
206 Rogge, Pam K 253 1,862 Miles City, MT
206 Schroeder, Donna L 61 1,862 Shonkin, MT
208 Watts-Gaydos, Debbie 78 1,859 Thompson Falls, MT
209 Morello, Joan 265 1,858 Helena, MT

210 Alarcon, Barbara 230 1,857 Victor, MT

211 Donohue, Valerie A 68 1,855 Bozeman, MT
211 Neva, JoRhoda L 92 1,855 Shelby, MT

213 Curtis, Linda M 126 1,854 Great Falls, MT
214 Rux, Kathy 314 1,853 Boulder, MT
215 Balcerzak, Valerie 296 1,851 Helena, MT

216 Roberts, Twila L 137 1,848 Whitehall, MT
216 Field, Doris A 271 1,848 Whitefish, MT
218 Brothers, Babe N 101 1,846 Ronan, MT

218 Godfrey, Jana 280 1,846 Helena, MT

220 Mayer, Bonnie 280 1,845 Helena, MT

221 Stam, Kaye 299 1,844 Polson, MT

221 Pressler, Tracy L 321 1,844 Missoula, MT
223 Kinsey, Velma B 28 1,843 Glendive, MT
224 Felter, Rose 280 1,842 Helena, MT

224 Larson (Johnson), Nicole L 327 1,842 Billings, MT



226 Hinckley, LaVera M 237 1,841 Billings, MT

227 Phillips, Judy S 271 1,838 Whitefish, MT
228 Richards, Mary 30 1,837 Choteau, MT
228 Rolston, Betty 254 1,837 Forsyth, MT
230 Loshesky, Amy M 324 1,832 Anaconda, MT
231 Susag, Karen E 31 1,831 Townsend, MT
232 Triplett, Aline G 302 1,826 Anaconda, MT
233 Thompson, Julie 261 1,824 Deer Lodge, MT
234 Zell, Gay L 103 1,822 Shelby, MT

235 Miller, Alice E 54 1,821 Belgrade, MT
236 Parker, Esther L 12 1,820 Libby, MT

237 Willson, Linda R 40 1,814 Fort Benton, MT
238 Axtell, Randi L 222 1,813 Hamilton, MT
239 Mubhs, Shirley A 123 1,812 Roberts, MT
240 Byrne, Shirley J 257 1,805 Miles City, MT
241 Paddock, JoAnn 183 1,804 Clancy, MT

242 Remp, Iris E 12 1,799 Libby, MT

243 Miller, Shawna 125 1,795 Black Eagle, MT
244 Watmough, Vicki L 325 1,792 Butte, MT

245 Kutzler, Sharon C 164 1,789 Glendive, MT
246 Olson, Lorraine E 28 1,785 Glendive, MT
247 Bowman, Bobbi 82 1,784 Troy, MT

248 Bosic, Julia E 216 1,781 Bigfork, MT
249 Kenmir, Delma A 87 1,768 Ronan, MT

250 Richardson, Joann B 79 1,759 Troy, MT

251 Jennison, Judy A 283 1,714 Billings, MT
252 Giddeon, Dianna L 271 1,669 Whitefish, MT
253 Mucci, Deborah W 274 1,501 Lolo, MT

254 Reichenbach, Karen 293 1,313 Billings, MT
255 Denton, Debbie K 91 1,254 Polson, MT

256 Kline, Shirley M 21 1,248 Rudyard, MT
257 Jones, Marlette 35 1,211 Hungry Horse, MT
258 Hanawalt, Patti L 227 1,187 Kalispell, MT

The lowest score to cash is 2,075.

All Events, C, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry Score From

1 Myers-Jewell, Janet L 65 2,278 Fort Benton, MT
2 Radabah, Darline K 117 2,271 Kalispell, MT
3 Smith, Terez E 276 2,213 Billings, MT
4 MORRIS, ELLA M 154 2,179 BROADUS, MT
5 Pollack, Betty 106 2,171 Helena, MT
6 Wiegand, Casey R 318 2,147 Chinook, MT
7 Whitaker, Alissa L 261 2,145 Deer Lodge, MT
8 Berkram, Treasure L 138 2,143 Cut Bank, MT
9 Nelson, Dana D 206 2,139 Hamilton, MT

10 Teeters, Penny L. 254 2,137 Forsyth, MT

10 Azure, Linda 318 2,137 Chinook, MT

12 Laisnez, Tiffany 260 2,128 Havre, MT



13 Heinen, Grace L

13 Furrer, Jody L

15 Johnson, Alyssa K
15 Meyer, Paula

17 Stempke, Melinda S
17 Newcom, Cindy S

19 Carlson, Ainslie K
20 Jordan, Melissa M
21 Bloedel, Jeanne M
22 Clark, Willa H

23 Staber, Lynne M

24 Blanchard, Debra J
25 Harrington, Vivian M
26 Ladinsky, Rose Mary

27 Corneliusen, Lynne M

28 Styck, Lois A

29 Dietz, Brenda M
29 Leckner, Sonya L
31 Redding, Susan

32 Solheim, Lisa A

33 Bolte, Tara K

34 Farmer, Lacy A

35 Black, Diane M

36 Jarvis, Jane M

37 Madden, Tiffany A
38 Dorendorf, Terri A
39 Stiles, Maureen J
39 Rippetoe, Lisa A
41 Swanson, Kathy A
41 McQueary, Rikki L
43 Lindahl, Judy L

44 Lewis, Denise J

45 Belcourt, Mandy R
46 Rolandson, Naomi
47 Garvin, Debra K
48 Peterson, Joani M
48 Mccarthy, Donna N
48 Cahoon, Nancy J
51 Fanyak, Julie R

52 Martin, Crista

53 O'Connell, Debra
54 Emineth, Kristy L
55 Rios, Denise E

56 Woodring, Alice K
57 Deveny, Peggy C
57 Pospisil, Jennifer L
59 Kountz, Lacee

60 Crawford, Shawna L
61 Lewis, Roxann

62 McNaney, Connie R
63 Gifford, Darleena F
64 Grundmeier, Julie

76
321

64
231

61
168
206

65
286
300
146
115
279
148
287
117
247
296
131
250
197
339

83
173
286
287

84
146
143
263
117
292
341
133

62

41
262
304
300
194

15
233
196
104
131
174
116
206
304
131

64
100

2,127
2,127
2,124
2,124
2,121
2,121
2,109
2,107
2,102
2,101
2,099
2,095
2,092
2,090
2,088
2,087
2,086
2,086
2,085
2,083
2,080
2,079
2,078
2,075
2,074
2,073
2,072
2,072
2,071
2,071
2,070
2,068
2,065
2,063
2,062
2,060
2,060
2,060
2,059
2,058
2,053
2,052
2,050
2,048
2,045
2,045
2,041
2,040
2,039
2,038
2,037
2,036

Livingston, MT
Missoula, MT
Great Falls, MT
Whitefish, MT
Shonkin, MT
Red Lodge, MT
Hamilton, MT
Fort Benton, MT
Billings, MT
Anaconda, MT
Great Falls, MT
Seeley Lake, MT
Dutton, MT
Great Falls, MT
Billings, MT
Kalispell, MT
Baker, MT
Helena, MT
Sanders, MT
Great Falls, MT
Shepherd, MT
Havre, MT
Circle, MT
Glendive, MT
Billings, MT
Billings, MT
Circle, MT
Great Falls, MT
Hamilton, MT
Deer Lodge, MT
Kalispell, MT
Missoula, MT
Arlee, MT
Sanders, MT
Billings, MT
Libby, MT
Deer Lodge, MT
Hamilton, MT
Anaconda, MT
Columbia Falls, MT
Helena, MT
Laurel, MT
Hardin, MT
Shelby, MT
Sanders, MT
Great Falls, MT
Whitehall, MT
Hamilton, MT
Hamilton, MT
Sanders, MT
Great Falls, MT
Helena, MT



65 Rooney, Karla R

65 Calder, Rachel

67 Harper, Jolene

67 Bailey, Carolyn K
69 Swartz, Janice J

69 Richards, Mitzi

69 Arthun, Nancy R

69 Dukart, Linda J

73 Iverson, Darla R

73 Conatser, Pam

75 Gregorich, Brooke R
75 Kohlman, Heather C
77 Newell, Sharee L

78 Hagen, Lori M

79 Blaskovich, Susan L
80 LEI, JEANNETTE
81 Meyer, SylviaM

82 McDonald, Megann M

82 Pederson, Vera M
82 Wagner, Pam
82 Mabher, Sheila M
86 Moline, Darlene A
86 Finley, Julie A
88 Shaff, Jane
88 Fassett, Kelly R
88 Stubbs, Judy A
91 Haran, Susan K
91 Simpson, Cassie
91 Flynn, Patty
94 Nelson, Bonnie R
95 Vincent, Judy M
95 Wedemeyer, Aisha M
97 Wintrow, Angela S
98 Walker, Shannon R
98 Gersack, Marliyn
98 McCullar, Phyllis E
98 Darrah, Pamela G
102 O'Connell, Kristi A
102 Oberquell, Anne M
104 Johnson, Cheri A
105 Reeve, Sharon B
105 Flammond, Carol M
107 Wirtzberger, Dora
108 Scott, Mary C
108 Ayers, A. Arlene
110 Killen, Linda L
111 Zent, Renee A
112 Anderson, Kimdele C
113 Zupanik, Kim
114 Berg, Cindy
115 Hadfield, Linda

115 Harshbarger, Marilyn J

138
334

76
160

83
203
203
275
167
260
128
287
199
146
201
154
231
114
128
275
226

84
318
106
138
278
295
218
262

84
203

44
158

38
114
285
318

60
203
150

59
212
339

27

90
253
133
319
316
127
314
103

2,033
2,033
2,031
2,031
2,030
2,030
2,030
2,030
2,029
2,029
2,027
2,027
2,026
2,025
2,023
2,022
2,020
2,017
2,017
2,017
2,017
2,016
2,016
2,015
2,015
2,015
2,014
2,014
2,014
2,013
2,012
2,012
2,011
2,009
2,009
2,009
2,009
2,006
2,006
2,005
2,004
2,004
2,003
2,002
2,002
2,001
2,000
1,998
1,997
1,995
1,994
1,994

Cut Bank, MT
Anaconda, MT
Livingston, MT
Polson, MT
Circle, MT
Wilsall, MT
Wilsall, MT
Red Lodge, MT
Columbia Falls, MT
Havre, MT

Big Timber, MT
Billings, MT
Baker, MT
Great Falls, MT
Laurel, MT
BROADUS, MT
Whitefish, MT
Great Falls, MT
Big Timber, MT
Red Lodge, MT
Livingston, MT
Circle, MT
Chinook, MT
Helena, MT

Cut Bank, MT
Great Falls, MT
Helena, MT
Raymond, MT
Deer Lodge, MT
Circle, MT
Wilsall, MT
Billings, MT
Townsend, MT
Floweree, MT
Great Falls, MT
Helena, MT
Chinook, MT
Helena, MT
Wilsall, MT
Fort Benton, MT
Dutton, MT

Cut Bank, MT
Havre, MT
Darby, MT

Fort Benton, MT
Miles City, MT
Sanders, MT
Helena, MT
Boulder, MT
Black Eagle, MT
Boulder, MT
Shelby, MT



117 Bruce, Tina

118 Andreasen, Terri
119 Fiksdal, Byrna R
120 Holdorf, Cheryl S
121 Collins, Alyssa J
122 Slocum, Joan M

123 Taylor, Jodi L

123 Nentwig, Amber
125 Tichenor, Carol

125 Rounds, Cheryl A
125 Ford, Kari B

128 Dull, Debbie A

128 Hertweck, Patricia I
130 Kent, Shirley B

131 Oster, Kellie J

131 Durand, Jo A

131 Shryne, Esther M
131 Norred, Tracy M
135 Finlayson, Tracy R
135 Birtcher, Cathy R
137 Turk, Eileen R

138 Konesky, SuAnn M
139 Anderson, Pamela K
140 Galbraith, Tamara E
140 Ness, Monica J

142 Reed, Linnhe K

143 Stockwell, Barbara J
144 Vetter, Yvonne L
145 Johnson, Elizabeth J
145 Blake, Mariea E

145 Olson, Dianna L
148 Olson, Rosemary C
149 Bolenske, Sharon L
149 Bastrom, Stephanie J
149 Cupp, Mollie E

149 Stokes, Peggi

153 Peele, Jaki L

154 Watkins, Betsy

155 Close, Kylie K

156 Kenney, Jamie C
157 Vaught, Marilyn W
157 Perkins, Aya

159 Hellwig, Dannette C
159 Osterhout, Patricia
161 Towner, Stacey

162 Widmar, Dawna J
162 Griner, Joanne M
162 Duffy, Jan A

165 Cline, Susan D

165 McCarty, Margaret F
167 Smeins, Kemela M
167 Grundmeier, Sandra

315
40
77

112
23
19
83

173

137

209
27

228

295

144
62
91

148

216

150

316
10

125

226

250

100

134

225

127
43
87

126

131
51

196

219

292

144
334
244
10
76

295
304

92
125
253

65
134
125
226

1,993
1,992
1,991
1,990
1,988
1,987
1,986
1,986
1,985
1,985
1,985
1,984
1,984
1,983
1,981
1,981
1,981
1,981
1,980
1,980
1,979
1,977
1,976
1,975
1,975
1,974
1,973
1,972
1,971
1,971
1,971
1,970
1,966
1,966
1,966
1,966
1,965
1,964
1,963
1,962
1,961
1,961
1,959
1,959
1,958
1,957
1,957
1,957
1,956
1,956
1,955
1,955

Boulder, MT
Fort Benton, MT
Bigfork, MT
East Helena, MT
Florence, MT
Great Falls, MT
Circle, MT
Glendive, MT
Whitehall, MT
Great Falls, MT
Darby, MT
Columbia Falls, MT
Helena, MT
Victor, MT
Billings, MT
Polson, MT
Great Falls, MT
Bigfork, MT
Fort Benton, MT
Boulder, MT
Thompson Falls, MT
Black Eagle, MT
Livingston, MT
Great Falls, MT
Helena, MT

Red Lodge, MT
Gallatin Gtwy, MT
Black Eagle, MT
East Helena, MT
Ronan, MT
Great Falls, MT
Sanders, MT
Laurel, MT
Hardin, MT
Butte, MT
Missoula, MT
Thompson Falls, MT
Victor, MT
Anaconda, MT
Bozeman, MT
Thompson Falls, MT
Livingston, MT
Cardwell, MT
Helena, MT
Hamilton, MT
Shelby, MT
Black Eagle, MT
Miles City, MT
Fort Benton, MT
Red Lodge, MT
Black Eagle, MT
Livingston, MT



169 Taylor, Rachel J
169 Dahlman, Barbara A
171 Wright, Nancy K
171 Martin, Dawn A
173 McDonald, Mabel M
174 Shulund, Suzan
174 Moderie, Belinda A
174 Bannon, Rebecca S
177 Rossland, Arniel H
177 Briggeman, Frances
177 Salois, Anna M

180 Stanley, Lacie

180 Robins, Sandra B
180 Weidinger, Mary A
183 Smith, Jennefer E
184 Pengilly, Emma M
185 Heinzman, Jeri M
185 Frelich, Bonnie L
187 Teller, Ruth A

187 Black, Challice L
189 Balke, Lois J

190 Beck, Julie

191 Gebhardt, Donna
191 Denny, Michele
191 Jesperson, Natasha T
194 Emineth, Linda M
195 Krug, Charlene L
195 Barrett, Aimee

195 Bowers, Beverly
195 Coolidge, Jacque L
199 Hanley, Kerry D
200 Hughes, Ardis L
201 Rosling, Cheryl
202 Bailey, Julie R

202 Meyer, Diane K
204 Murphy, Kelly J
204 Reller, Peggy E
204 Wallila, Sarah A
204 Pentecost, Dolly
208 Lewis, Nancy J

208 Harrison, Chanda L
208 Jones, Bobbie

211 Budd, Breanne

212 Lanning, LaDonna G
212 Carney, Laura A
214 Domer, Jennifer L
215 Hanson, Jane

216 Neeman, Patricia J
216 Marko, Amanda J
216 Mavrinac, Tamara M
219 Dean, Amy

220 Wood, Caren G

150
59
79

134

244
11
75

302
15
34

126

241
79

116

304

223
83

231

158

312

182

263
88

260

275

233

312

242
95

211
10

148

262
51

159
35
78

123

285

214

225

217

218
19

315

325

146
241
292
250

1,953
1,953
1,951
1,951
1,950
1,949
1,949
1,949
1,947
1,947
1,947
1,946
1,946
1,946
1,944
1,943
1,940
1,940
1,937
1,937
1,936
1,935
1,934
1,934
1,934
1,931
1,930
1,930
1,930
1,930
1,926
1,925
1,924
1,923
1,923
1,922
1,922
1,922
1,922
1,920
1,920
1,920
1,918
1,916
1,916
1,915
1,914
1,913
1,913
1,913
1,912
1,910

Fort Benton, MT
Dutton, MT
Troy, MT

Red Lodge, MT
Bozeman, MT
Missoula, MT
Ronan, MT
Anaconda, MT
Helena, MT
Helena, MT
Great Falls, MT
Anaconda, MT
Troy, MT
Whitehall, MT
Hamilton, MT
Simms, MT
Circle, MT
Whitefish, MT
Townsend, MT
Silesia, MT
Manhattan, MT
Deer Lodge, MT
Polson, MT
Havre, MT

Red Lodge, MT
Laurel, MT
Silesia, MT

Red Lodge, MT
East Helena, MT
Sunburst, MT
Thompson Falls, MT
Great Falls, MT
Deer Lodge, MT
Laurel, MT
Roberts, MT
Hungry Horse, MT
Thompson Falls, MT
Roberts, MT
Helena, MT
Eureka, MT
Gallatin Gtwy, MT
Bigfork, MT
Raymond, MT
Great Falls, MT
Boulder, MT
Butte, MT
Cardwell, MT
Lewistown, MT
Great Falls, MT
Anaconda, MT
Missoula, MT
Great Falls, MT



221 Mafua, Sandy M

221 Robb, Heather L

223 Conrad, E. Gloria

223 Henson, Dash (Deborah)
223 Meissner, Florence A
226 Bryan, Shelley A

226 Marquart, Roxie

228 Pimperton, Polly A

229 Malone, Kara

229 Newstrom, Kathy A
231 Evans, JoAnn

231 Haus, Mary

231 Walker, Anna K

234 Hertweck, Beverly M
235 Reynolds, Mary

236 Knight, Marci

237 Simmons, Karen L

237 Million, Karen M

239 Hazen, Anna L

239 HULFORD, WILMA D
239 Snyder, Iris H

242 Issak, Sandy

243 Newman, Berry

244 Skillman, Lynn M

245 Johnson, Danette

246 Ostwald, Elizabeth L
247 Melnikoff, Karen L

247 STILLMAN, NANCY L
249 Rowland, Judy M

249 Gatzemeier, Gaynelle M
251 Edwards, Elizabeth A
251 Egeland, Georgana L
253 Ellis, Evie M

254 Johnson, Mysti D

255 Abrahamson, Katie J
256 Grout, Dana L

256 Kotar, Julie

258 Gerving, Leanne M

259 Certain, Peggy L

260 Sandmeyer, Kathleen (Katie) G

261 Caerbert, Janice M
262 Hamilton, Vicki L
263 March, Lynelle S
263 Noyes-Weber, Claudette R
265 Cross, Carla

266 Dinning, Barbara J
267 Undem, Connie M
268 Droge, Ella K

269 Rensvold, Mary A
269 Manning, Phyllis J
271 Schikora, Linda L
271 Vaile, LaNayaJ

82
292
77
280
84
52
231
179
136
225
135
246
256
295
60
325
77
168
90
154
182
100
134
209
246
10
144
154
216
21
233
274
46
333
250
183
242
27
251
244
77
253
251
311
285
42
28
182
88
325
42
212

1,909
1,909
1,908
1,908
1,908
1,907
1,907
1,905
1,903
1,903
1,902
1,902
1,902
1,901
1,899
1,898
1,897
1,897
1,896
1,896
1,896
1,895
1,894
1,893
1,892
1,891
1,889
1,889
1,888
1,888
1,887
1,887
1,886
1,884
1,883
1,881
1,881
1,878
1,876
1,875
1,873
1,870
1,869
1,869
1,868
1,866
1,864
1,862
1,861
1,861
1,857
1,857

Troy, MT
Missoula, MT
Bigfork, MT
Helena, MT
Circle, MT
Glasgow, MT
Whitefish, MT
Great Falls, MT
Billings, MT
Gallatin Gtwy, MT
Billings, MT
Anaconda, MT
Anaconda, MT
Helena, MT
Helena, MT
Butte, MT
Bigfork, MT
Red Lodge, MT
Fort Benton, MT
BROADUS, MT
Manhattan, MT
Helena, MT

Red Lodge, MT
Great Falls, MT
Anaconda, MT
Thompson Falls, MT
Victor, MT
BROADUS, MT
Bigfork, MT
Rudyard, MT
Laurel, MT
Lolo, MT
Whitehall, MT
Columbia Falls, MT
Great Falls, MT
Clancy, MT

Red Lodge, MT
Darby, MT
Miles City, MT
Bozeman, MT
Bigfork, MT
Miles City, MT
Miles City, MT
Gallatin Gateway, MT
Helena, MT
Libby, MT
Glendive, MT
Manhattan, MT
Polson, MT
Butte, MT
Libby, MT

Cut Bank, MT



273 Shipp, Tina M 289 1,856 Billings, MT

274 Philipps, Pauline E 59 1,855 Dutton, MT

274 Seibert, Blondina C 293 1,855 Billings, MT
276 Spooner, Jackie 123 1,854 Roberts, MT
277 Siewert, Debbie L 43 1,851 East Helena, MT
277 Byford, Marge R 100 1,851 Helena, MT

277 Hales, Tami S 153 1,851 Troy, MT

277 Stinnett, Jackie R 173 1,851 Glendive, MT
281 Clausen, Gina (Geise) M 114 1,849 Great Falls, MT
282 Ebel, Janice M 245 1,848 Anaconda, MT
283 Barrows, Kim 92 1,845 Shelby, MT

283 Nansel, Karan 196 1,845 Hardin, MT

285 Huestis, Patty 260 1,843 Havre, MT

286 Koester, Marilyn M 87 1,832 Ronan, MT

287 Pollock, Diana M 201 1,831 Laurel, MT

288 Kline, Carol A 40 1,829 Fort Benton, MT
288 Newcom, Mary M 168 1,829 Red Lodge, MT
290 Rogers, Karen L 131 1,826 Sanders, MT
291 Gilchrist, Jacque G 91 1,820 Polson, MT

292 Jones, Mary Jo M 167 1,817 Columbia Falls, MT
292 Wendt, Wendy 241 1,817 Anaconda, MT
294 Mavencamp, Jessica A 126 1,816 Great Falls, MT
294 Mann, Lynn 316 1,816 Boulder, MT
296 Scheetz, Cindy J 199 1,815 Baker, MT

297 Herring, Etta R 28 1,813 Glendive, MT
297 Hiniker, Shelley H 309 1,813 Lolo, MT

299 Martin, Andrea F 85 1,809 Lewistown, MT
299 Hines, Lynn M 130 1,809 Bozeman, MT
301 Honrud, Leann E 150 1,804 Fort Benton, MT
302 Elver, Pamela I 242 1,799 Red Lodge, MT
303 Rieger, Coeta J 168 1,797 Red Lodge, MT
304 Gondeiro, Vicki J 19 1,795 Great Falls, MT
305 Lucas, Lori R 299 1,784 Polson, MT

306 Strozzi, Patty 46 1,783 Whitehall, MT
307 Erickson, Paula J 11 1,782 Missoula, MT
308 Kent, Barb 311 1,774 Gallatin Gateway, MT
309 Boast, Rofresenia R 225 1,767 Gallatin Gtwy, MT
310 Flesch, Mary A 278 1,765 Great Falls, MT
311 Sorensen, Marlene A 242 1,708 Red Lodge, MT
312 Nelson, Sharon S 79 1,343 Troy, MT

313 Blush, Dana L 91 1,320 Polson, MT

314 Harrington, Susan J 160 1,315 Polson, MT

315 Franklin, Carrie E 35 1,293 Hungry Horse, MT
316 Wolfe, Jackie R 85 1,269 Lewistown, MT
317 Damuth, Ethel (Fuss) T 244 1,254 Bozeman, MT
318 Muhs, Sarah M 123 1,233 Roberts, MT
319 Bailey, Sylvia 156 686 Helena, MT

320 Nyland, Cary 156 639 Helena, MT

The lowest score to cash is 2,124.



All Events, Scratch, Scratch

Place Team name Entry Score From
1 Rathbun, Brenda E 178 1,947 Great Falls, MT
2 Johnson, Terri E 94 1,910 Helena, MT
3 Hicks, Christy L 76 1,841 Livingston, MT
4 Zacher, Nilda J 270 1,836 Anaconda, MT
5 Lankford, Barbara A 178 1,803 Great Falls, MT
6 Bockemuehl, Karen 313 1,786 Bozeman, MT
7 Redfern, Julie A 190 1,764 Billings, MT
8 Nyby, Doreen L 39 1,760 Belgrade, MT
9 Kelly, Ranie L 270 1,752 Anaconda, MT
10 Streit, Guyla A 179 1,748 Great Falls, MT
11 Gelling, Kira D 277 1,746 Butte, MT
12 Millman, Becky J 327 1,740 Billings, MT
13 Kale, Marianne 273 1,726 Billings, MT
14 Errecart, Cherie R 85 1,724 Lewistown, MT
15 Dickman, Connie M 198 1,718 Great Falls, MT
16 Anderson, Michelle M 95 1,714 East Helena, MT
17 Jette, Debbie 234 1,699 Anaconda, MT
18 Lien, Sherri R 291 1,690 Missoula, MT
19 Jennison, Lisa M 75 1,689 Ronan, MT
20 Martinich, Debbie 277 1,688 Butte, MT
21 Softich, Wanda M 270 1,687 Anaconda, MT
22 Donnelly, Susanna J 235 1,682 Dillon, MT
23 Rigor, Tracy 179 1,666 Great Falls, MT
24 Rathbun, Dori L 75 1,658 Ronan, MT
25 Williams, Mira D 39 1,654 Belgrade, MT
26 Weathers, Sara L 305 1,646 Missoula, MT
27 Nelson, Eileen 274 1,631 Lolo, MT
28 Heber, Jennifer J 313 1,629 Bozeman, MT
29 Ericksen, Melony 190 1,617 Billings, MT
30 Hanninen, Dawn L 178 1,612 Great Falls, MT
31 Turner, Danelle M 206 1,607 Hamilton, MT
32 Callery, Sally 179 1,605 Great Falls, MT
33 Kimmerle, Doris A 178 1,603 Great Falls, MT
34 Draft, Judith L 143 1,602 Hamilton, MT
35 Miller, Valerie L 276 1,589 Billings, MT
36 Clark, Debb 309 1,584 Lolo, MT
37 Blaz, Judy A 256 1,570 Anaconda, MT
38 Hightower, Linda L 8 1,561 Missoula, MT
39 Beaudette, Sandi M 270 1,548 Anaconda, MT
40 Gunderson, Katherine E 68 1,538 Bozeman, MT
41 Rector, Terri 276 1,534 Billings, MT
41 McLaughlin, Ann F. (Fran) 39 1,534 Belgrade, MT
43 Johnson, Marie R 234 1,531 Anaconda, MT
44 Dobie, Michele 1 257 1,529 Miles City, MT
45 Duffy, Donna M 291 1,521 Missoula, MT
46 Robison, Maryann G 23 1,514 Florence, MT
47 Morrell, Lisa 339 1,512 Havre, MT
48 Elliott, Alice C 149 1,510 Helena, MT

49 Huff, Jacquelin E 319 1,501 Helena, MT



50 Knutson, Crystal M
51 Pinkston, Pat M

52 Hicks, Amy C

53 Uffelman, Valerie R
53 Sestrich, Jolene M
55 Schaible, R. Dianne

55 Morehouse, Juanita K

57 Harris, Crystal L
58 Brendgord, Pam J
59 Parrow, Carolyn
60 Longshore, Karin
61 Kellmer, Georgia M
62 Brown, Stephanie L
63 Sampson, Rose M
64 Collick, Nancy
65 Headswift, Rosanne
66 Pearson, Karolee G
67 Barker, Shelle L
68 Renner, Diane M
68 Gilbert, Cheryl S
70 Anderson, Mickey A
71 McCann, Sandra
72 Toney, Cathy E
73 Armitage, Nell H
74 Bodvig, Arvadel
75 Summers, Jean E
76 Dietz, Brenda M
77 Farmer, Lacy A
78 McLaughlin, Julie D
79 Swanson, Kathy A
79 Muri, Michelle K
81 Heinen, Grace L
81 Stearns, Kathy L
83 Hunt, Monica L
84 Olson, Alida M
85 Contway, Karyle A
86 Marshall, Beverly M
87 Hardy, Pam
88 Carlson, Ainslie K
89 Rios, Denise E
89 Sestrich, Martha M
91 Nelson, Pamela J
92 Evenson, Connie J
93 Wermers, Denise R
93 Steinman, Meg
95 Blaskovich, Sara M
96 Shifley, Breanna N
97 Nelson, Dana D
98 Wilkinson, Elaine M
98 Finley, Julie A
100 Womack, Brenda
101 Taylor, Nanci L.

313
163
196
302
235

52
197
197
277

306
88
247
60
335
64
51
52
64
63
296
34
226

143
247
339

39
143
257

76
339
222
319
235

51
144
206
196
302
222
311
311
143
324

85
206

318
235
234

1,500
1,498
1,497
1,496
1,496
1,474
1,474
1,470
1,469
1,465
1,462
1,458
1,453
1,450
1,448
1,447
1,446
1,442
1,439
1,439
1,435
1,433
1,425
1,421
1,420
1,412
1,390
1,383
1,379
1,375
1,375
1,368
1,368
1,366
1,358
1,349
1,347
1,342
1,341
1,339
1,339
1,334
1,330
1,328
1,328
1,326
1,324
1,323
1,320
1,320
1,318
1,316

Cardwell, MT
Bozeman, MT
Livingston, MT
Hardin, MT
Anaconda, MT
Dillon, MT
Glasgow, MT
Shepherd, MT
Shepherd, MT
Butte, MT
Lewistown, MT
Missoula, MT
Polson, MT
Baker, MT
Helena, MT
Lame Deer, MT
Great Falls, MT
Laurel, MT
Glasgow, MT
Great Falls, MT
Ulm, MT
Helena, MT
Helena, MT
Livingston, MT
Lewistown, MT
Hamilton, MT
Baker, MT
Havre, MT
Belgrade, MT
Hamilton, MT
Miles City, MT
Livingston, MT
Havre, MT
Hamilton, MT
Helena, MT
Dillon, MT
Laurel, MT
Victor, MT
Hamilton, MT
Hardin, MT
Anaconda, MT
Hamilton, MT
Gallatin Gateway, MT
Gallatin Gateway, MT
Hamilton, MT
Anaconda, MT
Lewistown, MT
Hamilton, MT
Cardwell, MT
Chinook, MT
Dillon, MT
Anaconda, MT



102 Briggs, Jennifer S
103 Darrah, Pamela G
104 Triplett, Aline G
105 Balcerzak, Valerie
106 Harper, Jolene

106 Beason, Kathy

108 Belleau, Staci L

108 Dee, Dawn E

110 Bolenske, Sharon L
111 Johnson, Alyssa K
112 Mabher, Sheila M
113 Samsel, Michele

114 Hixson, Allyson A
115 Wiegand, Casey R
115 Loshesky, Amy M
117 Grundmeier, Sandra
118 Axtell, Randi L

119 Crawford, Shawna L
120 Byrne, Shirley J

121 Kent, Shirley B

122 Melnikoff, Karen L
123 Azure, Linda

124 Bannon, Rebecca S
125 Galbraith, Tamara E
126 Anderson, Pamela K
127 Rensvold, Mary A
128 Bryan, Shelley A
129 Gebhardt, Donna
130 Wood, Caren G

131 Hellwig, Dannette C
132 Bailey, Julie R

133 Wirtzberger, Dora
134 Solheim, Lisa A

135 Watkins, Betsy

136 Bastrom, Stephanie J
137 Perkins, Aya

138 Nansel, Karan

139 Hanson, Jane

140 Abrahamson, Katie J

The lowest score to cash is 1,764.

Current Standings

34
318
302
296

76
257

52
234

51

64
226
222

88
318
324
226
222
206
257
144
144
318
302
250
226

88

52

88
250

51
339
250
144
196

76
196

250

1,307
1,298
1,286
1,284
1,278
1,278
1,272
1,272
1,270
1,260
1,258
1,251
1,244
1,241
1,241
1,226
1,222
1,206
1,199
1,182
1,178
1,174
1,172
1,165
1,160
1,159
1,148
1,142
1,133
1,119
1,113
1,112
L,111
1,043
1,027
1,016

996

975

944

HHEHEHEHEHH

Helena, MT
Chinook, MT
Anaconda, MT
Helena, MT
Livingston, MT
Miles City, MT
Glasgow, MT
Anaconda, MT
Laurel, MT
Great Falls, MT
Livingston, MT
Hamilton, MT
Polson, MT
Chinook, MT
Anaconda, MT
Livingston, MT
Hamilton, MT
Hamilton, MT
Miles City, MT
Victor, MT
Victor, MT
Chinook, MT
Anaconda, MT
Great Falls, MT
Livingston, MT
Polson, MT
Glasgow, MT
Polson, MT
Great Falls, MT
Cardwell, MT
Laurel, MT
Havre, MT
Great Falls, MT
Victor, MT
Hardin, MT
Livingston, MT
Hardin, MT
Cardwell, MT
Great Falls, MT



